-

T SERIES

LISTER

TS and TR ENGINES
MASTER PARTS MANUAL

Master Parts Manual - Cataloga Parti Principale
Manual de Piezas Prototipo * Manual des piéces
Ersatzteilhandbuch * Hoofdhandleiding voor Onderdelen

P027-08030






Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Introduction - English

The purpose of this Master Parts Manual is to give a record of
the parts used on Lister-Petter TS and TR engines together
with alterations and modifications that have been effected.

Main bearings and big end bearings are available undersize
and pistons and rings are available oversize. Piston rings
are only supplied as a complete set and pistons are supplied
complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips.

Due to continued development and improvement it is quite
possible that a part purchased may not completely resemble
that illustrated. Not all items are illustrated and if an item is
listed without a part number it is only available as part of an
assembly. Although a part number may be shown, the item
may not be available on its own but as an assembly. ltems
that are shown indented under an entry are included in, and
form part of an assembly.

To help the user identify parts, most lists have an illustration
with the individual parts given the same item number
reference as appears in the list. Care should be taken to
ensure the correct illustration is being referred to.

Replacement parts should be ordered by quoting the Part
Number, not the illustration item number, and the engine
serial number.

Each engine has a unique serial number which is stamped on
a plate attached to the air cowling. Itis necessary for this serial
number to be identified before using this manual to ensure
the part being requested is correct for the particular engine.
Where the Build Number is preceded by a 9 this indicates
that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration, or
contains non-standard parts or accessories.

Engine Serial Number

AV LISTER-PETTER
C Q43 00014 TS2 A 001
rmn.. I

Serial Number Code

43............. Year of manufacture code
00014....... Consecutive number of engine
TS2.......... Model

A Anti-clockwise rotation
001........... Build

A CAUTION

Parts that have not been approved for use on TS or
TR engines cannot be relied upon for correct material,
dimensions or finish

Introduction - Francgais

Ce Manuel des pieces constitue un dossier présentant
les pieces utilisées sur les moteurs TS et TR Lister-Petter
ainsi que les changements et modifications qui ont été
effectués.

Les paliers et les coussinets de bielle sont disponibles
minorés et les pistons et les segments sont disponibles
majorés. Les segments de piston ne sont fournis que sous
forme de jeu complet et les pistons sont fournis dotés de
segments, d’axe et de circlips.

En raison d’'une politique de développement et d’amélioration
permanents, il est tout a fait possible qu’une piece achetée
puisse ne pas entierement ressembler a celle illustrée. Ce
ne sont pas tous les articles qui sont illustrés et, si un article
est listé sans numéro, il n’est disponible que comme partie
d’'un ensemble. Bien qu’'un numéro puisse étre indiqué,
I'article peut ne pas étre disponible tout seul, mais sous
forme d’ensemble. Les articles qui sont mis en retrait sous
une entrée sont inclus dans un ensemble et font partie de
ce dernier.

Afin d’aider l'utilisateur a identifier les pieces, la plupart des
listes comportent une illustration, les piéces individuelles
étant affectées de la méme référence que celle figurant sur
la liste. Il faut veiller a se référer a la bonne illustration.

Les pieces de rechange devraient étre commandées
enindiquant le numéro de la piéce, et non le numéro de
lillustration, et le numéro d’ordre du moteur.

Chaque moteur comporte un numéro d’ordre unique qui est
gravé sur une plaque attachée au capot. Il est nécessaire
de vérifier ce numéro d’ordre avant d’utiliser ce manuel
pour veiller a ce que la piece demandée soit correcte pour
le moteur particulier. Lorsque le numéro de construction
est précéde d’'un 9, cela indique que le moteur est d’'une
configuration non standard, ou contient des piéces ou
accessoires non standards.

Plaque de numéro d’ordre

AV LISTER -PETTER
C LRI 43 00014 TS2 A 001)
. I

Code de numéro d'ordre

43............. Code de I'année de fabrication
00014....... Numeéro consécutif du moteur
TS2.......... Modéle

A Sens antihoraire

001........... Modele du moteur

& ATTENTION

On ne peut pas se fier aux matériaux, dimensions
ou fini des pieces qui ne sont pas homologuées pour



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Einleitung - Deutsch

In diesem Teilehauptbuch sollen die bei Lister-Petter Motoren
TS und TR zur Anwendung kommenden Teile sowie die
daran vorgenommenen Anderungen und Modifikationen
aufgeflhrt werden.

Hauptlager und Pleuelfufllager kdnnen mit Untermal} geliefert
werden, Kolben und Kolbenringe mit Ubermaf. Kolbenringe
werden nur satzweise geliefert, Kolben komplett mit Ringen,
Kolbenbolzen und Sicherungsringen.

Angesichts fortgesetzter Weiterentwicklungen und
Verbesserungen kann es vorkommen, dal} ein gekauftes
Teilnicht immer ganz dem abgebildeten gleicht.

Nicht alle Teile sind abgebildet, und wenn ein Teil ohne
Teilnummer aufgefihrt wird, wird es nur als Teil einer
Baugruppe geliefert. Auch wenn eine Teilnummer angegeben
ist, kann das betreffende Teil ggf. nicht allein, sondern nur
als Baugruppe gekauft werden. Eingeriickte Teile unter
einer Eintragung gehdren zu und bilden einen Teil einer
Baugruppe.

Um dem Benutzer die Identifizierung von Teilen zu erleichtern,
kommen die meisten Listen mit Abbildung, und die Einzelteile
haben die gleiche Kennummer wie in der Liste. Es ist daher
darauf zu achten, dal’ immer auf das richtige Bild verwiesen
wird.

Bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen ist nicht die Kennummer
der Abbildung, sondern die Teilnummer und die Seriennummer
des Motors anzugeben.

Jeder Motor hat seine eigene Seriennummer, die auf einem
Schild an der Luftkanalverkleidung eingestanzt ist. Diese
Seriennummer ist vor Benutzung dieses Buches zu ermitteln,
um sicherzustellen, dal das richtige Teil fiir den betreffenden
Motor bestellt wird. Wenn der Bauartnummer eine 9
vorausgeht, ist der Motor entweder eine Sonderkonfiguration,
oder er enthalt nicht serienmafige Teile und Zubehdr.

Motorseriennummer

C M43 00014 TS2 A 001
o I
Seriennummerncode

43.... Baujahr
00014....... Seriennummer

A VORSICHT

Wenn Sie Teile bestellen, die nicht fliir Motoren TS
oder TR zugelassen sind, kbnnen Sie sich nicht auf die
richtigen Werkstoffe, Abmessungen und Ausfiihrung
verlassen

Introduccion - Espaiol

El objeto de este Manual de Piezas Prototipo es dar una
descripcion de las piezas usadas en los motores de Lister-
Petter TS y TR, junto a las modificaciones y alteraciones que
se hayan efectuado.

Los cojinetes principales y los cojinetes de biela estan
disponibles en tamanos reducidos y los pistones y los aros
de pistén en tamafios ampliados. Los aros de se suministran
exclusivamente como juegos completos y los pistones se
proporcionan completos con mufequillas y fiadores de
perno.

Debido al continuo desarrollo y perfeccionamiento es muy
posible que se adquiera alguna pieza que no asemejara
totalmente a la ilustrada.

No todos los articulos tienen ilustracién y si alguno figurara
en lista y no tuviera numero de pieza, es por que solo esta
disponible como parte de una unidad completa. Aunque
figurara el nimero de pieza, pudiera ser también que no
estuviera disponible solo, sino como parte de una unidad
completa. Los articulos que figuran sangrados debajo de
una entrada estan incluidos y forman parte de una unidad
completa.

Con objeto de ayudar al usuario a identificar las piezas, la
mayoria de las listas tienen una ilustracion en la que las
piezas individuales tienen el mismo numero de referencia
de articulo que el que aparece en la lista.

Para ordenar piezas de repuesto debera citarse el Numero
de Pieza, no el numero del articulo en la ilustracion, y el
Numero de Serie del Motor.

Cada motor tiene un numero de serie Unico, que lleva
grabado en una placa fijada a la cubierta del aire. Resulta
necesario comprobar el nUmero de serie antes de hacer uso
de este manual para asegurarse de que la pieza requerida
es la adecuada para el motor del que se trate en particular.
En los casos en los que el Numero de Construccion vaya
precedido de un 9, esto indica bien que el motor no es
se configuracion prototipo o bien que contiene piezas o
accesorios que no lo son.

Placa de Numero Serial

AV LISTER-PETTER
C 43 00014 752 A 001
rmn.. I

Cddigo de Numero de Serial

43............. Ano

00014....... Numero consecutivo de motor
TS2.......... Modelo

A Rotacion antihorario
001........... Construccion de Motor

A PRECAUCION

No se puede tener confianza en que las piezas que
no hayan sido aprobadas para usarse en TS o TR
sean del material correcto o tengan las dimensiones
0 acabado apropiados




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Introduzione - Italiano

Lo scopo di questo Manuale dei Pezzi Principali & quello di
dare una documentazione dei pezzi usati sui motori Lister-
Petter TS e TR, assieme alle variazioni e modifiche che sono
state effettuate.

| cuscinetti principali e i cuscinetti di biella sono disponibili
minorati, mentre i pistoni e gli anelli sono disponibili
maggiorati. Gli anelli dei pistoni sono forniti solo come gruppo
completo e i pistoni sono completi di anelli, spinotto e anelli
elastici di arresto.

A causa della linea di continuo sviluppo e perfezionamento,
€ possibile che un pezzo acquistato non sia esattamente
come quello illustrato.

Non tutti gli articoli sono illustrati e se un articolo & elencato
senza un numero categorico, & disponibile solo come parte
di un complessivo. Anche quando un numero categorico &
indicato, I'articolo non & necessariamente disponibile da
solo, ma come complessivo. Gli articoli che sono indicati
rientrati sotto un titolo sono inclusi in un complessivo e ne
fanno parte.

Per aiutare I'utente ad identificare i pezzi, la maggior parte
degli elenchi ha un’illustrazione con i pezzi individuali ai quali
viene dato lo stesso numero di riferimento del pezzo che
appare sull’elenco. Si dovra fare attenzione di consultare
l'illustrazione corretta.

| pezzi di sostituzione dovranno essere ordinati citando il
numero categorico, non il numero d’articolo dell'illustrazione,
e il numero di serie del motore.

Ciascun motore ha un numero di serie individuale che e
stampato su una piastra attaccata alla cappottatura dell’aria.
E’ necessario identificare questo numero di serie prima di
usare questo manuale per accertarsi che il pezzo richiesto
sia corretto per il particolare motore. Quando il numero di
costruzione € preceduto da un 9, cid indica che il motore o
presenta una configurazione non standard, o contiene pezzi
0 accessori non standard.

Numero di serie del motore

AV LISTER -PETTER
CLRJ43 00014 TS2 A 001)
. I

Seriennummerncode

43............. Codice anno di fabbricazione
00014....... Numero consecutivo di motore
TS2.......... Modello

A Rotazione in senso antiorario
001........... Costruzione del motore

A ATTENZIONE

I pezzi il cui uso non é stato approvato peri motori TS o
TR non sono affidabili quanto a materiale, dimensioni
o finitura




Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Index - English

A

AcCesSOory KitS .....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 11-15
Accessory Kits (American) Lister-Petter Inc...............
Air Cleaner ... 132-151
AIr Cowling ..o 60-67
AIF DUCE i 60-67
Air Shields ......ccccoeeviiiiiieie e 60-67
Alternator .......coooeiieiiiee e 98, 100
AmMmeter . 131
B

Battery Leads .....cceeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 182
Cc

Cable Looms - Protective Switches ................... 182
Camshaft ... 34-36
Camshaft Bush ... 18
Charge Indicator .......ccccccvvvveeiiiiiiiiiiee, 178, 179
Charge Windings - NiCSa@ .......cooecvivveiiiiiiineeeiiieen, 54
Charge Windings - Synchro .........ccccceeceveeennneen. 52
ClUtCh e 152
Clutch Drive Member ........ccccccoviiiiiiiiieeee 158
Connecting ROd ......ooviiiiiie e 30
Coupling  weveeeeeeee e 157, 159, 160
CrankCase ......ooooiiiiiiiiiee e 18-20
Crankshaft ........cccoooiiiiii e, 30
Cylinder Barrel .........cccocvveeeiiiiieieiiiiciie, 30, 31
Cylinder Head ..........cccovvvviiiiiieiiiiiii, 56, 58, 59
D

Decompressor Lever Insulation ...............c.......... 185
Dipstick v, 18, 21
Dumper Accessories (Lo0S€e) .......cccceevvvviiieeennne 107
E

End COVEr ooviiiiiieee e 43 -45
Engine Controls ..........cccoeoiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e, 38
Engine Builds.........ooovvimiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeee 16, 17
Exhaust Manifold ..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiieeeeee 86, 88
Exhaust Manifold Adapters .........cccccceeviiiienennns 89
Exhaust Pipe - Flexible ... 92
Exhaust Silencers .......cccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiee 90, 91
Extension Shaft ........ccccooiiiiiii 110-113
F

Flat Belt Pulley ..........ocooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 156
Flywheel and Fanshroud ............cccccccceeeiinnnen. 46-51
Flywheel Charge Windings - Nicsa ............c......... 54
Flywheel Charge Windings - Synchro ................. 52
Fuel Control Solenoid ...........ccccceevcieveeenee 122-125
Fuel Filter ... 63,72, 74
Fuel INJeCtOr .....oovveeieeiecee e 76
Fuel Lift PUMP oo 68, 70
Fuel PUMpP e 72,74
Fuel Pump Linkage ........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiieeces 38
Fuel Tank .. 80-84
G

Gauge Panel .......cccccceviiiiiiiiii e 126
Gear ENd COVEr .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiieee e 42-45
Governor Lever Assembly ........cccooiieeeinnne 34, 36
Governor Linkage ........cccceveiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 38
Governor Weights ..., 40, 41

H

Holding Down BOItS ......eviiviiiiiiiieecc e, 190
Hydraulic Pump Adaptors .......ccccccceeeeeeeenn. 161-168
|

INJECIOr e 76
Inlet Manifold ........cccoooiiiii e, 86, 88
INtrOUCHION ... 2
J

JoiNt Sets .ooovviiiiii, 186-189
K

Key SWItCh ...ooiiiiiiiiicecee e 178
Key Switch and Hour Recorder Panel ............... 181
Key Switch Panel .........ccccccoviiiiiieiiieiee, 180
L

Lagging ...coooeiiiiiiieeeeee e 184, 185
Leak-oOff PIpE ....vvvviiiiiiiieeeceecceee e 76,78
Lift PUMP e, 68, 70
M

Main Bearings ......ccccccceeeeeeeieiiciiiiiieeeenn. 18, 32, 33
Manifold Lagging ......cocceeeeiiiiieeeiiiieeeeee 184, 185
(o)

Oil Distribution BIocK .........c..coveviiiiiiieiiiiieeeee, 116
QOil Distribution Block - Flexible Pipes  ................ 114
Oil Distribution Block - Steel Pipes ........c........... 115
Oil FIter oo 26, 28
Oil Pressure Gauge ........cccccevviiiieeeiiiiieeee e, 126
Ol PUMP e 26
Ol SErainer ......ooveviiiiiie e 26
Outlet Pipe Lagging .......ccccceveviiiieeeeiiiiiiee e 184
P

Piston ... 30
Power Take-Off ......oovviiiiiiiiiieee e, 152
R

Remote Stop ....oocvveeiieiii 106
Running Hour Recorder - Electrical ................... 131
Running Hour Recorder - Vibration ................... 130
S

SAE Adapter .......ccccciiiiiiiiieee e, 156
Service TOOIS ...ooooiiiiiiiiiiie e 190
Shaft Extension .......ccccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee. 110-113
Side Shield - Flywheel End .............cccovvvveiiinnenn. 66
Silencer Lagging ......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiieieeieenn 184, 185
SHENCEIS ... 90, 91
Speed Controls - Variable .............cccovveeeeeenn. 102
Speeder Spring ...ccccvvviiiiiieee e 38, 40, 41
Start Panels - Electric ..........ccccoevvivvvnennnn. 170-177
Starter Motor .......cooveviiieeee e 93, 94
Starting Handle ... 95, 96
Steel FUEl PIpeS .....vveeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 78
SUMP e 20, 22-25
T

Temperature Gauge ........ccccceeeveeeeeeeiiiiciiiieeee, 129
Temperature Switch ........cccciiiiii 118
TOOI Kit e 190
Two Speed Control ..........coeevvvviviiiiiiieennnn. 103, 104
Two Speed Solenoid .........cccceeeeeeeieiiiiiiciiiieeeee. 105
\'

ValVeS e 56, 57



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Index - Frangais

A
Accessoires pour dumper (non monté) .............. 107
Accouplement ..., 157,159, 160
Adaptateurs pour pompe hydraulique ......... 161-168
Adapteur SAE...........coo o 156
Adapteurs de collecteur d’échappement .............. 89
Alternateur .........oooveeveeiiiie e, 98, 100
AMPEremetre ..o 131
Arbre @ Cames ........ccccceciiiiiiiee e, 34-36
Arréta distance .........cccoveiiiii 106
Articulation de régulateur ...........cccoceeiiiiiiiiiiennnnnn. 38
B
BiI€IIE .. 30
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur -

tuyaux en acier .......ccccceeeeieiieiiiiiee 115
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur -

tuyaux flexibles ........ccocovveviiieiiiiiie 114
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur ...................... 116
Bloc moteur ... 18-20
Boulons de fixation ...............cccciiiiii, 190
C
Cables de batterie ........cccoceeiiiiii 182
Cadre d’entrée d’air........cccevveveeeeeiiiiiciiiiieee, 60-67
Cadres de sortie d’'air .......cccceveeeeeiiiiiiiiiieee. 60-67
Carter de distribution..............ccceiniii. 42-45
Carterd’huile ... 20, 22-25
Charge de batterie incorporé dans le volant moteur -

NICSA i 54
Charge de batterie incorporé dans le volant moteur -

SYNCAIO .o 52
Collecteur d’admission ..........cccceeeeeevevivieeeennns 86, 88
Collecteur d’échappement..............cccccuvvvvnneen. 86, 88
Commandes MOteUr ........cccceveiviiiiiee e 38
Contacteur aclé .......cccoooviieiiii e, 178
Contréle de vitesse - variable ............ccccccceeeenn. 102
Contréle deux Vitesses ..........coeeeeeevevvveeeeenns 103, 104
Coussinet d’arbre acames ..........ccceevvvvvvivvivnnnnnn. 18
Couvercle d’extrémité ...............ccoeeeeuvvvneenen... 43-45
Crépineahuile ... 26
CUlASSE...eeiiiiiiiiiie e 56, 58, 59
CYlNAIe .o 30, 31
D
DEeMArTeUr ......cooviiieeeeec e, 93, 94
E
Embrayage ... 152
Ensemble levier de régulateur ........................ 34, 36
Enveloppe calorifugée.........cccccieeeeeenenennn. 184, 185
Enveloppe calorifugée pour collecteur

d’échappement .........ccccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn.n. 184, 185
Enveloppe calorifugée sur pipe de sortie ........... 184
Enveloppe d’echappement calorifugée pour

silencieux d’échappement .................... 184, 185
Extension d’arbre ..........ccocoeeiiiiiiiiieine 110-113
F
Faisceau de cables avec sécurités ..................... 182
Filtre a combustible ..........ccccooovvviveeeernnn. 63,72,74
Filtre a huile ......cccovvvveiiiiiee e 26, 28
Filtres @ air ........ooovvviiiiiicccccee e, 132-151
H
Horamétre - Electrique ........ccccccvvveeeeeiiiiiciinne, 131
Horamétre a vibrations ..........ccccceveeeeeiiiiicinnnne 130

6

I

INJECIEUN ..o 76
INtrodUCHION ... 1
J

Jauge de niveau d’huile ..............ooeeiiiiiinnn.n. 18, 21
K

Kits d’aCCeSSO0IreS. ....covveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 11-15
Kits d’accessoires (Etats-Unis) Lister-Petter Inc. ......
L

Levier de décompresseur calorifugé .................. 185
M

Manivelles. ... 95, 96
Manometre de pression d’huile .......................... 120
Masselottes centrifuges de régulateur ............ 40, 41
Modéles des MOteurs .......ccooevvvveveeeieeieeiieeeens 16, 17
(0]

Outils pour I'entretien moteur ..........cccceeeeeeeeeennn. 190
P

Paliers.......oeeieiiee e, 18, 32, 33
Piece de liaison de pompe d’injection ................... 38
Pipe d’échappement - flexible .............................. 92
Piston ..o 30
Plagues de protection d’air chaud .................... 60-67
Plateau d’entrainement pour embrayage............. 158
Pochette de joints ........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiis 186-189
Pompe a huile ... 26
Pompe d’élévation de combustible.................. 68, 70
Pompe d'injection ...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiinn, 72,74
Poulie pour courroie plate ............cccccoeeiiviviiinnnns 156
Prise de force .......cccccvviiieiiiiiie e 152
R

Réservoir a combustible..............cccccccii. 80-84
Ressort de régulateur .............ccccccceeeeen. 38, 40, 41
S

Sécurité de température.............coocciiiiiiinenneee. 118
Silencieux d’échappement .............cccocieeeenn. 90, 91
Solénoide d’arrét .........ccccceviiiiiiiiiiee 122-125
Solénoide deux ViteSSEesS ........coovvviveeiiiiiieeeee, 105
SOUPAPES ..ooeeeeeieeece e 56, 57
T

Tableau avec contacteuraclé.............ccccceveeeeee. 180
Tableau avec contacteur a clé et horamétre ....... 181
Tableau de démarrage électrique ................ 170-177
Tableau d’indicateurs ..........cccccoecviiieiniee e, 126
Témoin de charge batterie .......................... 178, 179
Thermometre ... 129
Tole latérale - c6té volant ..., 66
Trousse d'outillage ........cccovveiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 190
Tuyau de retour au réservoir ...........cccceveeeeen. 76,78

Tuyaux d’alimentation de combustible en acier 78

\)
Vilebrequin...... ..o 30
Volant et ventilateur monté sur volant ............. 46-51



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Sachverzeichnis - Deutsch

A

ADBAECKUNG.....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 43 - 45
Abgassammelrohr ... 86, 88
Abgassammelrohr - Isolierung..............cccccuvveeeee. 184
Abgassammelrohr Adapter..........cccccceeieiiiiieeeeeenn.. 89
Abgasschlauch - flexibel..........cccccccceviiiiiiiiiinnnn.n. 92
ADLIED i 152
Amperemeter ... 131
Andrehkurbel ..........ccoooiiiiiiii 95, 96
Auspuffschalldampfer...........ccccccccoiiiiiiininnn.n. 90, 91
B

Batteriekabel............ccceviiiiiiiiie 182
Befestigungsschrauben ...........ccccccoiiiiiiiiniinen. 190
Betriebsstundenzahler - elektrisch ..................... 131
D

Dekompressorhebelisolierung ...........ccceeeeeee. 185
Dichtungssatze ...........ccccceeeiiieii e 186-189
Drehzahlfeder ........ccoooovveveieiiiiiiiiieeeeee. 38, 40, 41
Drehzahlregler - variabel ...........ccccccccoiiiiiiinnn 102
Drehzahlregulierung / 2 Drehzahlen............ 103, 104
Drehzahlverstellmagnet / 2 Drehzahlen .............. 105
E

EinlaBKrimmer .......ccooevviviiieeeeeeeeee e 86, 88
Einleitung.....cceeeee 2
Einspritzdlse ........ooovviiiiiiiiiiciee e 76
Einspritzpumpe........oovvviieiiiiciieiieeeeceeeeee e 72,74
Einspritzpumpengestange .........ccccccceveeeeeiiiicninn, 38
F

Flachriemenscheibe ... 156
FOrderpumpe ..........ooevvevviiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e, 68, 70
H

Hauptlager.....ccoovvvveeeeieeiieeeeeeee 18, 32, 33
Hydraulikpumpenadapter .........ccccccceeeeeinnnes 161-168
I

Instrumententafel ...........ccccooviiiiii 126
ISOHErUNG ... 184, 185
K

Kabelbaum - Schutzschalter ............ccccccccoii. 182
Kipperzubehor (10S€) .......vvveveeiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 107
KOIDEN .o 30
Kraftstoffoehalter ... 80-84
Kraftstoffeinspritzdlse ............ccoovviiiiiiiiiienen 76
Kraftstoffforderpumpe...........cooooiciee, 68, 70
Kraftstoffilter ..........ccoooviiiviiiiiieee, 63,72, 74
Kraftstoffsteuerung - Hubmagnet ................. 122-125
Krimmerisolierung .......cccccoeeeeeeeeieieieieeeeees 184, 185
Kupplung ......cooovveiiiiiiieieeeeeee 152, 157, 159, 160
Kupplungsmitnehmer ..........cccoccoiiiiiine. 158
Kurbelgeh8use ..., 18-20
Kurbelwelle ... 30
L

Ladeanzeige........ccoccvvvieeiiieeeccee e 178, 179
Ladewicklungen - NiCSa .........cccoveieiiiiiieieiiiieeenn 54
Ladewicklungen - Synchro ............cccccciiiiiiienen. 52
Lichtmaschine...........ooviiiiiiii 98, 100
LUFIEEr. oo 132-151
LUftfihrung ..., 60-67
Luftfihrungen ........cccccevveiiiiiiiiiee e 60-67
Luftschilde ..........cccovveiiiiiiieeccc e, 60-67

M

Motorbedienungselemente ............cccceeiiiieeens 38
Motorbauarten ............coooeveeiiiiiiiiii e 16, 17
N

Nockenwelle ...........oeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 34-36
Nockenwellenlager ............coooieeieiiiiiieieeiiieeeees 18
(0]

Oldruckanzeige. ..........cccoveueeveueeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeen 120
(] 111 = OO SRRO 26, 28
Olpeilstab.........cccccirriiiiiiicccccccs 18, 21
OIPUMPE ..o 26
OISIED .. 26
Olverteilblock - flexible Leitungen........................ 114
Olverteilblock - Stahlleitungen ................cc.......... 115
OlverteilerblocK. ..........coeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 116
OIWANNE ... 20, 22-25
P

Pleuelstange........ceevviiiiiiiiiiii e 30
R

Reglergestange .......cccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 38
Reglergewichte.........cccooooiiiiiiiiiie e 40, 41
Reglerhebel-Baugruppe .........ccccccevviiieneennnne 34, 36
Rucklaufleitung ... 76,78
S

SAE-Adapter .......ccccviiiiiiiiee e 156
Schlisselschalter..........cccoveeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 178
Schlusselschalter- und Betriebsstundenzahlertafel 181
Schlusselschalterpanel............cooooin. 180
Schwungrad und Kahlluftgehause.................... 46-51
Schwungradladewicklungen - Nicsa ..................... 54
Schwungradladewicklungen - Synchro ................. 52
Seitenabdeckung - Schwungradseitig .................. 66
Stahlkraftstoffleitungen ...........ccoocciiii, 78
Start Panel - elektrisch ...........ccococie. 170-177
Startermotor..........cooiiiiiiee e 93, 94
Stirnradgetriebedeckel..............cccciiii 42-45
Stopkabel (I0S€)........uvvvveeiiiieeiiiiiiccieee e 106
T

Temperaturanzeige..........occocveeiiiieiceiiiiiee e, 129
Temperaturschalter...............cccooeiiiiii, 118
Vv

VENLIE ... 56, 57
Verlangerungswelle .........ccoccocvieiiienennnne 110-113
Vibrations-Betriebsstundenzahler....................... 130
w

Wartungswerkzeug.........ccccvvveeeeeeeeee e, 190
Wellenverlangerung ........cccoeeveeeeiiiiieneeennee 110-113
Werkzeugsatz .........cooceeeiiiiiiiiiiieec e 190
Y4

ZUDEhOISALZE. ......eevveiiiiiiiie e 11-15
Zubehorsatze (USA) Lister-Petter Inc. ........ceeeeeeee..n.
ZYINAET ... 30, 31
Zylinderkopf ... 56, 58, 59



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Indice - Espanol

A

Accesorios de Amortiguador (sueltos)................. 107
Acoplador ..., 157,159, 160
Adaptador SAE...........ccoooiiiiiee e 156
Adaptadores de Bomba Hidraulica............... 161-168
Adaptadores de Colector de Escape..................... 89
Aislamiento...........coceeeiiiiiiiiee e 184, 185
Aislamiento de Palanca de Descompresor.......... 185
Alternador.........oooevveeeiiiee e 98,100
AMpPeErimetro..........oovvvvviiiieiccceee e 131

Arranque de Llave y Panel de Registro de Horas181

B

Barrera Lateral - Extremo de Volante..................... 66
Barreras de Air€......cccooevveeeeieeiieiieeeeeeeeeeee 60-67
Bloque de Distribucion de Aceite..............c.c...... 116
Bloque de Distribuciéon de Aceite -

Tuberias de ACEIO .......ccoeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeiian, 115
Bloque de Distribucién de Aceite -

Tuberias Flexibles .......ccooovvvveeeeiiiiiieeeeeee, 114
Bobina de Cables - Interruptores de Seguridad . 182
Bobinas de Carga - NiCSa........ccccceevviiiieeeiiiiieeenne 54
Bobinas de Carga - SinCro ..........cccvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 52
Bomba de ACEIte .......cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiii, 26
Bomba de Combustible .............ceeveeviierneeenn. 72,74
Bomba de Elevacion............ccooovveeiiiiiiiieeenes 68,70
Bomba de Elevacion de Combustible.............. 68, 70
C
Cables de Bateria............ccooovvvvviveeeeeiicceeennn, 182
(OF= 1 (=] N 18-20
Casquillode Eje de Levas........cccceeeveviiieeeeniinnenn. 18
CIgUERAAI ....ccoiiiiiieii e 30
Cojinetes Principales.........cccccceevviveveeenee. 18, 32,33
Colador de ACeite .........cooeeviiiiiiieeeeeee e 26
Colector de Admision...............ooevvevvvvivevivnnnnnnn. 86, 88
Colector de ESCape ......ccovvvveeeiiiiiiiieeiiiieeeeee 86, 88
Conductos de Aire ......covveeeeeeeieeee e, 60-67
Conexion de Acelerador..........ccooeevevvieeeeeeeeiiinnn.. 38
Conexion de Bomba de Combustible.................... 38
Conjunto de Palanca de Acelerador................ 34, 36
Construcciones de Motor.............cceevvvvvvevnnnnnnn. 16, 17
Control de Velocidad - Variable..........cc................ 102
Controles de Motor.........cooovvveveeeeeieeecee e 38
Cubierta de Extremo de Engranajes ................ 42-45
Culata de Cilindros .........ccccovvviiiieeeieeeiinnn, 56, 58, 59
E
Eje de Extension..........cccociiiiiiiiiiie 110-113
Eje de Levas......coocoveiiiiiiiiiie 34-36
Embrague........cccooiiiiiiii 152
Extension de Eje.......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 110-113
F
Filtro de Aceite.........coveiiiiiieieeieeieee e 26, 28
Filtro de Combustible...........ccccoovvvvveeies 63,72, 74
Filtros de Air€........ovvveeiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e, 132-151
H
Herramientas de Servicio ........cccceeeeeeeeeieeeeeeenn... 190

I

Indicador de Carga..........ccccuveiieeeeeeeeeeenens 178, 179
Interruptor de Temperatura.........c.cccooeeiiiiiieneeen. 118
INtrodUCCION ... 2
Inyector de Combustible..........cccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiinne. 76
J

Juego de Herramientas .........cccocceeeiiiiieeenee, 190
Juegos de Uniones........cccccvvveeeiiniiiiiiiiiee, 186-189
K

Kits de ACCESOIIOS ....ccevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 11-15
Kits de Accesorios (EE.UU.) Lister-Petter Inc. ..........
L

Llave de Arranque .........coooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 178
M

Manivela de Arranque............cccccvvivieeeeeeeeeeenn, 95, 96
Miembro de Accionamiento de Embrague........... 158
Motor de Arranque.........cccceeeeeeeeieiiieiiiiiiiiieee, 93, 94
Muelle de Velocimetro...........ccccoeeeeeeeeene. 38, 40, 41
P

Panel de Arranque - Eléctrico.........cccccec..... 170-177
Panel de Arranque de Llave ..........cccccceeviniiinnen. 180
Panel de Indicadores............ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeeene, 126
Parrillade Aire ... 60-67
Pernos de Fijacion.........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 190
Pesos de Acelerador ..., 40, 41
PiStON....ciiiiiiiiiie e 30
Polea de Correa Plana..........cccccvveeeeviieeeiiniis 156
Presiometro de Aceite ..., 120
R

Registro de Horas en Marcha - Eléctrico............. 131
Registro de Horas en Marcha - Vibracion ........... 130
Revestimiento de Colector ...........ccccc.......... 184, 185
Revestimiento de Silencioso ....................... 184, 185
Revestimiento de Tuberias de Salida.................. 184
S

Silencioso de ESCape .......ccoeeveeeveiiiiiiniiiiinennnn. 90, 91
Solenoide de Control de Combustible.......... 122-125
Solenoide de Doble Velocidad...........cccccceeeeeennn. 105
Solenoide de Doble Velocidad..................... 103, 104
Stop ReEMOtO......cooiiiiieeeeee e 106
SUMIAErO ..o 20, 22-25
T

Tambor de Cilindro ........c.coeeevveeeeeeeiieeeeeeee, 30, 31
Tanque de Combustible..........ccccccooiiiiiinne 80-84
Tapa de EXtremo ...........cooovvviiiiiiiiiie, 43-45
TermoOmMetro ... 129
Toma de Fuerza........cccccoevviiiiiiice e 152
Tuberias de Combustible de Acero .........cccceeeee.... 78
Tubo Contra Derrame...........ccceeeeeeveeeveeeeeneennn. 76,78
Tubos de Escape - Flexibles ............oevvviviiinnnn. 92
Vv

VAIVUIAS ... 56, 57
Varilla de Acoplamiento ..........cccoovvieveiiiiieee e, 30
Varilla Indicadora...........cooouveeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeenn. 18, 21
Volante y Cubrimiento de Ventilador ............... 46-51



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Indice - Italiano

A

Accessori autoribaltabile (Sciolti)..............cccceee. 107
Accoppiamento........ccccccveveviiiiiiiiieennn. 157, 159, 160
Adattatore SAE..............oooiieieee e 156
Adattatori collettore scarico ..........cccceeeeeeviiiiiieee.n. 89
Adattatori della pompa idraulica.................... 161-168
AIDEro @ Camme .........ceeeeveieiieeeeeeeee e 34-36
Albero a gomiti.........cooiiieiiiiiiiiec e 30
Alternatore..........ooeveeiiiiiiiieee e 98, 100
Amperometro ... 131
Astadilivello ..., 18, 21
Attrezzi di manutenzione ..........cccccccccceceeeeennnn. 190

Avvolgimento carica batteria sul volano - Nicsa.... 54
Avvolgimento carica batteria sul volano - Synchro 52

B

Basamento ..........ccoooovveiiiiiiie 18-20
Biella.....oooveeeieeeeeeee e 30
Blocco di distribuzione olio..........cccooevvvvvvieeenens 116
Blocco distribuzione olio - tubi d’acciaio ............. 115
Blocco distribuzione olio - tubi flessibili .............. 114
Boccola albero acamme ... 18
Bulloni di fisSaggio........ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 190
C

Cablaggio- Interruttori protettivi............ccccceene 182
Canna GiliNdro.........ocoevvveeeeieieeee e 30, 31
CaviBatteria ........coooovveeeiiiiiee e, 182
Collettore d’entrata  ...........coovvveeiiiiiiiiieiees 86, 88
Collettore scariCo..........veeeeiiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeees 86, 88
Comandi MOtore .....ovveeeeeeee e 38
Complessivo leva regolatore  ............cccceee.... 34, 36
Condotti di ventilazione ............ccoeeveveiiiineneennn. 60-67
Controllo con solenoide due velocita........... 103, 105
Controllo velocita - variabile ..........cccccoeeveiiienen. 102
Coperchio distribuzione..............ccccccecvvvvveennnnn. 43-45
Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi................... 42-45
Copertura pneumatica.......cccceeeeeeeeieiiiniiiieeeenn. 60-67
(7] o] o - U 20, 22-25
Cuscinetti principali........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 18, 32, 33
E

Elemento trasmissione frizione...........ccccocceueee..... 158
Estensione albero...........ooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiie, 110-113
F

Filtri dellaria ...........coeeeiiiiiiiieeieee e, 132-151
Filtro carburante ..........cceeeiiiiiiiiee, 63,72, 74
Filtro dell'olio......cooeeeee e 26, 28
FriZiON@ . ..., 152
|

Indicatore carica ..........c.cceveiiieeeiiieeei 178, 179
Indicatore della temperatura................ccoeevnvnnee 129
Iniettore carburante ...........ccooooiiiiiiiiii, 76
Interruttore a chiavetta.............ccooooveeiiiiiii. 178
Interruttore temperatura..........ccccccoiiiiii 118
INtrOdUZIONE ... 3
Isolamento leva decompressore.......................... 185

K

Kit @CCESSON .. 11-15
Kit accessori (Stati Uniti) Lister-Petter Inc.................
Kit @ttrezzi.....cocoovveeeeeiiiieee e 190
L

Leveraggio pompa d’alimentazione ..................... 38
Leveraggio regolatore ..........coccceiviiiieieiiiiinneens 38
M

Manometro Oli0........ccocovvviiiieiiiiiceee e 120
Manopola d’avviamento............cccccveevereeeeeennn. 95, 96
Molla dispositivo di regolazione velocita .. 38, 40, 41
Motorino avviamento .........cccooovvevieeieeiiiiieeee. 93, 95
P

Pesi del regolatore.........ccccoeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 40, 41
PiStONe.......oooveeeeeeeccccee e 30
Pompa aspirante d’alimentazione ................ 68, 70
Pompa carburante.........ccccoeeeeeiiiiii, 72,74
Pompa d’alimentazione carburante................. 68, 70
Pompa dell’olio ..........vuveiciiieiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeee, 26
Presa diforza ........ccoceeveeeeeeeieiieieeeeieeeeeeeeeee 152
Prolunga albero ........cccccccovviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 110-113
Protezione laterale - Estremita volano ................. 66
Protezioni aria  .....cooooiiivieei e 60-67
Puleggia cinghia piatta ...........cccccceiiiiiieiiien, 156
Q

Quadro avviamento - elettrico ..................... 170-177
Quadro indicatori.............coooviiiiiiiiii, 126
Quadro interruttore a chiavetta..........cccccc............ 180
Quadro interruttore a chiavetta e contaore.......... 181
R

Registratore ore funzionamento - Elettrico.......... 131
Registratore ore funzionamento - Vibrazione....... 130
Rivestimento.........ccooevevviiieiiiieeee e, 184, 185
Rivestimento collettore .............ccccoeeeeeeee. 184, 185
Rivestimento silenziatore..............cccccouune... 184, 185
Rivestimento tubo d’uscita.................cccooeveneeens 184
S

Serbatoio carburante...........ceeeeiiiiiiiieeeee 80-84
Serie guarnizioni.........ccccocveevveiiiieee e 186-189
Silenziatore scarico ........cccooovviiiieeiiiiieeeeee 90, 91
SIleNnzZiatori........ueeeeeieieieeeeee 90, 91
Solenoide a due velocita ............coevvvvvviviviiinnnnn. 105
Solenoide elettrostop controllo carburante... 122-125
Stili dimotore.......cooeeeveeeeieee e 16, 17
T

Telearresto........coiveiiiiiiieeeeecee e 106
Testa Cilindro...........c.ooovvviiiiieeee, 56, 58, 59
Tubi d’acciaio carburante ...........cccccceeeeeeeeiiinnnnnn.. 78
Tubo diperdita ..., 76,78
Tubo scarico - flessibile .........cccooeeiviiiiieeiiiiiiienn.. 92
\'}

ValVole ..o 56, 57
Volano e protezione ventilatore .................... 46-51



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

10



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Accessory Kits

Some accessory kits are not compatible with others or
suitable for all engine builds. In some instances more
than one accessory kit code is included in the listings
on a page. In these cases care must be taken to check
the details given in ‘Description of Accessory Kit’ to

help identify the kit items needed, as more items than
are actually required in a specific accessory kit may be
listed. Please Note: All Marine Accessories shown in
this listing are not included in this manual. For further
information refer to Lister-Petter.

Adaptors
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
CA  SAE4, SAE5 Fanshroud Ventilated Adaptor Ring - 51mm.........cocceiiiiiiiiiiiee 570-31590........... 156
CB  SAE4 Fanshroud Ventilated Adaptor Ring - 5AmMm ..., 570-31600........... 156
DA Airoutlet duct adaptor - TS/TR ... e 570-32820............. 60
Air outlet duct adaptor - TS/TR2........ueiiiiei e 570-31670............. 64
Air outlet duct adaptor - TS/TRS.... .o 570-32090............. 64
DF  Flywheel end side shield - for use with codes JC or PF - TS/TR1 ......cooiiiiiiiiiiinnenns 570-33770............. 66
Air Cleaners
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number Page
AA  Medium duty dry type - paper element TS/TRT ... 570-33740........... 132
Medium duty dry type - paper element TS/TR2,3 (TR3 up to 1800r/min) .................... 570-31381........... 132
AO  Medium duty dry type - paper element TR3 above 1801r/min only..............ccccuvvvvnneenn. 570-36100........... 132
AB  Medium duty dry type - foam element TS/TR2,3........c.ooiiiiii e 570-31391........... 133
AJ  Medium duty dry type - to suit TS/TR1 13,5 litre fuel tank, includes Codes AA and AS.570-33750........... 138
AK  Medium duty oil bath type - TS/TR1, use with Code AS ..., 570-32770........... 151
AR Medium duty oil bath type - TS/TR2.....ooe e 570-36901............ 151
Medium duty oil bath type - TS/TR3 (TR3 up t0 2000r/mMin........ccceeeiiiiiireeiiiiieee e, 570-36902........... 151
AC  Heavy duty dry type - TS/TR1, not for use with Code FB ...........cccvvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiie, 570-41580........... 136
AD Heavy duty dry type - TS/TR2,3
B IS T I V2SRRI 570-35651........... 142
B IS T IS TSP 570-35652........... 142
AG Remote mounted heavy duty dry type - TS/TR2,3 ......ooiiiiiiieieee e 570-41670........... 148
AE  Heavy duty dry type - gear end mounted, TS/TR2,3
B IS T I V2P 570-41611........... 146
ST I TS ORI 570-41612........... 146
AN  Heavy duty oil bath air cleaner - TS/TRT ..o 570-33880........... 150
AP Inlet manifold adaptor - spigot diameter 2'/4“ (57,1mm) for standard manifold, TS/TR2,3570-41730 .......... 86
AX Inlet manifold with gear end flange - TS/TR2 ... 570-32560............. 86
Inlet manifold with gear end flange - TS/TR3 ... 570-32570............. 86
AT  Inlet manifold with gear end spigot - TS/TR2 ........ovviiiiiiieeiiiiieee e 570-41991............. 86
Inlet manifold with gear end spigot - TS/TR3 ....ccoiiiii e 570-41992............. 86
AS Inlet manifold with vertical flange - TS/TRT.......coooiiiiiiiieeee e 570-32760............. 86
Controls - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number Page
KA  Variable speed control - 1,8m cable and lever
B IS T I PSSRSO 570-32870........... 102
B IS T I V2 USRS 570-31901........... 102
KB  Variable speed control - enging MOUNed...........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiece e 570-31911........... 101
KC  Variable speed control - less cable and lever, TS/TRT ..., 570-32900........... 102
Variable speed control - less cable and lever, TS/TR2,3.........cccccvveeiiieeeeiiiieccie, 570-31921........... 102
KD Remote stop - 1,8m cable operated, TS/TRT ... 570-33180........... 106
Remote stop - 1,8m cable operated, TS/TR2,3......cccooiiiiiiiii, 570-31930........... 106
KE  Adaptor for electronic governor - TS/TR2,3 .......coooiiiiiieeeeeeee e 570-33080........... 108
KG Manual two speed control - not for use with solenoid Code JE - TS/TR1 .................... 570-33200........... 103
Manual two speed control - not for use with solenoid Code JE - TS/TR2,3................. 570-33460........... 104
XD  Dumper acCeSSOMES (IOOSE).....cciuuiiieiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e 570-41310........... 107
Controls - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number Page
MKH Engine fittings for control cable ... 570-60520................ -
MKA  2m CONtrol CaDIe ... ... e e e e 570-60070................ -
MKB  3m CONrol CADIE ... 570-60040................ -
MKC 4m CONLIOl CADIE ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ennes 750-60050................ -
MKD 5m CONrol CaDIE ...t e e e e e e e e 750-60060................ -
MKF Single lever, side mounted control head ..............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-60020................ -
MKE 3m cable operated remote StOP........cuuviiiiiiiiiiii s 750-60030................ -



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kits

Drives - Flywheel End

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BA  Long crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter.............ccccvviiieiiiie i 570-31460........... 110
BB  Short crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter, TS/TR1 only.........ccooociiiiiiiiiieeeeeiis 602-51620........... 110
BC Crankshaft extension - unmachined.............ccooiiiiiiiii e 570-31470........... 110
BE  Heavy duty overcentre Clutch PTO...........uuiiiiiiiiicii it 570-31480........... 154
BF  FIat DEIE PUIBY ...ttt e et e e e s 570-37460........... 156
BN Flat Belt pUlEY - TS3 ...ttt e e e e e et e e e s e e e e annneeens 570-37460........... 156
CL 72" (190mm) drive member for alternator or overcentre clutch .............ccccoocieeennnne. 570-31650........... 154
BN Bolton 7" (178mm) diameter pulley - TS/TRT....cuuiiiiiiiie e 570-32950........... 156
CH 8" (203mm) Automotive clutch drive member - use with adaptor Code CAor CB ....... 570-31630........... 158
Cl 9" (229mm) Automotive clutch drive member - use with adaptor Code CAorCB....... 570-31640........... 158
BO Flexible half coupling - less taper I0CK bUSh.............ooiiiiiiiiii e, 570-31520........... 157
BL  Flexible half coupling - SOl DOSS.........cciiiiiiiiiiiii s 601-53920........... 157
BQ Flexible half coupling for 35mm shaft, supplied with taper lock bush .......................... 570-31540........... 157
BR  Flexible half coupling for 38mm shaft, supplied with taper lock bush .......................... 570-31550........... 157
BS Flexible half coupling for 42mm shaft, supplied with taper lock bush .......................... 570-31560........... 157
BX As Code BO but with harder element.............coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 570-31521........... 157
CY  Extra flexible coupling for TR2 1500r/min generating sets for 35mm shaft - TS/TR2..570-34670........... 160
XA Shaft extension - TS/TR2,3 ...t e naee e e e 570-32880........... 112
Gear End Drive
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BW  Crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter ...........ooooiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-31580............ 111
Exhaust Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
NA  Medium duty silencer - includes Code NJ on TS/TR2,3
B IS T I PSPPSR 570-31170............. 90
ST I RV OO SRS U TP RPOPI 570-31960............. 90
NL  Medium duty silencer - TS/TR1 Build 16 ONIY ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeee e 570-13980............. 90
NB Heavy duty silencer - TS/TR2,3, use with Code AE or AX .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieeeee 570-32400............. 91
NC Heavy duty silencer - supplied 100S€...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii e 570-15780............. 90
NE  1m Flexible €Xhaust PIPE......ooiii i a e 570-32410............. 92
NG Vertical manifold adaptor - TS/TRT ......uuviiiiiiiiieeee e 570-32980............. 89
Vertical manifold adaptor - TS/TR2,3 .....ccoo oot 570-31980............. 89
NJ Horizontal manifold adaptor - TS/TR2,3........uuuiiieieiiee e 570-31990............. 89
NF  Manifold flange - TS/TR1 tapped 11/2" BSP......cc.eoiiiiiiiiee e 570-32970............. 89
Manifold flange - TS/TR2,3 tapped 112" BSP......coiiiiiiiii e 570-31970............. 89
NH Exhaust outlet bend - use with Code NA if required..........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 570-32520............. 90
NM  HEAE SNIEIA. ...t e e et e e e ettt e e e s et e e e e s anteeeeeaans 570-41720............. 90
Exhaust Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MNC Dry type eXhaust SIIENCET ..........uiiiiiiieiie e 750-60280................ -
MND Skin fittings for dry @Xhaust ..........ooo e 750-60190................ -
Fuel Equipment
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
FA 8,25 litre fuel tank - TS/TRT ..eeiiiiiiiii et ereeee e 570-32791............. 80
FB  13,51itre fuel tank = TSITRT ...ooiiiiiiiiie et e e erreae e 570-35691............. 84
13,5 litre fuel tank - TS/TR2 .....eeiiiie ittt 570-35692............. 84
13,5 litre fuel tank - TS/TR3 ...t 570-35693............. 84
FD 25,0 litre fuel tank - SUPPlied I00SE.........ccuuiiiiiiii e 570-32641............. 84
FE  FUEllift pUMP = TRITST oottt e e et e e e s sneeaeeean 570-32810............. 70
Fuel ift pump = TRITSZ ... et e 570-34690............. 70
Fuel [ift pumMP = TRITSS ... et e e e e e e e ensaee e e e nees 570-34700............. 70
FF  Fuel filter/agglomerator - in lieu of standard filter - TS/TR2,3 .......ccccoeiviiiiiiiiiiiiieees 570-34650............. 74
FH  Steel fuel liNeS - TS/TRZ ..t e e 570-33020............. 78
Steel fuel lINES - TSITRS ... e s e e e s abrere e 570-33030............. 78
MFA  45.5 litre cylindrical fuel fanK ...........oouviiiiiiiie e 750-60260................ -
MFB 113.5 litre oblong fuel tank .............coooiiiiiiiii e 750-60290................ -
MFC Flexible fuel connections - 0.46 MEtre. ... 570-60060................ -
MFD Steel supply and leak off pipes - 2.4 Metres .......ccccccveiiciiiii i 750-60270................ -
MEF  DUPIEX FUET FIET ...t e e e e nneeeees 570-60070................ -

12



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Gauges
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
PE Ol Pre&SSUIE QAUGE ......uuiiiiiiiiieee e e e e ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et eeeeaaeeeesaaaanans 570-32011 .......
PF  Air temperature QAUQJE. ......ooouuiiii ittt e e st e e ea e 570-32020.......
PG Running hour recorder - 12V/24V ... 570-30520.......
PK  Running hour recorder - vibration type - TS/TR2,3 .......ovviiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 570-32030.......
PA 2 gauge panel - [€SS QAUUJES ......cciiuiiiieiiiiiiie ettt e 570-32421.......
MPA Qil pressure and engine temperature gauges with remote panel (1.83m)................... 570-60100.......
MPB Qil pressure gauge and fittings (no panel) - TS2.........oooiiiiiiiiiii e 570-60440.......
Gearbox & Gearbox Couplings - Marine
MVB Hurth HBW100 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.79:1) - TS2.................. 570-60110.......
MVB Hurth HBW150 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.88:1) - TS3 ................. 570-60350.......
MVC Hurth HBW125 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.14:1)........ccccceeevennnennn. 570-60470.......
MVG Newage PRM 150 D2 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.09:1) ................ 570-60720.......
MVK Newage PRM 260 D2 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.96:1) - TS2....... 570-60130.......
Newage PRM 260 D2 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 1.96:1) - TS3....... 570-60370.......
MVE Hurth HBW100 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.72:1) - TS2.................. 570-60120.......
Hurth HBW100 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.74:1) - TS3 ................. 570-60360.......
MVF Hurth HBW125 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.63:1)........cccccceevvnneennn. 570-60450.......
MVH Newage PRM 150 D3 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.82:1) ................ 570-60730.......
MVL Newage PRM 260 D3 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.94:1) - TS2....... 570-60140.......

MYA
MYP
MYQ
MYK

Accessory Kits

Newage PRM 260 D3 Gearbox, adaptors and drive member (ratio 2.94:1) - TS3....... 570-60380.......

Solid coupling (pilot bored) to suit Hurth HBW or Newage PRM Delta......................... 570-60260.......
Solid coupling (pilot bored) to suit Newage PRM 260...........ccccccovveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen, 570-60270.......
Flexible coupling (pilot bored) to suit Hurth HBW or Newage PRM Delta.................... 570-60280.......
Flexible coupling (pilot bored) to suit Newage PRM 260............ccccovevveeeeeeiiiiiiiieeee, 570-60290.......

Guards - (exhaust & manifold lagging, to meet EEC machinery Directive 89/392/EEC)
Code Description of Accessory Kit

GQ Lagging for manifold only (not build 16) - TS/TRT....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-37060.......
Lagging for manifold only (not build 16) - TS/TR2.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 570-37100.......
Lagging for manifold only (not build 16) - TS/TR3.......ccoiiiiiiii e 570-37140.......

GR Lagging for manifold and silencer code NA - TS/TR1 ....oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 570-37070.......
Lagging for manifold and silencer code NA - TS/TR2 .......ccccoeeiiiiiiieeiiie e 570-37110.......
Lagging for manifold and silencer code NA - TS/TR3 ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 570-37150.......

GW Lagging for manifold, silencer code NA, and outlet pipe code NH - TS/TR1 ............... 570-37080.......
Lagging for manifold, silencer code NA, and outlet pipe code NH - TS/TR2 ............... 570-37120.......
Lagging for manifold, silencer code NA, and outlet pipe code NH - TS/TR3 ............... 570-37160.......

GX Lagging for manifold and silencer code NL (build 16 only) - TS/TRT ......occciiviiiiininnen. 570-37090.......

GU Lagging for manifold and manifold flange code NF - TS/TR2 ........cccccccviviiiiieieiiiieen, 570-37130.......
Lagging for manifold and manifold flange code NF - TS/TR3 .......cccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiies 570-37220.......

GH Decompressor lever iINSUlatioN ... 570-72350.......

Gear End Hydraulics - (for use with Builds 06,07,66 only)

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number

HF  Dowty 1P3000 hydraulic pump (or equivalent) - 15bhp limit
LIS 1 S 570-41530.......
LIS 1 2 5 TSR 570-41540.......

HI SAE A hydraulic pump - 15bhp limit........ccooiiiiii e 570-41550.......

Flywheel End Hydraulics

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number

HH  Dowty 1P3000 hydraulic pump (or equivalent)...........ccceeeiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 570-31830.......

HK  Dowty 2P3000 hydraulic pump (or equivalent)...........cceeeeeiiiiiree i 570-31850.......

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor Kit

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number

HN  Hydraulic Pump Adaptor Kit ..........ocueiiiii e 570-35750.......

13



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kits

Lubrication Equipment - Industrial

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
LA  Extended running equipment - TS/TRT ....oovviiiiiiiiii e 570-31160............. 22
Extended running equipment - TS/TRZ.....cooiiiiiiii e 570-31940............. 22
Extended running equipment - TS/TR3 ... e 570-32150............. 22
LB Remote mounted Oil fitEr ........c.eeiiiiiiie s 570-31950............. 28
JG  Oil distribution BIOCK = TR2 .....cciiiiiiicicieee et 570-37360........... 116
LG  Oil distribution block - flexible feed PIpe........oooiiiriiiiiiie e 570-17100........... 114
LF  Oil distribution block - steel feed pipe - TS/TR2,3........cccvviiiiieieeiiiiiieeee e 570-33090........... 115
LJ Sump with provision for heater and thermostat TS/TR2 .........cvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 570-33540.................
245 S EEERRR Sump with provision for heater
and thermostat TS/TR3B ... ..o et e e e e eee e e e e nreeas 570-33550............. 25
LP  5litre sump (in lieu of std sUMP) - TS/TR ..eeviiiiiii e 570-35550............. 24
LQ Extended dipstick (in lieu of std dipstick) - use with code LP - TS/TR1 ...........ocoeee 570-35560............. 21
Lubrication Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MLC  High 1€Vl dIPSHICK. .....ceiiiiiiiieiiiiii et e e e nnaeeees 570-60550................ -
MLD  Qil filter blanKing PIate ........cooiiiiiiiiie et 570-60190................ -
MLE Sump oil drain pump - TS2. ..t 570-60180................ -
Sump 0il drain PUMP = TS3 ... e e e e e e e 570-60390................ -
Mountings - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
QA HOIAING OWN DOIES .....eiiiiiiiiee et e e e nrae e e e e e 570-14070........... 190
QD Cylinder head cover - gear end with mounting facility..........c.cccccooeeiiiiiii i 570-35890............. 58
QF  Sump with side mounting pads in lieu of standard sump - TS/TR2..........ccccovvveeeneeenn. 570-35490............. 20
Sump with side mounting pads in lieu of standard sump - TS/TR3..........ccccoocieiieeenn. 570-35500............. 20
Mountings - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MQB Gear €NA DEAIETS .....coiiiiiiiii et e e et e e e e e e e nnneeees 570-60540................ -
MQE Flywheel €nd DEarers .........cooiiiiiiiiiii et 570-60530................ -
MQG Tico absorbent Mounting Pads.........cc..uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-60210................ -
Protection Devices and Solenoids
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
High Engine Temperature Switches
JA  Cylinder head temperature switch - up to 1850r/min, NC contacts..........ccccccceneeeenn. 570-34200........... 118
JB  Cylinder head temperature switch - above 1851r/min, NC contacts.............cccceeceneee. 570-32390........... 118
JM  Cylinder head temperature switch - up to 1850r/min, NO contacts..............ccceeeeeeennn. 570-36820........... 118
JK  Cylinder head temperature switch - NC contacts............cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e 570-42170........... 118
JC  Airstream SENSOr - TSITRT...ooi ittt e e e 570-33220........... 118
Airstream SenSor - TS/TR2,3.. ...t 570-30540........... 118
JD  Low lubricating oil pressure switch - includes Code LG..........ccccoevieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 570-30512........... 120
JE  Fuel control solenoid - TS/TRT.....uiiiiiiiiiie ettt 570-32841........... 124
Fuel control solenoid - TS/TR2,3......co et 570-31882........... 122
JG  Oil distribution block and pressure SWItCh ... 570-37360........... 116
WC  Wiring Loom - for protection switches Code JD with JAor JB - TS/TR2,3................... 570-30982........... 182

14



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Accessory Kits

Starting Equipment - Industrial

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
EA  Starting handle - gear end - short grip - TS/TR1,2.....uuvviiiiiiiieiiiiiiiicieeeeeeee e 601-53350.......
EB  Starting handle - gear end - 0N Grip........uviiiiiiiiiiie e 570-31690.......
ED Starting handle - gear end hydraulics (assembled)..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 570-31710.......
EF  Starting handle - gear end hydraulics (Kit TOrm) .........ccccccoiiiii i 570-31730.......
ER  Starting handle - gear end - limited kickback ... 570-35724.......
EX Starting handle - gear end hydraulics -limited kickback (kit form not available)........... 570-35725.......
EK 12V pre-engaged starter motor - includes Code EM..............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeees 570-30421.......
WA  Electric start panel - wired to starter motor/regulator with provision for two

additional gauges - see Codes PE, PF, PG)

Electric start panel - TS/TRT ... 570-33782.......

Electric start panel - TS/TR2,3 ... .eeiiiiieeiee e e e e 570-30553.......
WM  Electric start panel complete - supplied loose

SYNCRIO .. et e e e e e e e e aaaeas 602-51752.......

N T SRR 570-35441.......
WL  Charging indication lamp - Builds 02,07,09,11,15,61,63,66 ...........ccoeeieieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 570-35450.......
WK Keyswitch and Charge INdiCator.............ooooiiiiiiiiiiieecee e 572-56250.......
EL 24V pre-engaged starter motor - includes Code EM..........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeee 570-30431........
EJ  Coupled decompressors - TS/TRZ ... 570-31740.......

Coupled decompressors - TS/TR3 .. ... 570-32100.......
EM  Spacer for starter motor with SAE1 flange...........coooiiiiiiiiii e 570-31750.......
EN  Spacer for air, hydraulic and Delco starters ... 570-31760.......
EP  AREINAtor - TS2,3 .. ittt e e ettt e e e et e e e e anreaaaean 570-35760.......
EU Cold start oil cups - fitted as standard on TR2,3

Cold start Oil CUPS - TRIT ST .o e e e e e e e 570-32830.......

Cold start 0il CUPS = TS/TRZ ...t a e 570-31770.......

Cold start 0il CUPS - TSITR3 ... e 570-32110.......
EY  Non hand start gear @nd COVET ..o 570-72411 .......
WG Keyswitch and panel - not for use with Code JE, or builds without charge windings

ST I PO UOUPPRRUOPI 570-34626.......

ST I VA USRS 570-34627 .......
WI  Keyswitch and electric running hour recorder in panel - not for use with Code JE or

builds without charge windings

B IS T I PSPPSR 570-36860.......

B IS T I V2R USSR 570-36850.......
WO  Battery [€adS ......oooiiiiiiiie e 570-13880.......
Starting Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
MEG Starting handle (for use with code MER)...........cccciiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-60340.......
MER Raised hand start (use with code MEG) - TS2........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-60250.......

Raised hand start (use with code MEG) - TS3.......ouiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 570-60400.......
MEH 12V Starter motor and push button - insulated return..................ccc, 570-60230.......
MEK 12V Starter motor and 55 Amp alternator - insulated return.............cccccoeeeeiieeieiiienns 570-60220.......
MWA Start Panel with warning lights and KeyswitCh.............occoiiiii e, 570-60080.......
MEX Cold start primer - automatiC - TS2 ......oovimiiiiicceee e 570-60480.......

Cold start primer - automatic = TS3 ........iuiiiiiiiiie e 570-60500.......
Sundries - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
ST I = 0 15 =7 o T SRR 570-41302.......
I I oo N (1 S USSP 570-32490.......
D O [oTe] I 4 O USSP PR SR OOP PR 570-41750.......
Sundries - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
MSG Jabsco 1" bilge pump, belt driven with clutch, supplied loose with belt and pulley...... 570-60300.......
MSH Anti roll equipment (22 degrees) - TS2 ......uveiiii i 570-60490.......

Anti roll equipment (22 degrees) - TS3 ... 570-60510.......

15



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

TS Engine Builds

Some Builds may not be available in all engines or cylinder configurations.

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration,
or contains non-standard parts or accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference be made to Lister-Petter to determine
the exact engine specification and which parts are non-standard.

Build

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
18
40
41
42
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
78
101
102
103
104

16

Detail

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload, high speed flywheel
Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Genset Build - 1500 r/min with overload

Fixed speed 1500 r/min with overload, heavy flywheel

Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

Genset Build - 3000 r/min with overload

Genset Build - 3000 r/min with overload

Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload, dumper build

Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload, dumper build

Variable speed - up to 2000 r/min with overload, sheetmetal fanshroud
Genset Build - up to 2200 r/min with no overload

Variable Speed - up to 2600 r/min with no overload, marine build

Variable Speed - up to 2000 r/min with no overload, marine build

Variable Speed - up to 2600 r/min with no overload, marine build

Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with no overload, low noise Q Build
Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min* with no overload, low noise Q Build
Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

Fixed speed - 1800 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

Fixed speed - 1800 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build

Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload, low noise Q Build, provision for hydraulic pump
Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload

Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload

Variable speed - 2500 r/min with no overload

Variable speed - 2500 r/min with no overload

Variable speed - 2500 r/min with overload



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

TR Engine Builds

Some Builds may not be available in all engines or cylinder configurations.

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration,
or contains non-standard parts or accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference be made to Lister-Petter to determine
the exact engine specification and which parts are non-standard.

Build

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

09
10
11
12
13
14

15

16
18
50
78
101

Detail

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with no overload

Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload, high speed flywheel
Variable speed up to 3000 r/min with no overload

Variable speed up to 2500 r/min with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Variable speed up to 2500 r/min* with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
TR1 - Genset Build - 1500 r/min with overload, heavy flywheel

TR2,3 - Genset Build - up to 1800 r/min with overload, heavy flywheel
Fixed speed up to 1500 r/min with overload

Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

Genset Build - 1800 r/min with overload

Fixed speed - 3000 r/min with overload, high speed flywheel

Fixed speed - 3000 r/min with overload, high speed flywheel

TR1 - Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload

TR2 - Variable speed - up to 2000 r/min with no overload

TR1 - Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload

TR2 - Variable speed - up to 2000 r/min with no overload

Variable speed - up to 2500 r/min with overload, sheetmetal fanshroud
Genset Build - up to 2200 r/min with no overload

Fixed Speed - up to 2500 r/min with no overload

Fixed speed - 1500 r/min with overload

Fixed speed - 1500 or 1800 r/min with overload

17



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Crankcase

lllustration TS TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Crankcase Assembly - TS/TRT .....vvvvveveeeeiiiiiicinns 570-33140 1 - - See Note
1 Crankcase Assembly - TS2 ..., 570-30560 - 1 - See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TS3.........cccoiviiiiiiiee e, 570-30570 - - 1 See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TR2........cccovvveeveeeeeiiiiicns 570-30780 - 1 - See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TR3 ..., 570-30790 - - 1 See Note
- Crankcase Assembly - TS/TR2 .......ccccceevcviveeennnnnen. 570-30781 - 1 - Build 80 with side door
- Crankcase Assembly - TS/TR3 .......ovvvveeeeiiiiiiinns 570-30791 - - 1 Build 80 with side door
- Do To] ST PPTRPP 202-45480 - 2 3 Build80
- Setscrew - M6 X 16MM........cccviiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiieeees 272-00034 - 8 12 Build 80
- Spring Washer...........coooivciiiiiiiieee e 272-00070 - 8 12 Build 80
2 Main Bearings .......cooccueeeeiiiiieie e 570-30010 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 0,25mm undersize............... 570-30010/025 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 0,50mm undersize............... 570-30010/050 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 0,75mm undersize............... 570-30010/075 1 1 1
- Main Bearings - 1,00mm undersize............... 570-30010/100 1 1 1
3 Flywheel End Camshaft Bush ............cccccvvvveeen.n. 201-30250 1 1 1
4 Flywheel ENd Plug.........coooiiiiiiiiiiee e, 201-39810 1 1 1
5 Centre Camshaft Bush.........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiien s 202-12030 - 1 2
6 Camshaft Bore Expansion PlUg .......cccccceeeiiiiicnnnns 201-47290 1 1 1 Replaces 027-06116
7  Gear ENd PIUG......cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 027-01604 1 1 1
8  Dipstick ASSEMDIY .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 027-06874 1 1 1 Replaces 570-10200
1S O 1 T PSR 201-13120 1 1 1
10 Lubricating Oil Pipe .......oovviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 202-30571 1 1 1

Fuel Pump Inspection Door
= TSITR e 201-39690 1 - -
11 TS/TR2,3-GearEnd .......ccoocvvvvieiiiieeeeeceee e 202-30600 - 1 1 Replaces 201-30590
12 TS/TR2, 3 - Flywheel End and Centre .................... 202-30600 - 1 2
- Jdoint - TSITR o 201-39701 1 - - Replaces 201-39700
13 Joint-TS/TR2, 3 ..o 201-30612 - 2 3
T4 WaSher ..o 272-00364 4 7 11
- Setscrew - M6 x 16mm - TS/TRT ...cceeeeiiiiiiieeen, 272-00034 4 - -
15 Setscrew - M6 x 14mm - TS/TR2, 3 ....ovviivveeeeeeeen. 272-00033 - 7 11
16 Stopping Lever Spring........coccvcveeviiiieee e, 201-38010 1 1 1
17 WaSher ..o 027-00618 - 1 1
18 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM.....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeenn 272-00034 - 1 1
19 Stiffener....c.ooe i, 201-42650 1 - -
20 Fuel Lift Pump Blanking Plate ..........ccccccceeeeiiiiinnns 602-36710 1 1 1
21 Blanking Plate Joint..........ccociiiiiiiieeee 602-36721 1 1 1
22 Spring Washer..........cccoiviiiiiiiie e 272-00071 4 4 4
23 Setscrew - M8 X 14MM......oociiiviiiiiiiiie e 272-00037 4 4 4
24 Governor Lever Pivot ........ooooiiiii 201-31141 2 2 2
Note:

These part numbers replace all previous crankcase assembly part numbers for standard builds.

Continued ....

18



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T5

)

@@

@\3*\32& . {L? @49 )

19



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Crankcase continued ....

lllustration TS TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Rem
rks
= SUMP - TS/TRT e 570-33710 1 - - NotBuilds 40,42
25 SumMpP - TS/TR2 ..o 570-33590 - 1 - NotBuilds 40,42
= SUMP-TSITR3B e 570-33600 - - 1 NotBuilds 40,42
= SUMP - TS/TRT e 570-33860 1 - - Build 40
= SUMP - TS/TR2 i 570-33592 - 1 - Build40
= SUMP -TSITR3B e 570-33602 - - 1 Build40
= SUMP -TS/TR2 i 202-42510 - 1 - Builds 42
= SUMP -TS/TR3 e 203-42510 - - 1 Builds 42
Accessory Kit Code QF - TS/TR2 .....ccccvvvvvevveeeeen. 570-35490 - 1 - With side mounting pads
SUMIP ittt 570-41900 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code QF - TS/TR3 ......cccoiveviiieenn. 570-35500 - - 1 With side mounting pads
SUMP oo 570-41890 - - 1
26 EXpansion PIUQG ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeceee e 351-41510 1 1 1 Not Build 42
= Joint-TS/TRT (o 201-37751 1 - -
27 Joint - TS/TR2 ...oviiiiiicee e 202-30541 - 1 -
- Joint-TS/TR3 . 203-30542 - - 1
28 Bolt- M8 X 75MM ..cccoiiiiiieiiiiiee e 272-00047 4 4 4
29 Bolt-M8 X 35mMM .....ccviiiiiiiiee e 272-00042 8 10 14
30 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 12 14 18
31 Drain PlUg......cooouiiiiiiiiee e 201-47470 1 2 2 Replaces 007-00407
32 Copper Washer ... 013-21778 1 2 2
- Drain Plug - 12" BSP.....ccccocoiviiie e 027-00140 1 1 1 Build40
- Drain Plug - 12" BSP.....ccccccoiiiieeeeeee e 027-00140 - 5 8 Build42
- Flanged Drain Plug - 1"BSP .......ccoocviiiieiiiiieeeeee, 003-00140 1 1 1 Build 40,42.Replaces 027-00142
- Copper Washer ... 616-01524 1 1 1 Build 40,42

20



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Extended Dipstick (in lieu of standard dipstick) - TS/TR1

lllustration T421 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LQ ......ccevviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 570-35560 1 - -

1 Dipstick ASSEMDIY ......ovvviiiiiiieeeeiiiiieee e 027-07948 1 - -

2 Dipstick ASSEMDBIY ......eoveiiiiiiiiii 201-47171 1 - -

3 Bolt-M8 X 80Mm ... 272-00128 1 - -

4 WaShEr ..o 027-00082 4 - -

5 MO RING ..ottt 201-13120 1 - -

Note:

For other reference to Dipstick see 'Crankcase' section.

Illustration T421

21



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Dry Sump

lllustration T198 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code LA-TS/TRT ....oooviiiivieiiiiieees 570-31160 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code LA-TS/TR2 ......cccovvvvveveeeeenn. 570-31940 - 1 -

Accessory Kit Code LA-TS/TR3 .....cccciveeieeeeen. 570-32150 - - 1
1 Lubricating Oil Pump Cylinder..........cccccoeeviieeeennee. 602-20611 1 1 1
2 PO RING. it 366-07720 1 1 1
= 8UMP -TS/TRT e 201-37743 1 - -
3 SUMP -TS/TR2 ..o 366-07076 - 1 -
= SUMP -TS/TR3 e 366-07077 - -
= JoINt-TS/TRT o 201-37751 1 - -
4 Joint-TS/TR2 ..o 202-30541 - 1 -
= Joint-TS/TR3 ..o 203-30542 - - 1
5 Union Connection.........ccceeeeiiiiiicciiiiiiieie e 351-40700 1 1 1
6 Copper Washer ........ccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 291-30640 1 1 1
7 Union ConNectioN..........ccveviiiiiiieniiiiee e 010-02085 1 1 1
8 Copper Washer ..o 013-21778 1 1 1
9  Vent Pipe Adaptor..........ooovviiiiiiiiiicccceeee e 027-04569 1 1 1
10 Drain PlUg..ccciie et 007-00407 1 2 2
11 Copper Washer ... 013-21778 1 2 2

22



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T198

23



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

5 Litre Deep Sump (in lieu of standard sump) - TS/TR1

lllustration T424 TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LP.........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 570-35550 1 - -

- 5 Litre Sump Assembly.........ccoceiiiiiiii 201-47140 1 - -

1 5 Litre SUMP oo 201-47110 1 - -

2 Oil Pump Pedestal...........ccccvviiiieeieeeeieeiiee 201-47130 1 - -

3 EXpansion PIUG .......ccceveiiiiiiiiie e 201-39810 1 - -

4  Caphead Bolt.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00770 12 - -

5 Copper Washer /2" BSP..........ccccoviiiiiiiiieee e 013-21778 1 - -

B JOINt..oiiii e 201-37751 1 - -

7  Dipstick ASSEMDIY .....covviiiiiiiiiii e 027-07946 1 - -

8 Lubricating Oil Pump Cylinder........ccccccceeevvviinnnnnnee. 602-20611 1 - -

9 'O'RING S€al....cc.uvviiiiiiiiie e 366-07720 1 - -

- Strainer Mesh.......ccccoooiiiiii e 202-33740 1 - - See Note

- CapASSEMDIY .....ouiiiiiiiiieeee e 602-36820 1 - - See Note

- Setscrew - M8 X 14mm.........ooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00037 1 - - See Note

- Spring Washer.........coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00071 1 - - See Note

= Drain Plug.......oooociiiee e 007-00407 1 - - See Note

Note:

If sump is being fitted to replace standard sump, these items must be
removed from the original sump as they do not form part of Accessory Kit LP.

Illustration T424
ustration @
138
7.
9
© 2
> 1
\
=
.1

M

24



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Sump with provision for Heater and Thermostat - TS/TR2, 3

lllustration T428 TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LJ - TS/TR2 ......cccvvvvveveeeeeenn. 570-33540 - 1 - See Note
Accessory Kit Code LJ - TS/TR3 .......ociiiiiiiiiieenn. 570-33550 - - 1 See Note

1 SumpAssembly - TS/TR2.....cccceoviiiiiieeieee e, 570-33592 - 1 -

- SumpAssembly - TS/TR3......ccccoiiiiiieieeeee e, 570-33602 - - 1

2 Sump Joint-TS/TR2 ....oooeviiiieeeeeeee e 202-30541 - 1 -

- Sump Joint-TS/TR3 ..o, 203-30542 - - 1

3  TaperPlug /2" BSP ...cooviieiiiiieeeeeee e 027-00140 - 1 -

4 Taper Plug 1" BSP.....coccoiiiiiiiiee e, 027-00142 - 1 -

5 Copper Washer /2" BSP..........cccoovviiiiiieeieeeeieeen, 013-21778 - 2 -

Note:

The accessory kit must be factory or approved Lister-Peter Distributor fitted only.

Illustration T428

25



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Strainer, Pump and Filter

lllustration T11 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
1 Strainer Mesh.......ccccooiiiiiii e, 202-33740 1 1 1

2 CapAsSEMDIY .....ouviiiiiiiiieee e 602-36820 1 1 1

3 Setscrew - M8 X 14mm........oooiiiiiiiiiiieeee s 272-00037 1 1 1

4 Spring Washer.......ccccooiuiiieiiiiie e 272-00071 1 1 1

- Oil Pump Assembly - TS/TRT....cccvvviiiiieeeeeeeeees 570-32670 1 - -

5 Oil Pump Assembly - TS/TR2,3.......covviiiiiieiiiiins 570-30680 - 1 1

- Oil Pump Assembly - TS/TR2,3.......cccceevviiviveeeenen. 570-30681 - 1 1 Build 42
6 CYlNAET . 602-20610 1 1 1

- Seal - TS2,3 . e 352-11911 - 1 1 Build 42
7 Lower Ball Valve...........ccciiiiiee 210-00393 1 1 1

8 Retaining Plate............cccccviiiiiiie e 602-22150 1 1 1

9 Spring - TS/TRT ..veeiiiiee e 602-37550 1 - -

- Spring - TSITR2,3 ..o 202-31055 - 1 1

10 Plunger Washer.........cccceevvveeeiiiiiiccciieeeeeeee e 602-36340 1 1 1

11 PIUNGET ..ot 602-20581 1 1 1

12 Plunger Valve Seat Insert...........ccccceveeviieeeeennnen. 602-36351 1 1 1

13 Plunger Cap ....cooooociviiiiiieieeee e 602-20571 1 1 1

14  UpperBallValve........cocooiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 202-32120 1 1 1

15 PUSh ROd......cooiiiiiiiii e 203-45160 1 1 1 Replaces 203-31370
16 Oil FIter ..o 201-55370 1 1 1

17 CONNECION ..ot 201-36111 1 1 1

- Lubricating Oil Pipe - TS/TRT.....oooviiiiiieiiiiee e 20141181 1 - -

18 Lubricating Oil Pipe - TS/ITR2........cccccvvviiviiieeeeeeen, 202-31671 - 1 -

- Lubricating Oil PNew Pageipe - TS/TR3.................. 203-31671 - - 1

19 Swivel Union PIUg ......ccoiiiiiiiieeeeee e 202-34000 2 3 4

20 Copper Washer ..........cccveveeeiiiiiiciiieeeeee e 616-01608 4 6 8

27 ClIP e 201-31411 2 2 2

22 AJAPLOF.....eeiiieiiiie e 201-41710 1 - -

23 Copper Washer .........ccccvveeeiiiiiccieeeeeee e 616-01608 1 - -

24 Swivel Union PIUg .......coeviiiiiiiceeeee e 601-30946 1 - -

25 Copper Washer .........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiciiiiieeeeeee e, 291-26090 2 - -

26



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T11

27



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Remote Mounted Oil Filter

lllustration T217 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LB..........cccoocvvivieiiiiiee e, 570-31950 1 1 1
1 Oil Filter Adaptor.......cccvviiiiiiieie e 367-34470 1 1 1
2 UNION oo 352-28760 4 4 4
3 Copper Washer /4" BSP..........cccoovviiiiieieieeieeeeeea, 013-22350 4 4 4
4 Union Adaptor.........cccciiiiiiiiieiee e 366-06930 1 1 1
5 'O'RING S€al....cccuvvviiiiiiiieeiceee e 351-10341 2 2 2
6 Remote Oil Filter Adaptor.........cccccvveeeeeiieiiiiiiii, 367-34480 1 1 1
7 'O'RING S€al....ccuueiiiiiiiiiiiie e 201-41970 1 1 1
8 Ol FIter i 201-55370 1 1 1
9 Pipe UNIiON...cooiiiiiiieiee e 201-55360 1 1 1
1O NUE e 272-00004 1 1 1

28



Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013




Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Crankshaft, Connecting Rod, Piston and Cylinder Barrel

lllustration T173 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Rema
ks

Cylinder barrels are only available as a kit complete with piston.

- Crankshaft Assembly - TST ..., 570-30403 1 - - See Note'

- Crankshaft Assembly - TS2........cccovveveeiieiiiiiiis 570-30033 - 1 - See Note

- Crankshaft Assembly - TS3 ..., 570-30143 - - 1 See Note'

- Crankshaft Assembly - TR ..o, 570-31042 1 - -

1 Crankshaft Assembly - TR2........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiee 570-30223 - 1 -

- Crankshaft Assembly - TR3........coooiiiiiiiiiieee, 570-30233 - - 1

2 Expansion Plug - TS 201-46820 1 2 3 Replaces rivet 027-06890
- Expansion Plug - TR ... 351-40190 1 2 3 See Note?

3  Balance Weight ..., 201-30362 2 4 4 See Note * Not used on Build 07
- Balance Weight .........cooooiiiiiiiiee e 201-30363 2 4 4 Build 07

4 CAP SCIEW....eeiiiiiiieiiie ettt 272-00353 4 8 8

5 PINION oo 201-37660 1 1 1

B KeY i 027-00352 1 1 1

- Thrust Washer Assembly...........cccccuiiiiiieiiiieenennn. 570-31360 2 2 2

7 TOP Half oo 2 2 2

7a  Bottom Half.........oooiii 2 2 2

- Connecting Rod Assembly ...........cceeeveeveeeeeiiiiiinns 570-30261 1 2 3

8 Connecting ROd........ooiiiiiiiiii e 1 2 3

9 BOIt e 201-80300 2 4 6

10 Nut-3/8" UNF ..o 270-00778 2 4 6

11 Small ENnd BUSh ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 201-44950 1 2 3

- Big End Bearing Assembly .........ccocoviiiiniiieieenninn. 570-31370 1 2 3

12 TOP Half oo 1 2 3

12a  Bottom Half........oooii 1 2 3

- Piston Assembly - TS (5 RiNG) ..ccovvvviveeiiiiiieiien, 570-12840 1 2 3 Not Builds 41, 60-66
- Piston Assembly - TS (B RING) ....vvvvvviviviiiiiiiieeee 570-33470 1 2 3 Builds 41, 60-66

13 Piston Assembly - TR (3 RING) ..ccevvvviveiiiiiiieeeeie, 570-33360 1 2 3

- Piston Ring Set - TS (5 RiNG) ...coovvvviiiiiiiieie, 570-12910 1 2 3 Not Builds 41, 60-66
- Piston Ring Set-TS (3 RING) ..cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 570-33480 1 2 3 Builds 41, 60-66

- Piston Ring Set - TR (3 RING)...ccocvvvviiiiiiiiiei, 570-33370 1 2 3

14 GUAGEON PiN .o 1 2 3

15 CUFCHP cevee e 201-80420 2 4 6

16 Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TS........ccccoiiiieieinnn. 570-35540 1 2 3 See Note*

- Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TS........cccceiiiiiiiieiin. 570-37430 1 2 3 Builds 41 & 60-66. See Note 4
- Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TS........coccoiiiiiiiiieeee 570-37430 - 2 3 Build 104. See Note 4
- Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit - TR ......cccvveiiiiiiieeeen. 570-35530 1 2 3 See Note®

17 JOINt e 201-32430 1 1 1

Notes:

1. Up to the following engine numbers flywheels were secured with a Retaining Setscrew 201-30340.
Nut 202-33790 and Washer 202-33800 will be required with crankshafts after these engine numbers.
3500630TS1 3506716TS2 3505963TS3
3600255TR1 3600073TR2 3600112TR3

2. The plug was first fitted on the following TS engines:
4300920TS1 4302489TS2 4301742TS3

3. Early crankshaft balance weights were fitted with a single capscrew.
If an early crankshaft is being replaced it will be necessary to fit the
later two hole fixing balance weights.
2 Bolt Balance Weights introduced on Engine numbers:
3405892TS2 3406086TS3
To replace Crankshafts/Balance Weights on earlier engines supply items 1, 3 and 4 above.

4. TS Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit comprises 201-37700 and 570-12840.
For builds 41 & 60-66 kit comprises 201-37700 and 570-33470.
For build 104 kit comprises 201-32430 and 570-30701.

5. TR Cylinder Barrel/Piston Kit comprises 201-32804 and 570-33360.
(201-32804 replaces 201-32802).

30






Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Main Bearing Housing

lllustration T1 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Main Bearing Housing Assembly.............ccccceeennnnen. 570-30602 1 1 1 Replaces 570-30601
- Main Bearing Housing Assembly............ccccccoeinne 570-30603 1 1 1 For charge winding builds
2 Main Bearing - Standard .................cccccvvviiieeeeennn. 570-30011 1 1 1
- Main Bearing - 0,25mm undersize ................. 570-30011/025 1 1 1
Main Bearing - 0,50mm undersize ................. 570-30011/050 1 1 1
- Main Bearing - 0,75mm undersize ................. 570-30011/075 1 1 1
- Main Bearing - 1,00mm undersize ................. 570-30011/100 1 1 1
3 LIpSeal .o 201-41940 1 1 1
4 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM......ccocviiriiiiiiiiieeiie e 27200039 6 6 6
5  Spring Washer ... 272-00071 6 6 6
6  Shim-0,127mm (0,005") ...cccvieeiiiiiee e 201-30943 Use as required
7 Shim-0,254mm (0,010") ...cooiiiiieieee e 201-30944 Use as required
8 'O'RING S€al...cccuiiiiiiiiiie e 201-45920 1 1 1 Replaces 601-37420
9 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMm........ooiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 272-00727 2 2 2 Notused on TR1 Build 100
- Setscrew - M8 X 10mMmM........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e, 272-00239 2 - - Only used on TR1 Build 100
10 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 2 2 2
Note:

For further reference to Main Bearings see 'Crankcase' section.

Illustration T1

32



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Centre Bearing Housing

lllustration T327 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Centre Bearing Housing Assembly..........c..ccccoeuue.. 202-80591 - 1 2

1 Top Half Bearing HOUSING.........coccviiiiiiiieeee e, -1 2

2 Bottom half Bearing HOuSING...........ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee -1 2

3 Spring Dowel Bush..........cccoocoiiiiiiee 751-18290 - 2 4 Replaces Dowel 010-02110

4 Cap Screw - M8 X 50mMmM.......cvevvveeeeeeieiiiiiiiieeee. 272-00261 - 2 4

5 Centre Bearing - Standard ...........cccocceiiiiiieeeninnen. 570-12990 - 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0,010in undersize.................. 570-12990/010 - 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0,020in undersize.................. 570-12990/020 - 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0,030in undersize.................. 570-12990/030 - 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0,040in undersize.................. 570-12990/040 - 1 2

6 Locating DOWEL.........ccevvieeeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e 202-31090 - 1 2 Fitted into position ‘X’ as shown
in the Crankcase lllustration T5

7 PlUgASSEMDIY ....oviiiiiiiiiieeiie e 202-31100 - 1 2

8 Copper Washer ........cccccvveeeeiiiiicieeeee e 600-00106 - 1 2

Illustration T327

33



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Camshaft and Governor - Early Engines

Notes: Re-designed pivot blocks and return springs are now
There have been alterations to the governor fitted with the springs not being interchangeable, if the
assembly pivot blocks are changed the return springs must also

and the two types are not totally interchangeable.

A one-piece ‘Nylatron’ sleeve has been introduced to

replace the original sleeve assembly.

The Nylatron sleeve is interchangeable with the older

assembly if the:
Governor lever shoes are removed,
Governor weight shoes are removed,
Governor sleeve setting ‘A’is setat 9,5mm
(refer to the Workshop Manual).

be changed.
All of the above changes were introduced on the
following engines:

3501614 TS1 36 00001 TR1

3507495 TS2 36 00011 TR2

3506047 TS3 36 00141 TR3
From the above engines refer to 'Camshaft and
Governor - Later Engines’

lllustration 1157 IS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TRT ....ccvvvvvieiiieeiiiiiis 570-31210 1 - -

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TR2 ......ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiie, 570-30611 - 1 -

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TR3......cccooviiiiiiiireeee, 570-30641 - - 1

1 Camshaft - TS/TR2 ......oeeiiiiiiieee e -1 -

2 Gearwheel ........ocueeiiiii 202-38000 1 1 1 Replaces 201-37650

3 DOWEl PiN ..o 601-31100 1 1 1

4 KBY ettt 027-00441 1 1 1

5 Ball Bearing ........coeeviiieieeiiiiieiee e 201-30670 1 1 1

6 Governor Weight ASsembly ..........cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

7 SO .o 351-34850 2 2 2

8 PN oo 201-10721 2 2 2

9 Retainer........cooiiiiiiii e 202-37990 4 4 4

10  Setscrew - M6 X 16mMmM........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s 272-00034 4 4 4

11 Spring Washer ..o 272-00070 4 4 4

12 Catch Pin.c e 201-43040 1 1 1

13 SPriNG PiN e 027-05516 1 1 1

14 Thrust Washer ..., 201-30390 2 2 2

15 Thrust Pad.......coooiiiii e 201-30410 1 1 1

16 SPring RiNG......coiiviiiieiiciiiee e 201-30400 1 1 1

17 GOVErNOr SIEEVE .......evveveeeiiieiiieeecciieeeee e, 201-42900 1 1 1 Replaces 201-30370

18 Governor Lever Assembly .........cccccvvviiiiiiiieeeeeiieins 201-31160 1 1 1

19 PiVOt BIOCK....ciiiiiiiiie et 201-31141 2 2 2 Replaces 201-31140

20 PN e 601-20910 2 2 2

21 ShIM e 601-22330 Use as required

22 SROE..cii it 601-33220 2 2 2

23 Return Spring .......ceeeieiiiieeiiieee e 201-31312 1 1 Variable speed engines only

24 Shim - 0,13MM ...eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-30680 Use as required

- Shim-0,25MM ..o 201-30681 Use as required

- Shim-0,38MM ...t 201-30682 Use as required

25 Thrust Washer.........coocoiiiiii e 201-30420 1 1 1

34



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T157

35



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Camshaft and Governor - Later Engines

Note:
On engine numbers below those shown refer to 'Camshaft and
Governor - Early Engines'

3501614TS1  3600001TR1

3507495TS2  3600011TR2

3506047TS3  3600141TR3

lllustration 115/C TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TRT ....cooiiiiviiiiiiieeeee, 570-31032 1 - -

- Camshaft Assembly - TS1.......cccoiiiiiiiiiieeeeiees 570-31200 1 - - Build 101

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TR2 ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiee, 570-30275 - 1 -

- Camshaft Assembly - TS2.....cccccoviiiiviiiiiiiee e, 570-30821 - 1 - Build 104

- Camshaft Assembly - TR2.........cccovvviiieiieeeeiiieens 570-30631 - 1 - Build 101

- Camshaft Assembly - TS/TR3 ..., 570-30285 - - 1

- Camshaft Assembly - TS3.....cccccoviiivieiieee e, 570-30851 - - 1 Build 104

1 Camshaft ... -1 -

2 Gearwheel ........oooiiiie e 202-38000 1 1 1

3 DOWel Pin ..o 601-31100 1 1 1

4 KBY e 027-00441 1 1 1

5 Ball Bearing ........coeeviiieieeiiiiieiee e 201-30670 1 1 1

6 Governor Weight ASSembly ..........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

A = o [ 201-10721 2 2 2

8  Retainer......cccooiiiiii 202-37990 4 4 4

9 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM.....ccccvviiiiiiiiiiieiiic e 272-00034 4 4 4

10 Spring Washer........ccooiiiiiiiieee e 272-00070 4 4 4

11 Catch Pin..c e 201-43040 1 1 1

12 Grub SCreW ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00603 1 1 1

13 Governor SIEEVE .......ceuviiiiiiiiee e 201-42900 1 1 1

14 Governor Lever Assembly ........ccceeveiieeeiiiiiieeeee 201-31160 1 1 1

15 PIVOt BIOCK......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiccc e 201-31141 2 2 2

16 PN e 601-20910 2 2 2

17 SHIM e 601-22330 Use as required - see Note.

18 Return SPring .....cooovcciieeeeeee e 201-31312 1 1 1 Variable speed engines only

Note:

The shims are fitted to achieve an endfloat of 0.12-0.25mm

36



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T157C

37



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Pump Linkage and Engine Controls

lllustration T126 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark

1 Governor Link Assembly .......ccccoevviiiiieiiiiieee e, 202-39430 1 1 1 Replaces 202-36950

2 Fuel Pump Link Assembly .........ccccovieieiiieeeiiiiins 202-42070 - 1 2 Replaces 202-32300, 203-
32370, 203-32410

- Governor LiNK........oooiiiiiiei e 202-39180 - 1 2

3 CONNECION....eiiiiiiiiie e 202-39190 - 1 2

4 ShackIe........coviiiiiiiiii e 202-39170 - 1 2

5 Retaining LinK..........ooooiiiiiiie e 601-38490 - 1 2

6 Retaining Spring.........ccoccciviiiiiiiee e 202-39200 - 1 2

7 Governor Lever SPring ........cccceeeveeieeeeneiiieee e 201-31340 1 1 1

8 NUL.eeeiii e 272-00001 4 4 4

9 SWivel SPACEr.......uvviiiiiiieiee e 601-21000 2 2 2

- Speed Control Lever Assembly - TS/TR1 ............... 201-39742 1 - - Replaces 201-39741 when
Bracket 202-34193 is supplied

10 Speed Control Lever Assembly - TS/TR2,3 ............ 202-34233 - 1 1 Replaces 202-34232 when
Bracket 202-34193 is supplied

11 Bracket - TS/TR2,3...cccciiiiiieeeeee e 202-34193 1 1 1 Replaces 202-34192

12 'O’ RING oot 201-13120 1 1 1

13 PN e 201-31240 1 1 1

- Setscrew - M6 x 14mm - TS/TRT ....ovvvveiiiiiiiiiiin, 272-00034 1 - - Replaces 272-00033

14 Setscrew - M6 x 12mm - TS/TR2,3 ......ccocvvvveernnen. 272-00120 - 1 1

15 Spring Washer........coooiiiiiiee e 272-00070 1 1 1

16 Adjusting Screw - M6 X 35mMm........cccceevviiieeeennnnnen. 272-00349 1 1 1

17 Adjusting Screw - M6 X 45mm.........cccccvvvvvveveeeeennnn. 272-00387 1 1 1

T8 NUL .o 272-00351 2 2 2

19 AdJUSEING SCrEW.....oiiiiiiiiiie e 1 1 1 See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

20 SPEEEr SPIING ...eeeeeiiiiiiieiiiiiet et See 'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs' section

21 Spindle ASSEMDIY ......oeviiiieeeiiiiieeee e 201-42530 1 1 1

22 Location Plate..........eiiiiieieiiiiieee e 201-31381 1 1 1

23 Tamperproof SetSCrew ...........cccccvvvveeeeeieeeeeeieieenas 201-46630 1 1 1

23a Setscrew - MB X 12MM.....ccocviiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiieee e, 272-00032 1 1 1

24 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 1 1 1

25 WaShEr .....oeiiiiiiiiie e 027-00618 1 1 1

26 O RING..iiiiiieiiiiiie et 201-13120 1 1 1

27 Stop Control SPriNg ...ceeeeeeeeee i 601-35490 1 1 1

- Lever Assembly ... 570-33430 1 1 1

28  LBVEI e 201-31270 1 1 1

29 CAMiiiiiiiii s 201-31280 1 1 1

30  Automatic Excess Fuel Spring........ccccoccvevveennnnen. 201-31350 1 1 1

31 PN e 601-40370 1 1 1 Replaces 382-03233

32 SPING it 202-37600 1 1 1

33 DOWE .o 601-35370 1 1 1

34 Stop Control KNob ......ccvviveeeiiiiiciieeeeeeee e 201-37291 1 1 1

35 Screw - M4 X 10mMm ..o 272-00061 2 2 2

36 Spring Washer..........cccooiviiiiiiiie e 272-00084 2 2 2

37 WaShEr .....eeiiiiiiiiiiie e 064-06612/004 2 2 2

- Capscrew - M4 X 80mMm .......oovvviiinieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeennn. 272-00381 1 1 - Builds 101, 102

38



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T126

39



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - T

TS1 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights Qty. | Code | Early Spring Colour Code Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 - 11 351-35860 | 4 L | (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
12,13 351-35930 2 S | (20)*| 201-31361 Yellow 272-00173 -
14,15 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
16 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
17 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
18 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
40 - 61 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
62 - 65 351-35860 | 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
66 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78,101 351-35860 | 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
102, 104 | 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* See Note below
TS2,3 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights | qty. [ Code| Early| Spring |ColourCode| Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 - 11 351-35860 | 4 L | (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
12,13 351-35930 2 S | (13)*| 201-31361 Yellow 272-00344 -
14 - 40 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
41 351-35860 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
42 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
43 351-35860 | 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
50 - 61 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
62 - 65 351-35860 | 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
66 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78, 101 351-35860 | 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
104 351-35910 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* Note:

The codes in brackets are for early engines, refer to 'Camshaft and Governor - Early Engines'.

40



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - T

TR1 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights | qty. [ Code| Early| Spring |ColourCode| Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 | 2 Q | (18)*]| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 - 11 351-35860 | 4 L | (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
14 - 16 351-35910 | 2 Q | (18)7| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78 351-35860 | 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
100 351-35910 | 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* See Note below
TR2, 3 Governor Weights Speeder Spring Adjusting Inner
Build Weights | qty. | Code| Early| Spring | ColourCode| Screw Spring
01-07 351-35910 | 2 Q | (18)*| 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
08 - 11 351-35860 | 4 L | (13)*| 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
12,13 351-35930 | 2 S | (13)*| 201-31361 Yellow 272-00344 -
14 - 40 351-35910 | 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
41 351-35860 | 2 L 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
42 351-35910 | 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
43 351-35860 | 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
50 - 61 351-35910 | 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
62 - 65 351-35860 | 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
66 351-35910 | 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
78,101 351-35860 | 4 L 201-31364 White 272-00381 | 201-41980
104 351-35910 | 2 Q 201-31364 White 272-00620 -
* Note:

The codes in brackets are for early engines, refer to 'Camshaft and Governor - Early Engines'.

41



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Gear End Cover
Not used on Builds 05, 06, 07, 40

lllustration T2 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 End Cover ASsembly .......c.coooceivieiiiiiiee e 201-47980 1 1 1 Replaces 201-33851
Accessory Kit Code EY ...oovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e 570-72411 1 1 1 Replaces 570-72410. Non-hand-
start End Cover Assembly.See
Note
1@ BUSh .o, 601-39740 1 1 1
2 Ol FIlIEN . 027-06317 1 1 1
3 Strainer Plate.............ccoooiiiiiiiiiie e 291-23751 1 1 1
- Protective Cap.......cocovvvciiiiiiiieeee e 027-07917 1 1 1 Included in Code EY
4 JOINE i 201-33011 1 1 1
5  OIlFller Cap...ccccueiieiiiiiie et 366-08126 1 1 1 Replaces 027-03824/366-00091
- Oil Filler Cap Joint.........ccocciiiiiiieiee e, 303-00253 1 1 1
6 Bolt-M8 X 70mMm ....ccccuviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00179 7 7 7
T WaShEI ..o 027-00082 7 7 7
8 DOWE oo 351-13660 2 2 2
9 Camshaft Oil Seal ......c..cccceoeuvieeiieiiieeeeee e, 601-39550 1 1 1
L 7 T o TSP PRR 351-36580 1 1 1
11 Camshaft Thrust Washer............cccocooviiiiineennnne, 201-30420 1 1 1
12 Shim - 0.13MM .o 201-30680 Use as required
- Shim=-0.25MM ... 201-30681 Use as required
- Shim-0.38MM ... 201-30682 Use as required
- Shim - 0.50MM e 201-30683 Use as required
- Shim=-0.63MM ...cccuuiiiiiiiiiiecceccceee e 201-30684 Use as required
Note:
When fitting Non hand start End Cover Assembly, Catch Pin (201-43040)
and Spring Pin (027-05516) must be removed from Camshaft. S T
//

Illustration T2

42



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Gear End Cover - Builds 05 and 104

lllustration T131 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 End Cover Assembly ........cccooiiiieeiiiiiiee e 570-30061 - 1 1

2 Ol FIllEr ..o 027-06317 - 1 1

3 Strainer Plate.........oooooiiiiiii e 291-23751 - 1 1

4 JOINt i 201-33012 - 1 1

5 00l Seal...iiiiiiiiiiii 201-32740 - 1 1

6 Ol Filler Cap....ccoueeiiieiiiie et 027-03824 - 1 1 Build 05

SR © [ I 11 Y O o F PSR 366-08126 - 1 1 Build 104

- Oil Filler Cap Joint..........oooviiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 303-00253 - 1 1

7 Bolt-M8 X 70mMm ....cociiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00179 - 7 7

8  WaSher...ooiiiiie e 027-00082 - 7 7

O DOWE it 351-13660 - 2 2

10 Camshaft Thrust Washer............oooocioie, 201-30420 - 1 1

11 Shim-0.13MM ..o 201-30680 - Use as required
- Shim -0.25MM .. 201-30681 - Use as required
- Shim - 0.38MM .. 201-30682 - Use as required
- Shim-0.50MM...cccuuiiiiiiiiiec e, 201-30683 - Use as required
- Shim -0.63MM ... 201-30684 - Use as required
12 SetSCrEW...ooiiiiiieeiieee e 270-00350 - 1 1

13 WaSher ..o 201-11890 - 2 2

Illustration T131

43



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Gear End Cover - Builds 06, 07

lllustration T25 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 End Cover Assembly - TS/TR2,3 .........coovivveennen. 201-47983 1 1 1 Replaces 570-30101, 570-31070
2 Ol FIller .. 027-06317 1 1 1

3 StraINer ... 291-23751 1 1 1

4 BUSH ..o 601-39740 2 2 2

5 Ol Fller Cap...cccuueeieiiiiiie e 366-08126 1 1 1

- Oil Filler Cap Joint ... 303-00253 1 1 1

B JOINt..oiiii e 201-33012 1 1 1

7 Bolt-M8 X 70Mm ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00179 6 6 6

8 Bolt-M8 X50MM ....coiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00044 1 1 1

O WaAShEr .. 027-00082 7 7 7

10 Bolt - 716"UNC X 33/a" ..o :270-00756 1 1 1

11 Bolt - 7/16"UNC X 3" ..o :270-00777 1 1 1

12 WaShEI .o 201-11890 2 2 2

13 DOWEL oo 351-13660 2 2 2

14 Ol S€aAl..ueeeiiiiiiieee e 601-39550 1 1 1

15 PlUQ et 351-36580 1 1 1

16 Pump Gear Assembly........cccoeveeiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeee, 570-30293 1 1 1 See Note
17 StUd e 201-31930 1 1 1

Note:

Comprises Pump Gear (201-31913) and Drive Pinion (201-31903). It is recommended that these
items be fitted as a matched pair. See also Accessory Kits HF and HI.

Illustration T25

10

44



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Gear End Cover - Build 40

lllustration T391 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 End Cover ASsembly ........ccoooiiiiieiiiiiiieieee e 201-47981 1 1 1 Replaces 201-33850
2 OILFIlIEN . 027-06317 1 1 1
3 Strainer Plate.........ooooviiiiiiii e 291-23751 1 1 1
4 BUSH ..o 601-39740 1 1 1
5 JOINt s 201-33011 1 1 1
6 Ol Seal...ceeiiiiiiiiiie e 201-30690 1 1 1
7 OIlFIller Cap...cccouieiiieeiiie et 027-03824 1 1 1
- Oil Filler Cap Joint......ccueovieiiiiiie e 303-00253 1 1 1
8  WaSher ... 027-00082 7 7 7
9 Bolt-M8 X 70MM ..o 272-00179 7 7 7
1O DOWEL oot 351-13660 2 2 2
11 Camshaft Oil Seal ........ccccceeviiiiiei 601-39550 1 1 1
13 NYION Cap..eeiiiciiiiieee e 351-36580 1 1 1
7

Illustration T391

45



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel and Fanshroud - TS/TR1
Not Builds 16, 17, 101, 102

lllustration T158 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Fanshroud ... 202-33664 1 - - Replaces 201-41051 & 201-41050

2  Self-lock Setscrew - M10 X 25mm........cccccevvevenneen. 272-00621 6 - -

3 Blanking Plug .......coooiiiiiiiiiii e 201-46130 1 - - Nolonger used

4 Bolt-M10 X 55mMm ..ccoiiiiiiiiiii 272-00050 2 - -

5 Disc Spring Washer...........cccoooeeeiiiiiieiiieee e 202-24060 2 - -

6  Blanking Plug ........ccooiiiiiii e 351-36580 1 - -

7  Flywheel Assembly - TS ..., 570-42021 1 - - Builds 01, 03, 06, 10, 14, 60, 64,
101

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ..., 570-42022 1 - - Build 04

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ......cccooiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 570-42023 1 - - Build12

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR .....ccccciiiiiiieiieee e, 570-42025 1 - - Builds 08, 62, 78.With Integral
fan

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ..., 570-42027 1 - - Build 40

- Flywheel Assembly - TR....ccoooiiiiiiiece 570-42031 1 - - Build 01, 03, 06, 10, 14

8 FIYWREEI ..o 1 - -

9 Gear RiNG ....ccooiiiiiiiie it 202-30520 1 - -

10 Fan-TST e 201-39911 1 - - Not fitted where fan is integral

- Fan - TRT .o 202-33540 1 - - Not fitted where fan is integral

11 Capscrew - M8 x 30mMm .......cccceeeiviiiiiieeiiiiiee e 272-00176 8 - - Not fitted where fan is integral

12 Spring Washer........cccovvvviiiiiiiiee e 272-00089 8 - - Not fitted where fan is integral

13 Flywheel NUt.......cooii e 202-33790 1 - -

14 Lock Washer.........ooooiiiiiieee e 202-33800 1 - -

15 KeY i 201-80550 1 - -

16 Starter Motor Blanking Plate ............cccccoieeinnnn. 201-38230 1 - -

17 Spring Washer.........cooviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00072 3 - -

18 Setscrew - M10 X 16MM.....cocviiiiiiiiiiiceieeeeee 272-00124 3 - -

19 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM.....coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeenn 272-00034 2 - -

20 Spring Washer..........cccoiviiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 2 - -

46






Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel and Fanshroud

TS1 Builds 16, 17, 101, 102
TR1 Builds 16, 17

Illustration T172 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Flywheel Assembly - TS ... 570-33160 1 - -

- Flywheel Assembly - TR1 ... 570-33340 1 - -

1 FIYWREEL ...t 17 - -

2 Fan oo 201-41510 1 - -

3 Cheese Head Screw - M6 x 35mm ...................... 272-00265 6 - -

4 Spring Washer...........ccoooviiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00086 6 - -

B KBY i 201-80550 1 - -

6  Flywheel NUt.........cooiiiiiiie e 202-33790 1 - -

A o Yol QA= 1< 1 202-33800 1 - -

8 Sheet Metal Fan Shroud ............ccooevviiiiiiiiieiiiiinnnn. 201-41390 1 - -

9 AINSeal. oo 201-41460 1 - -

10 Spring Disc Washer...........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiciiieeiieeeeeee 202-24060 6 - -

11 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM...ccoeeiiiiiiieie e 272-00241 6 - -

12 RetaiNer ... 201-41540 1 - -

= LOCKWASKNE .....c.cceveeeeeeeeee e 272-00086 2 - - Builds 101, 102
13 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM....ccouniiiieieiie e 272-00117 2 - -

14 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM.....cceuiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 272-00032 1 - -

15 Spring Washer........ccovvvviiiieieciccceeee e 272-00070 1 - -

48



Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013




Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel and Fanshroud - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T7 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Fanshroud - TS2,3 and TR2........ccccevveiiiiieinieeen 202-33664 - 1 1
- Fanshroud - TR3 ... 570-41562 - - 1 Replaces 202-33665
2 Baffle-TR3 .o 203-43011 - - 1 See Note
3 Setscrew - M6 x 16mm - TR3......cccoiviiiiiiiieeeee, 272-00034 - - 3 See Note
4 NUE-TR3 . 272-00002 - - 3 See Note
5 Spring Washer - TR3......coooiiiiiieeee 272-00070 - - 3 See Note
B SelSCIrEW.....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00621 - 6 6
7 Bolt-M10 X 55MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiiccee e 272-00050 - 2 2
8 Disc Spring Washer.........ccoociiiiiiiiieiiieeee 202-24060 - 2 2
9  Blanking Plug .......cooveiiiiiiiie e 351-36580 - 1 1
10 Flywheel Assembly - TS2 .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 570-42041 - 1 - Builds 01, 03, 05, 06, 10, 60
- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 ......ccccoeiiiiiiiiieeeee, 570-42042 - 1 - Builds 04
- Flywheel Assembly - TS2......cccceeiiiiiiieiiiieeeeee, 570-42043 - 1 - Build12
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/ITR2 .....cccoovviiiiiiiiieeee 570-42045 - 1 - Builds 08, 14, 62, 78.
With Integral Fan
- Flywheel Assembly - TS2 ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee 570-42047 - 1 - Builds 40, 41, 42
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiicieee 570-42051 - 1 - Builds 01, 06, 50
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiec, 570-42052 - 1 - Build 04
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2.......ooiiiiis 570-42053 - 1 - Builds 12
- Flywheel Assembly - TR2.....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiicieeee 570-42017 - 1 - Build 101
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 ......coocoiiiiiiiiiiieie, 570-42061 - - 1 Builds 01,03, 05,06, 08,10,50, 60,
62, 78
- Flywheel Assembly - TS3 ..o 570-42062 - - 1 Build 04
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 ......ccoiiiiiiiiieieeee 570-42063 - - 1 Build12
- Flywheel Assembly - TS3.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-42065 - - 1 Builds 40, 41, 42
11 FIYWREEL ...t -1 -
12 Gear RiNG ....oooueeeiieeeee e 202-30520 - 1 1
13 Fan-TS/TR2....ccciiiiiieeee e 202-33540 - 1 - Not fitted where fan is integral
- Fan - TS/TR3 ...t 203-33540 - - 1
14 Capscrew - M8 x 30mm - TS/TR2,3...........cconnee. 272-00176 - 8 8 Not fitted where fan is integral
15 Spring Washer.........cccocvviiviiiiieiiiee e 272-00089 - 8 8 Not fitted where fan is integral
16 Flywheel NUt.......coooiiiiiee e 202-33790 - 1 1
17 Lock Washer ... 202-33800 - 1 1
18  KEY i 201-80550 - 1 1
19 Starter Motor Blanking Plate ...........cccccovvvveveeneeen. 201-38230 - 1 1
20 Spring Washer ... 272-00072 - 3 3
21 Setscrew - M10 X 16MM....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 272-00124 - 3 3
22 Blanking Plug ........cuviiiiiiiiee e 201-46130 - 1 1 No longer fitted
Note:

Only fitted on TR3 and from 3600014TR3.

50



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T7

View on Arrow A

/J/
//M&v ,

51



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel Charge Windings - Synchr

From the following engine numbers refer to "Flywheel Charge Wingings - Nicsa".
The Synchro and Nicsa systems are not interchangeable.

4100433TS1 4101651TS2 4101568TS3

4100240TR1 4100281TR2 4100301TR

lllustration T155F TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
- Flywheel Assembly - TS1 .....ccccoeiviiiiieeiieee e, 570-31081 1 - - Nolonger available
- Flywheel Assembly - TST.....cccooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 570-31101 1 - - Build 04. No longer available
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR2,3 .......c.oooeiviiiieieiien. 202-41950 - 1 1 Nolonger available
- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR2,3 .......cccoevviiviveeeenen. 202-41951 - 1 1 Build 04. No longer available.
1 Flywheel Assembly - TRT .....ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee, 570-33800 1 - - Nolonger available

Flywheel Assembly - TR1 ... 570-31150 1 - - Build 07. No longer available
- Flywheel Assembly - TR1 ... 570-33820 1 - - Build 04. No longer available
2 FIYWheEEl oo 1T 1 1
3 Gear RiNG ...cooueeeiiie e 202-30520 1 1 1
4 ROTOT e 1T 1 1
- Fan - TS oo 201-39911 1 - -
5 Fan - TRT oo 202-33540 1 - - Replaces 201-42710
= FaN - TS2 202-33540 - 1 - Replaces 202-33541
- Fan-TS3,TR2,3....ouiiiiie et 203-33540 - 1 1 Replaces 203-33541
6 Lock Washer ... 272-00089 8 8 8
7 Capscrew - M8 x 30mMm .......cccceeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiirieeee. 272-00176 8 8 8 Required if replacing 202-33541

or 203-33541 fans
8 KBY i 201-80550 1 1 1
O NUL e 202-33790 1 1 1
10 Locking Washer........ccccvviiiiiiiiieee e 202-33800 1 1 1
11 Stator Assembly ... 201-45570 1 1 1 Replaces 602-36640.
No longer available. See Note:

12 CAPSCIEW .coeviiieeeeie ettt e e e e e e e e 270-00765 6 6 6
13 Spring Washer........ccooiiiiiiiee e 027-00717 6 6 6
14 Cable Strap ..o 602-37600 1 1 1
15 Taptite Screw - M4 X 8mMM.........coovvvcviiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 272-00282 2 2 2
- Main Bearing Housing Assembly............ccccceeenunnen. 570-30603 1 1 1 Replaces 570-30601
16  Main Bearing HOUSING ...coovveiiiiiiiiiiiieececeeeee 201-42890 1 1 1
- Main Bearing ASSembIy.........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeennn. 570-30011 1 1 1
17 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM.....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 272-00040 6 6 6
18 Spring Washer........cccooiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00071 6 6 6
19 Regulator COVEr .....ccccvviiiiiiiieee e 202-37710 1 1 1 For 602-36900
20 StUA .o 202-37970 2 2 2
- Regulator and Rectifier Kit ..........cccooveeiiiieneennnen. 570-41701 1 1 1 Replaces 602-36900 & 570-41700
21 RegUIALOr......veiiiiiiee e 360567 1 1 1
22 Mounting Plate Assembly ...........ccccceiiiiiiiieinnnnn. 201-45590 1 1 1
23 Screw - MB X 16MM ......cooiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 272-00034 2 2 2
24 Copper Washer - 1/4" diameter..............ccceeeeunnns 291-26090 2 2 2
25 SEtSCrEW.....ooieiiiieeee et 712008 2 2 2
26  Spring Washer........cccceiiiiiiiieie e 786003 2 2 2
27  Terminal Adaptor .......cooeeeeiiiiiieeeeeee e 382-07807 1 1 1 Replaced by 064-15649/007
- Ring Termination ...........ccccooiiiiiiiieee e, 064-15649/007 1 1 1 Replaces 382-07807
28  Push-on Connector ..........cccceveeviiiieeeeiciieennn 064-33068/002 4 4 4
29  Insulation COVer .......ccociviiiiiiiieiee e 064-33991/001 4 4 4
30  Inline CoNNECION .....eiviiiieeeiee e 366-06915 2 2 2
Note:

Synchro Stator 201-45570 is no longer available but can
be replaced by Nicsa Stator and Regulator Kit 570-42120.

52



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T155F

53



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flywheel Charge Windings - Nics

Before the following engine numbers refer to "Flywheel
Charge Wingings - Synchro". The Nicsa and Synchro
systems are not interchangeable.

4100433TS1  4101651TS2  4101568TS3
4100240TR1  4100281TR2 4100301TR

lllustration 155G TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark

- Flywheel Assembly - TS .....cccciiiiiiiiiiee e, 570-42022 1 - - Build 02, 07, 11, 15, 61, 65, 66

- Flywheel Assembly - TS ... 570-42024 1 - - Build 04, 13

- Flywheel Assembly - TRT.....ccccooiviiiiiiiiiiieee e, 570-42032 1 - - Build 02, 07, 11, 15

- Flywheel Assembly - TRT.....cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 570-42034 1 - - Build 04

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TRT ...coooiiiiiiiiiiieieee, 570-42026 1 - - Builds 09,63. With Integral Fan

1 Flywheel Assembly - TS2......ccccceeviiiiiieiiee e, 570-42042 - 1 - Builds 02, 07, 11, 61, 66

- Flywheel Assembly - TS2.......ccceoiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 570-42044 - 1 - Build 04, 13

- Flywheel Assembly - TR2........coooiiiiiiiiiiieee, 570-42052 - 1 - Build 02, 07

- Flywheel Assembly - TR2........cccoviiiiveeiiiiiee e, 570-42054 - 1 - Build 04,13

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR2 ......cccocvvvvvveeeeeiiiieiinns 570-42046 - 1 - Builds 09,15, 63.With Integral
Fan

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 ......ccccoiveiiiiiiieeeee, 570-42062 - - 1 Builds 02, 07,09, 11, 61, 63, 66

- Flywheel Assembly - TS/TR3 .......cccovviiiiiiiiieeeen, 570-42064 - 1 - Build 04,13

2 FIYWREEI ... -1 -

3 Gear RiNG ....ccoiiiiiiiiii e 202-30520 1 1 1

4 ROTOT ... 366-08143 1 1 1

5 Caphead Screw - M6 x 20mm..........cooeeeuveveeennn. 272-00388 6 6 6

- Fan - TS oo 201-39911 1 - -

- Fan - TRT e 202-33540 1 - - Replaces 201-42710

6 Fan - TS/TR2......ooiiiiie e 202-33540 - 1 - Replaces 202-33541

- Fan - TS/TR3.....ooiiiiiee e 203-33540 - - 1 Replaces 203-33541

7 LOCK WaSher........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00089 8 8 8

8 Capscrew - M8 x 30mMm ........eeviieeeeiiiiiiiieee. 272-00176 8 8 8 Required if replacing
202-33541 or 203-33541

O KBY ettt s 201-80550 1 1 1

TO NUL e 202-33790 1 1 1

11 Lock Washer.......cccooeiiiiiiiieeee e 202-33800 1 1 1

12 Stator Assembly ......cccvvviiiiiiiiii 366-08142 1 1 1

13 CAPSCIrEW ..oeeiieieeiie e 270-01081 6 6 6 Replaces 270-00765

14 Spring Washer.......c.ccooiveiiiiiieeeeeee e 027-00717 6 6 6

15 Cable Strap ..o 602-37601 1 1 1

16 Taptite Screw - M4 X 8mMm ..o, 272-00282 2 2 2

17 Main Bearing Housing Assembly..........ccccccceeeeeennn. 570-30603 1 1 1 Replaces 570-30601

- Main Bearing HOUSING .........cevviiiieeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 201-42890 1 1 1

- Main Bearing Assembly.........ccccooiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 570-30011 1 1 1

18 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM.......ccccvivieiiiiiiieeiiieee e, 272-00040 6 6 6

19 Spring Washer........ccccviiiiiiiieee e 272-00071 6 6 6

20 ReguIator. ..o 366-08144 1 1 1

21 Self-IoCK SCreW......cccviiiiiieiiiiieee e 272-00752 2 2 2

22 CONNECION...ciiiiiiiiiii et 366-08145 1 1 1

23 Push-0n Connector ........cceeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 366-07265 1 1 1

24  Push-on Connector .........cccooccuveiieiiiiiiee e 366-08151 1 1 1

25 Push-on Connector ........cccocuvieiiiiiiiiie e 366-08152 1 1 1

- Connection Diagram.........cccccueeiiiniiieneeiniieee e 742-00647

Notes:

1. 201-46177 with integral fan replaces 201-46172
2. 202-46175 with integral fan replaces 202-46171

54



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T155G

Q) -

., ‘
|

\§ 6
"\<\\\§\\/ /,//
| \Jm Y.

g

17
12

55



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cylinder Head
lllustration T13 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- Cylinder Head Assembly TST.......cccovviiiiiiieieiin, 570-32940 1 - - With valves & springs. See Note
- Cylinder Head Assembly TS2,3........cccceviviveeennnnen. 570-30730 - 2 3 With valves & springs. See Note
- Cylinder Head Assembly TR ........ccvvveeeieeeiiiiiiins 570-33630 1 2 3 With valves & springs. See Note
1 CylinderHead - TS 570-36500 1 2 3
2 Inlet Valve Insert.........ccccevveviieiiiieeeee e 201-80051 1 2 3
3 Exhaust Valve Insert.........cccooviiiiiiiie 201-80041 1 2 3
- Cylinder Head - TR.....coovviiiiiiee e 570-36520 1 2 3
- Inlet Valve Insert...........ciiiiiiiiiieeeee 201-33050 1 2 3
- Exhaust Valve Insert..........ccocciiiiiiiiiii e, 201-33060 1 2 3
4 TOP PIAE cooeeeieeeeeeeeeeee e 1 2 3
5 Inlet Valve GUIde ........c.eoveviiiiiiiiicieec e 201-30181 1 2 3
6 Exhaust Valve Guide ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 201-30171 1 2 3
7 Inlet Valve Guide Oil Seal...........cccccveveeeiciiireeee, 201-81200 1 2 3
8 Breather Tube.........ccciiiii e 201-30191 1 2 3
9 Copper Washer ........cccceeviiiiiiiiieeeee e 616-01608 2 4 6
10 Setscrew - M8 X 10MM....cccoiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeeieee e 272-00239 1 2 3
11 Spring Carrier - bottom ..o, 201-55660 1 2 3 No longer fitted
12 Cylinder Head Gasket - TS ..., 201-80210 1 2 3
13 Shim-0,076mm -TS ... 201-80220 Use as required
- Shim-0,254mm-TS ..., 201-80221 Use as required
12 Cylinder Head Gasket - TR ......ccccooviiiiiiiiiieeee 201-33110 1 2 3
13 Shim-0,076mm - TR ...ovieiiiiiiee e 201-33100 Use as required
- Shim-0,254mm -TR ..o 201-33101 Use as required
14 Lubricating Oil Pipe .....cccoveiviiiiiieeciee e 202-31790 1 2 3
15 Cylinder Head NUt.......cccooeiiiiiiieeee e 270-00005 2 4 6
16 InletValve - TS .. 201-30040 1 2 3
- InletValve - TR 201-33070 1 2 3
17 ExhaustValve - TS ... 201-30051 1 2 3
- ExhaustValve - TR......ccccoiiiieiccecee e, 201-33080 1 2 3
18 Inlet Valve Stem Shield ............cccoocvieeieiiiieeee, 201-37630 1 2 3
19 Exhaust Valve Stem Shield ..., 201-39520 - 2 3
20 ValVe SPring ...cccevevieiiiiiie et 201-30080 2 4 6
21 COMI it 201-50921 2 4 6 Replaces201-50920.Pairs
supplied
22 Spring Carrier - top .....cuuevveiiieeee e 201-80230 2 4 6
23 Valve Rocker Lever ..o 201-30650 2 4 6
24 BUSH oo 351-50170 2 4 6
25 AdJUSTING SCreW......ccoiuiiiiieiiiiiiie e 201-30110 2 4 6
26 NUL...oiiiii e 272-00003 2 4 6
27 Stub Shaft.......oociiiiii 201-30640 2 4 6
28 O RING..cctiiiieiiiiiie et 201-31460 2 4 6
29 Decompressor LeVEr ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiieieeae e 201-30461 1 2 3
30 Ol SEal.....ueiiiiiiiiiie et 201-81200 1 2 3
R S o o o SRS 201-30480 1 2 3
32 CIIClP coeeeeeiee e 353-81780 1 2 3
33 SCIEW i 201-30470 1 2 3
B4 NUL..eeeiii e 272-00002 1 2 3
35 TAPPEL...cc e 351-10210 2 4 6
36 PUSh ROG.......ccoiiiiiiiiiee e 201-30100 2 4 6
37 Sealing Tube ......oeeiiiiiie e 201-30150 2 4 6
38 Bottom Rubber Cup.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 201-30261 2 4 6
39 Top Rubber Cup ......cuveveiiieeiiiiicceeee e 201-42360 2 4 6
40 Cylinder Head Stud .........ccevvveieeeiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 201-30990 4 8 12
Accessory Kit Code EJ - TS/TR2 ......ccccvvviveveeeeeenn. 570-31740 1 1 1 Comprises no's 41, 42
Accessory Kit Code EJ - TS/TR3 ..., 570-32100 1 1 1 Comprises no's 41, 42
41 Coupled Decompressor Link - TS/TR2,3 ................ 202-17330 - 1 2
42 Cheese Head Screw - M4 x 20mm .........ccccceeeennen. 272-00344 - 2 3
43 Self-lock NUt......ccvviiiiiie e, 272-00371 - 2 3
44 Breather Plate Sealing Ring ..........cccccviiiiiiieinnnnn. 601-35440 1 2 3
Note:

All Cylinder Head Assemblies comprise of no's 1-10, 14 & 16-22
56



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T13

R s ((C
4
o
>

(@

57



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cylinder Head Cover

lllustration T18 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Cylinder Head COVEr.........coocuiiiieiiiiiee e 570-30742 1 2 3

- Cylinder Head COVEr...........cooeecviiiiiiiiiiee e 201-30798 - 2 3 TS2,3 Builds 08,09,11. Only one
is fitted on TR2 Build 101

- Gear End Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR1 ............... 570-30753 1 - - With mounting facility for gauge

or 13.5 litre fuel tank. Not used
on Build 102

- Gear End Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR1 ............... 570-30752 1 - - With mounting facility for gauge
or 13,5 litre fuel tank. Used on
Build 102

- Gear End Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TR2,3............. 570-30752 - 1 1 With mounting facility for gauge
or 13.5 litre fuel tank.

2 JOINt e 201-30805 1 2 3

3 Bolt-MB X 25Mm ...eeiiiiiiiiii 272-00256 4 8 12

4 WaShEr ....oiiiiii e 272-00364 4 8 12

5 Breather Plate Sealing RiNg .........cccocveiiiiiiiennen. 601-35440 1 2 3

6 Lifting EYe..ceoiiiiiiii 202-36540 1 1 1

T Pillar NUt...oo e 202-36550 2 2 2

s NUE 270-00005 1 5 9 AIITS Builds 40,41,42

8 Setscrew - 7/16“UNF X 17 iiiiiiiieee e, 270-00335 2 2 2

9  Spring Washer........cceevviiieeiiiiicccieeee e 027-00984 2 2 2

Note:

Accessory Code QD available (570-35890) consisting of -
Gear End Cylinder Head Cover (570-30752 replaces 570-30753)
Joint (201-30805)

58



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T18

59



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling, Shields - TS/TR1

lllustration T156 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remar

s

Accessory Kit Code DA .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeen 570-32820 1 - - Comprises of 3 items below

- Air Outlet Duct Adaptor...........ococciiiiiiiiiie s 201-38100 1 - -

- Setscrew - M6 X 12mMmM.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 272-00032 3 - - Use with 201-38100 (above)

- Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 - -

1 Air Cowling Assembly.........coccviiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 201-37833 1 - - Replaces 201-37830 &
201-37832. Not Builds 16-18

- Air Cowling Assembly...........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 201-37832 1 - - Builds 16-18, 101.
Replaces 201-37830

2 Setscrew - MB X 12MM......ccccuiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieee e, 272-00032 3 - -

3 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 - -

4  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.....ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00039 2 - - Not Builds 16-18

5  Spring Washer.........coccoiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00071 2 - - Not Builds 16-18

6  Blind Grommet ........cooeiiviieeeiiiiiee e 201-50950 1 - -

7 Gear End Side Shield..........ccccceveiiiiiiieeiiiieee e, 201-37880 1 - -

- Gear End Side Shield - TST ....ccooviiviiiiiiee e, 201-39851 1 - - Build40

- Gear End Side Shield - TST ..., 201-42750 1 - - Builds 60,61,62,63

8 Setscrew - M6 X 16mMmM........cooiiiiiiiiiieieee s 272-00034 1 - -

- Setscrew - MB X 12MM......ccccviiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieee e, 272-00032 2 - -

9 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 - -

10 WaSher ..o 027-00618 3 - -

11 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM.......cocciiiieniiiiieeeiieee e, 272-00038 2 - -

12 Spring Washer.........cooiiiiiie e 272-00071 2 - -

13 WaSher ..o 027-00082 1 - -

14 Flywheel End Side Shield - TST......cccccooviiiiveeninnen. 202-34270 1 - - NotBuilds 16, 17, 40

- Flywheel End Side Shield - TST......cccccoviiivieninn. 201-42760 1 - - Builds 60,61,62,63 and replaces
201-39850

- Flywheel End Side Shield - TR1.......cccceoviiivreeinen. 202-42400 1 - - NotBuilds 16, 17

15 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM....cccoiviiieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 272-00032 3 - -

16 Spring Washer.........cooiiiiiiiie e, 270-00070 3 - -

17 WaSher ..o 027-00618 3 - -

18 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.....covvviieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00039 1 - -

19 Spring Washer.........coooiiiiie e 272-00071 1 - -

- FirTree BUutton..........oeeeiiiiiiiiii s 201-48130 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code EU - TS/TR1 ....oooiiiiiiiiiie. 570-32830 1 - - Cold Start Oil Cups Kit

comprising no's 20, 21, 22

20 Cold Start Reservoir and Plunger Assembly ........... 201-26480 1 - - See Note

21 AJAPIOr ... e 201-30890 1 - - See Note. Screws into inlet
manifold port

22 GromMMEL ...eeiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-12951 1 - - Fitted in place of 201-50950 See
Note

23 Plain Washer ...........coooiiieiiiiieee e 272-00751 1 - -

24 Clamping Plate .........cccooviiiiii e 202-39120 1 - - Not Builds 16-18

Note:

No longer fitted as standard. Available as spares, either separately or all 3 items under kit EU.

60






Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling, Shields

TS1 Builds 16, 17, 101, 102
TR1 Builds 16, 17

Illustration T166 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark

1  Side Shield Assembly - TS .........ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 201-41520 1 - -

- Side Shield Assembly - TR.......cccoiiiiiiiiieeeeeeecns 201-44690 1 - -

2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM........ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeennn. 272-00032 1 - -

3 Spring Washer..........occoiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 1 - -

4 WASKNET ..o 027-00618 1 - -

5 Setscrew - M8 X 12mMM......oeeiiiieiiiieeeieeee e 272-00166 1 - - Notused on Builds 101, 102
- Setscrew - M8 X 20MM........oovvvvvvveriiriiiiieeeeeeeeeeeenn 272-00039 1 - - Builds 101, 102

6  Spring Washer.........ccevvviieeiiiicee e 272-00071 1 - -

7 Air Cowling AsSembly .......c.cccvieiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeee, 201-37832 1 - - Replaces 201-37830
8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM........ooeveveeviriiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeennn 272-00032 3 - -

9  Spring Washer.......ccceeeeviieeiiiiiceeeee e 272-00070 3 - -

O €T 0701011 41 201-50950 1 - -

- Plain Washer ...........oooociiiiiiiiiieeececceee e, 027-00082 1 - - Builds 101, 102

Illustration T166

62



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Fuel Filter - TS Build 102
Side Shield and Fuel Filter - TS1 - Build 40

lllustration T389 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark

1 Flywheel End Side Shield.............cccccoiiiiiiinnenennn. 201-42760 1 - - Replaces 201-39850

2 GrOMMEL ..eeiiieiiiiiee e 201-41830 1 - -

3 Grommet ..o 201-41840 1 - -

4 Fuel Filter Mounting Bracket ...........ccccccoviivieinnnnn. 201-44770 1 - -

- Fuel Filter Mounting Bracket ...........ccccccceiiiiiiiinnnns 202-34261 1 - - Build 102

5 WaSher ..o 202-80680 2 - -

6 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMmM........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 272-00032 2 - -

T WaShEI .. 027-00618 2 - -

8 Spring Washer........cccoeviiieiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00070 3 - -

9 Bolt-MB6 X 30MM ..o 272-00035 1 - -

10 Bolt - M8 X 30MM oo 272-00041 1 - -

11 Spring Washer........ccccvvviiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 1 - -

12 Fuel Filter ... 201-44580 1 - - Replaced by Agglomerator
- Element Kit......coooeeiiiie e 351-29760 1 - -

- Agglomerator.........ccoooiiiiiiie 750-14120 1 - - Replaces Fuel Filter 201-44580
- Element Kit......cooooeiviiiieiece e 751-18100 1 - -

13 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM.......ccccvvvviiiiiiiieeeiiieee e, 272-00039 2 - -

T4 WaSher ... 272-00359 2 - -

- Plain Washer......ccccocoiiiiiiii e 027-00082 2 - - Build 102

15 Self-locknUt........ccveiiiiii 272-00373 2 - -

16 Ball e 202-32120 2 - - Replaces Washer 201-41640
17 UNION e 202-42370 2 - - Replaces Plug 354-28530
= UNION 202-42371 1 - - Build 102

= OdIVE 351-21640 1 - - Build 102

Illustration T389

14
15

17

63



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling and Shields - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T9 and T371 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remar
s
Accessory Kit Code DA-TS/TR2......ccccovveveveeeeeennn. 570-31670 - 1 - See lllustration T371
- Air Outlet Duct Adaptor.........cccccceeieeiiiiiiiiiiee. 202-31593 - 1 -
- Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM.......cocoviiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e 272-00032 - 4 -
- Spring Washer........cooiiiiiii e 272-00070 - 4 -
Accessory Kit Code DA-TS/TRS.......cccoivveiiiieeen. 570-32090 - - 1
- Air Outlet Duct Adaptor..........ccceeeeveeiiiiiiiiiiee, 203-31591 - - 1
- Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm........cccccveveeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeee, 272-00032 - - 4
- Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - - 4
1 Air Cowling Assembly - TS2 ........coocoviiiiiiieeeeen, 202-30742 - 1 - NotBuilds 41, 60, 61, 62, 63.104
- Air Cowling Assembly - TS3......cccooiiiiiiieeeeiies 203-30742 - - 1 Not Builds 41, 60, 61, 62, 63,104
- Air Cowling Assembly - TR2........occoviiiiiiiiieiin, 202-42421 - 1 -
- Air Cowling - TR2 ..o, 202-30742 - 1 -
- Damping Pad - TR2.......cccooiiiieieeee e 202-42430 - 1 -
- Air Cowling Assembly - TR3......ccooiiiiiiiiiiieiee, 203-42421 - - 1
- Air Cowling - TR3 ..., 203-30742 - - 1
- Damping Pad - TR3.......cccoieeee e 203-42430 - - 1
2  Setscrew - M8 X 20mMmMm........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00039 - 2 2
3 Spring Washer.......cccceeeiiieiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 272-00071 - 2 2
4  Setscrew - M6 X 12MM....ccciiieieeeiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeee e 272-00032 - 2 2
5  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - 2 2
6 Blind Grommet ........coooiiiiiii 201-50950 - 2 3
7  Clamping Plate ... 202-39120 - 1 1
8 AIrBaffle .o 201-33830 - 1 2
1S = TSRS 201-33821 - 1 2 Replaces 201-33820
10 SPriNG CliP.ceeeeeee e 353-71370 - 1 2
11 SPHEPIN o 027-00957 - 1 2
12 Gear End Side Shield -TS2,3 .......ccoocveiiiiiiieeeee, 201-37880 - 1 1
- Gear End Side Shield -TR2,3 .......ccccceiiiiiiiieeie, 201-42750 - 1 1
13 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 272-00032 - 2 2
- Setscrew - MB X 16MM......cccciiiiiiiiiiiieeeieee e, 272-00034 - 1 1
14 Spring Washer........ccooiiiiiii e 272-00070 - 3 3
15 WaSher ... 027-00618 - 3 3
16 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM.......cccciviieiiiiiiieeiieee e, 272-00038 - 2 2
17  Spring Washer........ccooiiiiii e 272-00071 - 2 2
T8 WaSher ... 027-00082 - 1 1
19 Flywheel End Side Shield - TS2,3.........ccccoeveennnen. 202-34270 - 1 1
- Flywheel End Side Shield - TR2,3........cccceeviiinnns 202-42400 - 1 1
20 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMmM.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee s 272-00032 - 4 4
21 Spring Washer..........ccccevviieiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 270-00070 - 4 4
22 WaASNET oo 027-00618 - 4 4
23 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMm........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee s 272-00040 - 1 1
24 Spring Washer...........ccevviieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 272-00071 - 1 1
25 WaSher ..o 027-00082 - 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EU - TS/TR2 ......cccvvvviiiiieeenn. 570-31770 - 1 - Cold Start Oil Cups Kit
comprising no's 26, 27, 28
Accessory Kit Code EU - TS/TR3 .......cccoeeiiiiiieees 570-32110 - - 1 Cold Start Qil Cups Kit
comprising no's 26, 27, 28
26 Cold Start Reservoir and Plunger Assembly ........... 201-26480 - 1 1 See Note
27 AJAPIOr.. ..o 201-30890 - 2 3 See Note. Screws into inlet
manifold port
28 GromMmEt ....coiiiiiiiiiie e 201-12951 - 2 3 Fitted in place of 201-50950
See Note
Note:

No longer fitted as standard. Available as spares, either separately or all 3 items under kit EU.

64



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T371

Illustration T9

65



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Duct, Cowling and Shields
TS/TR2,3 Builds 41, 60, 61, 62, 63, 104

lllustration T134 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remar

s

1 AirCowling - TS/TR2....uviiiiiiiieee e 202-42421 - 1 -

- AIF COWING e 202-30742 - 1 -

- Damping Pad..........cccoeviiiiiiieeeee e 202-42430 - 1 -

- AIrCowling - TS/TR3..cooiiieiii e 203-42421 - - 1

- AIF COWING weeeeeiciie e 203-30742 - - 1

- Damping Pad...........cccociiiiiiiiiieiie e 203-42430 - - 1

2  Setscrew - M8 X 20mMmM........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00039 - 2 2

3 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 2 2

4 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiieee e, 272-00032 - 2 2

5  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - 2 2

6 Grommet ... 201-50950 - 2 3

7 Clamping Plate......cccoceviiieiiiiiiieeeee e, 202-39120 - 1 1

8 AIrBaffle . 201-33830 - 1 2

1S T - SRS 201-33820 - 1 2

10 SPriNG CliP.eeeeeeeiiiiie e 353-71370 - 1 2

11 SPlt PN e 027-00957 - 1 2

12 Gear End Side Shield.........ccccocveeiiiiiieeeeieee e, 201-42750 - 1 1 Replaces 202-42380
13 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM.......coociiieniiiiiie e, 272-00032 - 2 2 Three were fitted
- Setscrew - MB X 16MM.....cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 272-00034 - 1 1 Replaces 1 of 272-00032
14 Spring Washer.........cooiiiiiiie e 272-00070 - 3 3

15 WaSher ..o 027-00618 - 3 3

16 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM.....ccovviieeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeen 272-00038 - 2 2

17 Spring Washer.........cooiiiiii e 272-00071 - 2 2

18 WaSher ..o 027-00082 - 2 2

19 Flywheel End Side Shield..............ccccciiiiiiineenennnn. 202-42400 - 1 1

20 Setscrew - M4 X 40mMm.......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00082 - 1 1

21 Spring Washer..........occoiviiiiiiie e 272-00070 - 4 4

22 WaAShEI .o 027-00618 - 4 4

23 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMm........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee s 272-00040 - 1 1

24 Spring Washer..........cocoiviiiiiiiie e 272-00071 - 1 1

- Setscrew - M6 X 14mMm ......coooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00033 - 2 2 Build 104

Flywheel End Side Shield - TS/TR1

lllustration T416 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DF .........cccoooviiiiiiiiiieee e, 570-33770 1 - -

1  Side Shield Assembly........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 201-39851 1 - -

2 Grommet ..o 201-41840 1 - -

3 Grommet ..o 201-41830 1 - -

Note:

For use with codes JC or PF.

66



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T134

Illustration T416

67



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Lift Pump - AC Delco & Pienne

lllustration T388

The AC Delco type was last fitted on:
3802252TS1 3800753TR1
3800286TS2 3800002TR2

3800261TS3 3800093TR3 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
- Fuel Lift Pump -AC DelCo......cccoouvrrieeiiiieeeeieeee, 602-40480 1 1 1 Replaced by Pienne then Corona
1 Fuel Lift Pump - TS/TR1 - Pienne ........cccccevveeeeennn. 201-45343 1 - - Replaced by Corona pump
- Fuel Lift Pump - TS/TR2,3 - Pienne ............ccccuee. 201-45345 - 1 1 Replaced by Corona pump
2 PUSh ROG.......coiiiiiiiiiie e 201-30550 1 1 1
3 Union " 12" UNF ... 202-42371 1 1 1
4 OlIVE i 351-21640 1 1 1
5 UNION oo 202-42370 2 2 2
B OlIVE .o 601-38360 2 2 2
7 Setscrew - M8 X 16MmM........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00038 4 4 4
8  Spring Washer..........cccoiviiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00071 4 4 4
= PiIpe CliP i 201-42640 1 - -
= ClPFelt i 201-17170 1 - -
Fuel Pipe - TS/TRT...ooiiiiiiieeeeee e 201-39961 1 - -
9 Fuel Pipe - TS e 201-44741 1 - - Build 40
- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR2....ccviiieiieee et 202-44871 - 1 -
- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR3....ccieiieee e 203-44871 - - 1
1O JOINt . 602-36721 1 1 1
11 UNION e 354-26260 1 1 1
12 WaSher ..o 354-26310 2 2 2
- Pienne Pump Repair Kit...........cccovivieiiiieie s 027-07897
Note:

To convert from an AC Delco pump or Pienne pump to a current Corona Pump use:
TS/TR1 - Accessory Kit Code FE (570-32810)
TS/TR2 - Accessory Kit Code FE (570-34690)
TS/TR3 - Accessory Kit Code FE (570-34700)

68



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T388

69



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Lift Pump - Corona

lllustration T415 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
Accessory Kit Code FE - TS/TRT......oovciiviiiiien. 570-32810 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code FE - TS/TR2......cccovvvvvveeeeeeen. 570-34690 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code FE - TS/TR3......cccccveveeeeeen. 570-34700 - - 1

1 FuelPipe-TS/TRT ..o 201-44871 - -

2  Fuel Pipe - TS/TR2 ... 202-44871 - 1 -

- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR3....ccieeeeee e 203-44871 - - 1

3 UNION oo 202-42370 2 2 2

4 OlIVE e 601-38360 2 2 2

5 PUShROG.......coiiiiiiiiiie e 201-30550 1 1 1

B JOIN..oi e 602-36721 1 1 1

7 Fuel LIt PUMP o 201-4629%6 1 - -

- Repair Kiteoooo e 027-10043 1 - - Not part of kit FE

8 Fuel Lift PUMP e 201-46298 - 1 1

- RepairKituooooo oo 027-10041 - 1 1 Not part of kit FE

9  Screw - M8 X 16MmM ....coooriiiiiiiiieiee e 272-00038 4 4 4

1O UNION it 202-42371 1 1 1

11 OlIVE e 351-21640 1 1 1

12 Felt o 201-17170 1 - -

T3 Gl e 351-19920 1 - -

70



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T415

71



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Filter and Pump - TS/TR1 (Early Type)

lllustration T159 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark

1  Filter Bracket .......ooooiiiii e 601-31732 1 - -

2 Bolt-MB X 25MM oo 272-0025%6 2 - -

3 SPACET it 366-04966 2 - -

4 Spring Washer.......ccccooiuiiieiiiiie e 272-00070 2 - -

5 Bleed SCrew .....c..eevviiiiiiiiiiie e 601-21620 2 - -

B WaSher....ccccoiiiiiiic e 601-32470 2 - -

7 Fuel Filter Adaptor...........oooovimiiiiiiiiiceceieee e 601-34690 1 - -

- Bowl and Element Assembly .........cccccevveeeiiiiiiinnnns 570-31260 1 - -

8 BOWL. .. 1 - -

9 Locating Washer..........ccuuiiiiie e 1T - -

KT T o) 1 o PP 1 - -

11 BOlt ASSEMDIY .....oiiiiiiie e 1 - -

12 ElementKit....oooooiiiii e, 203-32470 1 - -

13 SealiNng RiNG ... 1 - -

14 Sealing RiNG ...oooii e 1 - -

15 Sealing RiNG ..o 2 - -

16 Fuel Pump Tappet Assembly..........cccccvvvivveveeeeennnn. 570-30770 1 - -

A - T o = SRR 1 - -

18  ROIEI .o 601-21390 1 - -

19 BUSH oo 601-21400 1 - -

20 PN i 601-21410 1 - -

21 Fuel Pump Tappet Guide..........cccccvveeeeeeeeeeeiiieiinnns 201-30120 1 - -

22 Locating Pin......cccuviiiiiiiiieee e 201-39680 1 - -

23 CAP ittt 201-30140 1 - -

24 FUuel PUMD oo 201-31303 1 - - See Note

- Element ... 660-14260 1 - - See Note'

- Delivery Valve..........ocooiiiiiiiiic e 660-14270 1 - - See Note'

- VENE SCrEW ... 3/485A 1 - - See Note'

25 Shim - 0,127MM ...uuiiiiiiiieeee e 201-45961 Use as required. See Note 2
SRS 011 TR O 4 G 724 o o o 201-45962 Use as required. See Note 2
- Shim=-1,016MM ....uiiiiiiiiieecieecceeee e 201-45963 Use as required. See Note 2
= Shim - 1,270MM ..t 201-45964 Use as required. See Note 2
26 Bolt-MB X 45mMMm .....ccvviiiiiiiiieee e 272-00165 2 - -

27 Spring Washer..........cccoiviiiiiiiie e 272-00070 2 - -

28 O RING..iiiiiieiiiiiiii et 601-20691 1 - -

29 Fuel Pipe Assembly........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiic e, 570-35700 1 - - Replaces 201-38940
30 Copper Washer .........cccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 616-01608 2 - -

31 Swivel Union PIUG .....cevvveeeieiiiieeeeeee e 202-34000 1 - -

32 CONNECLION ... 602-38250 1 - -

33 WaSher ..o 354-26310 1 - -

34 Inlet Connection Adaptor..........ccccvviieeiiieeeee e 201-39660 1 - -

35 WaSher......ooiiiiiiiiie e 354-26310 1 - -

36 Flexible Pipe Assembly ..........occooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 366-07044 1 - -

Notes:

1. The current pump being fitted is Lucas Dizel. Before replacing any other pump
refer to Lister Petter Diesel Centre or distributor.

2. The new type pump timing shims were first fitted on the following engines and
both types must not be mixed on the same pump.
4000213TS1 4000113TR1
4300318TS1 4300299TR1
The sikle type fuel timing shim were:
0,127mm 602-21870 0,508mm 602-21872
0,254mm 602-21871 0,762mm 602-21873

72



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T159

15—

N—

73



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Filter and Pump

lllustration T15 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
T Fuel Filter .o 201-44580 1 1 1 Replaced by later Agglomerator
2 Element Kit......coooieiii e, 351-29760 1 1 1
- Agglomerator - Later Type.......ccccooiiieeeiiiiiieneeen, 750-14120 1 1 1 Replaces Fuel Filter 201-44580

Element Kit......coooeiiiiie e, 751-18100 1 1 1
3 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.....cooiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiee e, 272-00039 2 2 2
4 WASKhET ... 027-00082 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00751
5 UNION e 202-42370 2 2 2 ReplacesBlanking Plug354-28530
B Ball oo 202-32120 2 2 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
B U 1 o 170 o [ 202-42370 1 1 1 Replaces 354-28380, see Notes:
8 OlIVE .o 601-38360 1 1 1
9 Non-return Valve ........ccccccoeiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 572-10611 1 1 1 Replaces 352-28740
10 Copper Washer ... 354-26310 2 2 2
11T UNION e 202-42371 1 1 1
12 OlIVE e 351-21640 1 1 1
13 Fuel Pipe - TS/TRT ... 201-46300 1 - -
- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR2....ccviiiiiieee e 202-46300 - 1 - Replaces202-37511&202-32161
- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR3.....coiieiieee e 203-46300 - - 1 Replaces203-32161&203-32161
14 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 2 4 6
15 Swivel Union PIUg ......occviviiiiiieeeeeeee e 202-34000 1 2 3
16 Fuel Pump Tappet Guide...........cooovveciviiiiiiiieeeeeen, 201-30120 1 2 3
17 Locating SCreW........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 201-30630 - 2 3
- Locating Pin.....ceeee e 201-39680 1 - -
18 Copper Washer .......cccuvviiiiiiieiee e 616-01608 - 2 3
- Tappet ASSEMDIY .....oeiiiiiiieeiii e 570-30770 1 2 3
1O  TAPPE. e 1 2 3
20 PN e 601-21410 1 2 3
21 ROIIEI .. 601-21390 1 2 3
22 BUSH o 601-21400 1 2 3
23 CAP ittt 201-30140 1 2 3
24 Fuel PUMP ..o 201-31305 1 2 3 Replaces 201-31303. See Note !
- Element ... 660-14260 1 2 3 See Note'
- Delivery Valve..........cccooociiiiiiiiiiieee e 660-14270 1 2 3 See Note'
- VENE SCrEW ..oooieeeiieee e 3/485A 1 2 3 See Note'
25 Shim - 0,127MM ....uviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeceeee e 201-45961 Use as required, See Note 2
= Shim - 0,762MM ....uviiiiiiieie e 201-45962 Use as required, See Note 2
= Shim-1,016MM e 201-45963 Use as required, See Note 2
- Shim = 1,270MM ..o 201-45964 Use as required, See Note 2
26 Bolt-MB X 45MM ..ccooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00165 2 4 6
27 Spring Washer ... 27200070 2 4 6
28 O RING..iiiiiiiiiiiiie et 601-20691 1 2 3

Accessory Kit Code FF - TS/TR2,3.......covvvvvveeeeennn. 570-34650 - 1 1 Fuel Agglomerator Kit.
Contains all items listed below
29 Fuel Agglomerator - Early Type.....ccccccevvivviveeennnen. 366-07180 - 1 1 Replaces fuel filter. See above
kit and Note

- Element Kit......cooooeiiiiieecece e, 351-29760 - 1 1
30 Copper Washer .........cccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 354-26310 - 2 2
31 UNION e 202-42370 - 2 2 ReplacesBlanking Plug354-28530
32 Ball e 202-32120 - 2 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
Notes:
1. The current pump being fitted is Lucas Dizel. Before replacing any other pump refer to Lister Petter or a distributor.

2. The round type fuel timing shims were first fitted on the following engines and the round and sickle types must not be
mixed on the same pump.

74

4000297TS2 4000135TR2

4000223TS3 4000039TR3

The sickle type fuel timing shim were:
0,127mm 602-21870 0,508mm 602-21872
0,254mm 602-21871 0,762mm 602-21873



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T15

75



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Injector

lllustration T17 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark

1 Pump to Injector Pipe.......cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 201-31474 1 2 3

2 Clamp oo 351-55890 1 2 3

3 CAPSCIEW ..o 272-00257 1 2 3

- Fuellnjector - TS. ..o 201-47072 1 2 3 See Note'

- NOZZIE ... 201-47092 1 2 3 See Note?

4 FuelInjector - TRt 201-47042 1 2 3 See Note'

5 NOZZIE ... 201-47062 1 2 3 See Note?

6 WaSher ... 351-40230 1 2 3

7  Copper Washer ........cccovieeiiiiiiieeeeee e 352-29370 1 2 3

8 Injector Union ..........eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 202-38500 1 2 3

- Leak-off Pipe Assembly...........ccccoviiiiiiiiieeeciieins 201-46591 1 - - TS1 Build 102

9 Tee PieCe i 751-13100 1 2 3 Replaces 202-38460

1O HOSE oo 027-07396 - 3 3 Replaces 202-41260

1T HOSE e 202-48120 1 2 3 Replaces 202-41260

T2 HOSE e 202-42480 1 1 1 Not TS1Build 16-18, 102 and
TR1Build 16. See Note 2.

s HOSE 027-07400 1 - - TS1 Builds 16-18, 102, TR1
Build 16

13 RUbbEr BoOt.......cuvviiiiiiiieeeee e 202-41270 1 1 1

14 CONNECHION ...oeeiiiiiiie e 202-38490 1 1 1 See Note?

15 Non-return Valve Assembly ........cccccooviiiiiineinnne 572-10611 1 1 1

16 WaSher ..o 354-26310 2 2 2

Notes:

1. This Injector replaces all previous Injectors.
It is recommended that fuel injectors are fitted as a complete set.
If in doubt, refer to any Lister-Petter Diesel Distrubutor

2. TS - For injector 201-90463 use nozzle 201-81395
TR - For injector 202-36730 use nozzle 202-36720
NOZZLES ARE NOT INTERCHANGEABLE

3. Hose 202-42480 (number 12) replaces Hose 201-42620 on TS/TR1 (shown on illustration as letter A) and
Connection 202-38490 (number 14) replaces Connection 201-42600 on TS/TR1 (shown on illustration as letter B).

76



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T17

77



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Steel Fuel Pipes

lllustration T390 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FH - TS/TR2.......cccoevevviiiennnn. 570-33020 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code FH - TS/TR3........cccccvvvvveeeeeen. 570-33030 - - 1
- Leak-off Pipe - TST. .o 201-44750 1 - -
1 Leak-off Pipe - TS/TR2....ocooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 202-38740 - 1 - See Note'
- Leak-off Pipe - TS/ITR3......ccooiiieeeeeeee e, 203-38740 - - 1 See Note?
2 Swivel Union PIUg .....ceveviiiiiii e 601-36100 1 2 3
3 Copper Washer ........cccceeeeeeiiiiiiiciiieeeeeee e, 352-29370 2 4 6
4 Grommet ...eeeiiiiiiie e 202-41320 1 2 3
5 Non-return Valve ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiie 572-10611 1 1 1
6  Copper Washer .......cccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 354-26310 2 2 2
- Filter to Pump Pipe - TS ..., 201-44721 1 - -
7  Filter to Pump Pipe - TS/ITR2 ... 202-38702 - 1 - See Note?3
- Filter to Pump Pipe - TS/ITR3 ......cccoovvieeeeeeeiieec, 203-38702 - - 1 See Note?3
8 Copper Washer ........ccccveeeeeiiiiicieeeeceee e 616-01608 2 4 6
9 Swivel Union PIUg .....c.oveiiiiiiiieee e 202-34000 1 2 3
10 Union = TS/TR2,3 ..ooiiiieie e 202-42370 - 1 1
11 OlIVE e 601-38360 - 1 1
- Swivel Union Plug - TS/TRT ...ooviiiiiee, 201-45710 1 - - Notused on Build 40
- Copper Washer - TS/TRT......cooociiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 201-41640 2 - - Not used on Build 40
Notes:

1. Replaces 202-31981 (2 off) and 202-34290 from engine no. 3501131TS2
2. Replaces 202-31981 (3 off) and 203-34290 from engine no. 3500854TS3

3. 202-38702 and 203-38702 replaces 202-38700, 202-38701, 203-38700 and 203-38701,
and Union 202-42370 and Olive 201-45710 are also supplied

78



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T390

79



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Tank - 8,25 litre

lllustration T260 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FA ..o 570-32791 1 - -
T Fuel Tank . 601-37862 1 - -
2 S AY i 201-38070 1 - -
3  Setscrew-M6 X 14mMmM.........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 272-00034 1 - - Replaces 272-00033
4 WaSher ..o 272-00364 1 - -
5  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 1 - -
B NUL.cei e 272-00002 1 - -
T SPACEN it iii e et 027-07804 1 - -
8 Bolt-MB X 30MM ..o 272-00035 1 - -
9 Spring Washer..........occoiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 1 - -
10 WaSher ..o 202-80680 3 - -
11 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM.....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 272-00040 3 - -
12 Spring Washer........ccoviiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 3 - -
13 Fller Cap . 366-08136 1 - - Replaces 366-00091
= JOINt 027-06151 1 - - Only used with 366-00091
T4 Grommet .o.oeeiiiiiiie e 601-33740 1 - -
15 Leak-off Pipe ..cccoiiiiie e 201-41760 1 - -
16 HOSE .oviiiiiiiiiee e 202-41280 1 - -
17 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e, 272-00032 1 - -
18 Spring Washer........ccccuviiiiiiiieee e 272-00070 1 - -
1O PlUQ ceteiiee et 318982 1 - -
20 WaASKET .....eiiiiiiieiee e 601-43141 1 - -
21 Fuel Filter Element ........ccoooiiiiiiii e 330573 1 - -
22 Sl .eiiiiiiii 031-61533 1 - - Replaces 013-22350
23 Fuel Pipe Union.........coooiiiiiiiieceeeee e 601-42610 1 - -
24 FUEI PIPE ..o 366-07607 1 - -
25 Copper Washer .........cccveeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 616-01608 2 - -
- Cylinder Head COVETr........ccovuviiieiiiiiiee e 570-30752 1 - - Replaces 570-30753

80



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T260

81



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Tank - 13,5 litre - Early Engines

lllustration T325 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
T Fuel TanK... e 201-30822 1 1 1 Replaces 201-30821
2 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM......ccccuviiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieee e 272-00040 4 4 4

3 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 4 4 4

4  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.....coevviiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 272-00039 1 1 1

B NUL e 272-00003 1 1 1

B SPACET ... 201-42450 1 1 1

T S AY et 201-31422 1 1 1

8  Filler Cap ..coooiiiiee e 366-08136 1 1 1 Replaces 366-00091
= JOINt e 027-06151 1 1 1 Only used with 366-00091
9  Fuel Filter Bracket ... 601-31732 1 1 1

10 Bleed SCrew ......ccuevviiiiiiiie e 601-21620 2 2 2

11 WaAShEr .o 601-32470 2 2 2

- Union Adaptor - TS/TRT ..ccooiiiiiiiee e, 602-38250 1 - -

12 Union Adaptor- TS/TR2,3 .....ccociiiiiieeeeeeee e 202-37950 - 1 1

13 Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 1 1

14 Fuel Filter Adaptor..........ccveveeeeeiieieeeeeeee e 601-34690 1 1 1

- Bowl and Element Assembly ...........ccccccciiiiiiinni. 570-31260 1 1 1

15 FIEr BOWL. oo 1 1 1

16 Locating Washer.........oooiiiiiiiie e 1 1 1

17 OPIING e 1 1 1

T8 Bl e 1T 1 1

19 Element Kit....ooooiiiie e 203-32470 1 1 1

20 Sealing RiNG ...cooiiiie e 1 1 1

21 Sealing RiNG ...oooii e 1 1 1

22 SealiNng RING ...eeeieiiiiiee e 2 2 2

23 Mounting Plate ... 201-44930 1 1 1

24 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMmM.......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00039 1 1 1

25 WaSher ..o 027-00082 1 1 1

26 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1 1 1

27 NUL. e 272-00003 1 1 1

28 Setscrew - M6 X 20mMm........ccociiviiiiiiiieee e 272-00117 2 2 2

29 WaSher ..o 272-00364 2 2 2

30 Spring Washer...........oiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 2 2 2

31 NUL. 272-00002 2 2 2

32 Grommet ....ooiiiiiiiieie e 601-33740 1 1 1

33 Fuel Leak-off Pipe .....c.oevviiiiiiiiii 366-07117 1 1 1

34 HOSE ..o 202-41280 1 1 1

35 Rubber Boot..........c.oouiiiiiiiiiii e 202-41270 1 1 1

- Setscrew - M6 X 12mMmM........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00032 1 - -

- Setscrew - M8 X 20mMmMm........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00039 1 - -

- Bolt-M8 X 30MM ... 272-00041 1 - -

s OPACET s 201-41750 1 - -

36 Bolt-M8 X 35mMM ..o 272-00042 - 1 1

37 SPACEN e 201-42570 - 1 1

38 Spring Washer..........iiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 1 1 1

- Fuel Pipe - TS/TRT ..o 570-35700 1 - - Replaces 201-38940
39 Fuel Pipe - TS/TR2 ... 202-34070 - 1 -

- Fuel Pipe - TS/TR3.....e e 203-34070 - - 1

40 Copper Washer ...........uuvuveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 616-01608 2 4 6

41 FUEIPIPE oo 366-07845 1 1 1

42 Union NUL ..oooiiii e 601-38370 1 1 1

A3 OlIVE .ot 601-38360 1 1 1

44 Fuel Filter Union ..o 602-38800 1 1 1

45 Copper Washer ........ccoceeeiiiiiiieeeeee e 354-26310 1 1 1

- Cylinder Head Cover - TS/TRT ...cccviiviiiiiiieeeee, 570-30753 1 - - See Note
- Cylinder Head Cover - Gear End TS/TR2,3............. 570-30752 - 1 1 See Note
= JOINt e 201-30805 1 1 1 See Note
- Flywheel End Side Shield............ccccooviiiiiiireennen. 201-39850 - 1 1 See Note
- Setscrew - M8 X 12mMmM........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00166 - 1 1 See Note
- Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 1 1 See Note
Note:

These items must be fitted to engine to enable fuel tank mounting.

82



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T325

o)

— ° =50
1 \7/@5/'\\@ %gsz 35

83



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Tank - 13,5 litre - TS1,2,3 - Later Engines

lllustration T426 TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FB - TS/TRT .....cooiiiiviiiiieen 570-35691 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code FB - TS/TR2.......ccccvvevviiiennn. 570-35692 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code FB - TS/TRS3.......ccococevviiiennnen. 570-35693 - - 1
1 Fuel Tank ASSEMDIY ......ovvviiiiieeeeiiiiiiieee e 201-30822 1 1 1
2 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM.....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 272-00040 4 4 4
3 Spring Washer - M8..........cooiiiiiiiieiieeeee 272-00071 7 7 7
4 Screw - M8 X 20mMm ......veviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00039 2 2 2
5 NUE-MB..o 272-00003 4 4 4
B SPACET ....iiiiiiiiitee e 201-42450 1 1 1
T StAY i 201-31422 1 1 1
8  Filler Cap ....couiiiiiiei e 366-08136 1 1 1
9 Bracket ... 201-46830 1 1 1
10 Bolt- M8 X 30MM ..cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 27200041 3 3 3
11 Washer - 516" ..oo i 027-00082 2 2 2
12 PlUG - MT0 e 272-00370 1 1 1
13 Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 1 1
14 Fuel Pipe Assembly - Tank to Filter.............c........... 201-46880 1 1 1
- Fuel Pipe Assembly - Filter to Engine - TS1............ 201-46800 1 - -
15 Fuel Pipe Assembly - Filter to Engine - TS2............ 202-46800 - 1 -
- Fuel Pipe Assembly - Filter to Engine - TS3............ 203-46800 - - 1
16 Copper Washer - 5/16" .......ccooiiiiiieiiiiieeeeee e 616-01608 2 4 6
17 Grommet ..o 601-33740 1 1 1
18 Leak Off Pip€..ccoiuiiiiiiiiiie e 366-07117 1 1 1
1O HOSE ..o 202-41280 1 1 1
20 Rubber Boot........ccocviiiiiiiiiii e 202-41270 1 1 1
21 SPACET it iii et 201-42570 1 1 1
22 Bolt- M8 X 35MM ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00042 1 1 1
- Cylinder Head Cover Assembly.........ccccccveeeeennnnen. 570-30752 1 1 1 See Note'
- Joint - Cylinder Head COVer .........cccooveviiiiieeeenn, 201-30805 1 1 1 See Note'
- Side Shield Assembly..........cccccveviiiiieeiiiieee e, 201-42760 1 1 1 See Note'
- Screw - M8 X 12MM ..cooviiiiiiieiiiceee e 272-00166 1 1 1 See Note’
= Washer - 516" . 027-00082 1 1 1 See Note 1
30 Fuel Filter ... 201-44580 1 1 1 Replaced by Agglomerator
- Element Kit.......ocooiiie e 351-29760 1 1 1
- Agglomerator.........cooiiiiiiiei 750-14120 1 1 1 Replaces Fuel Filter 201-44580.
See Note 2
- Element Kit......c.oooeiiii e 751-18100 1 1 1 See Note 2
31 Ball oo 202-32120 2 2 2 Replaces Washer 201-41640
32 UNION oo 202-42370 2 2 2 Replaces Blanking Plug 354-
28530
33 Tube NUL...oiiii 202-42370 2 2 2 See Note?
34 OlIVE oo 601-38360 2 2 2 See Note?
35 Washer - 5/16" ... 027-00082 2 2 2 See Note 2
36 Spring Washer - M8..........coooiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 272-00071 2 2 2 See Note?
Notes:

1. These items must be fitted to engine to enable fuel tank mounting.

2. ltems marked are NOT part of this Accessory Kit. They are part of the Basic Engine Build,
and are labelled only for information.

25 Litre Fuel Tank - Loose

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FD ..., 570-32641 1 1 1
Fuel Tank ASsembly..........cocoiiiiiiiiiniic e 202-34580 1 1 1
FIller Cap ..ot e 366-08136 1 1 1

84



Master Parts




Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds

Not TS1 Builds 16, 101, 102, 103
Not TR1 Builds 16

Illustration T185 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TRT ..coeeeiiiieeeeeeeee e 201-37852 1 - - Replaces 201-37851

1 Inlet Manifold - TS/TR2 .....cooiiiieieieeeeeee e 202-31003 - 1 -

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR3 ....cooiieeeeeeee e 203-31003 - - 1

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TRT ..o 201-37861 1 - - Used with oil bath air cleaner

203-11422. Available as kit AS
(570-32760) with no's 8 & 3

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR2 ........cooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 202-45880 - 1 - Used with oil bath air cleaner
203-11422 and TR2 Build 101

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR3 ... 203-45880 - - 1 TR3upto 2000 r/min. Used with
oil bath air cleaner 203-11422.

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR2 ........coooiiiieeeeeeee e 202-31004 - 1 - Used with cyclonic air cleaner

366-08108. Available as kit AT
(570-41991) with Joint (no. 3)

- Inlet Manifold - TS/TR3 ..o, 202-31005 - - 1 Used with cyclonic air cleaner
366-08108. Available as kit AT
(570-41992) with Joint (no. 3)

- Inlet Manifold with Gear End Flange - TS/TR2,3..... 202-31001 - 1 1 Available as kit AX with Joint (no.
3). TS/TR2 = 570-32560

TS/TR3 = 570-32570

- Remote Air Cleaner Adaptor - TS/TR2,3.................. 366-08094 - 1 1 Spigot diameter 21/4" (57,1mm)

Available as kit AP (570-41730)
Exhaust Manifold - TS/TRT .......ocooveiviieeeeceee 201-37842 1

2 Exhaust Manifold - TS/TR2 ......cccoviiiiiiiiiiieeee, 202-31021 - 1 -

- Exhaust Manifold - TS/TR3 ......cccccoiiiiiieeeeeeee 203-31021 - - 1

3 JOINa e 201-33420 1 2 3 One fitted each side of the air
cowling

- Manifold Top Stud M8 x 45mm - TS/TR1 ................ 272-00301 2 - - One fitted on TR1 Build 100

4 Manifold Top Stud M8 x 40mm - TS/TR2,3 ............. 272-00307 - 4 6 Two fitted on TR2 Build 101

- Clamping Washer - TS/TRT ....cccooiiiiiiiieeeeeeees 201-34760 2 - -

5 Clamping Washer - TS/TR2,3 ......cccoviiiiiieiee, 202-80680 - 4 6 Two fitted on TR2 Build 101

6  Spring Washer..........cccoiviiiiiiieeeee e 272-00071 2 4 6 Two fitted on TR2 Build 101

T NUL e 272-00380 1 2 3

- Bottom Manifold Stud - M6 x 85mm........................ 272-00357 1 - -

8 Bottom Manifold Stud - M6 x 30mm..........ccceeenneee. 272-00304 2 4 6 One fitted on TR1 Build 100

9 Spring Washer..........ueeeviieeeiiiiicceeee e 272-00070 2 4 6

TO NUL e 272-00379 2 4 6

11 Setscrew - M8 X 10MM....c.ccoviiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e, 272-00239 - 1 1

12 WaSher ..o 616-01608 - 1 1

13 Inlet Manifold Adaptor - TS/TR2,3 .....ccvvvvvveeeeeeeen. 202-38721 1 1 For Cooper air cleaner

T4 JOINt. i 202-33231 - 1 1 Replaces 202-33230

15 StU e 272-00108 - 2 2

16 NUL .o 272-00003 - 2 2

17 Spring Washer........ccoviiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00071 - 2 2

m SHUd 272-00789 1 - - TR1 Build 100 only

86



Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013




Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds

TS1 Builds 16, 101, 102, 103
TR1 Build 16

lllustration T165 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

1 Inlet and Exhaust Manifold.................ccovvveeeeeenn. 201-41552 1 - - Replaces 201-41551
2 JOINT.i 201-33420 1 - -

3 Stud-M8 X 100MM ..ceiiiiiieiiii e 272-00366 1 - -

4 Spring Washer.......ccccooiuiiieiiiiie e 272-00071 1 - -

B NUL e 272-00380 1 - - Replaces 272-00011
6  Stud-MB6 X 35MM ... 272-00304 2 - - Replaces 272-00334
7 Spring Washer..........occoiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00070 2 - -

8 NUL. e 272-00379 2 - - Replaces 201-35070

Illustration T165

88



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Vertical Outlet Exhaust Manifold Adaptor

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NG - TS/TRT ...cooovviiiviiiiiiiieeeee, 570-32980 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code NG - TS/TR2,3......cccciviivieieeeeeeen, 570-31980 - 1 1

Adaptor - TSITRT ..o 202-31031 1 - -

Adaptor - TS/TR2,3 ... 366-06969 - 1 1

JOINT ... 366-01287 2 2 2 Replaces 757-15750
Bolt - M10 x 35mm - TS/TRT .....oviiiiiiiieee e 272-00168 2 - -

NUE = TSITRT oo 272-00012 2 - -

Setscrew - M10 x 30mm - TS/TR2,3 ......oooveviiiiieeeeen, 272-00080 - 2 2

Spring Washer ... 272-00072 2 2 2

Horizontal Outlet Exhaust Manifold Adaptor

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NJ - TS/TR2,3 ......ccccoiiiiieiieeeeeeeen, 570-31990 - 1 1

Exhaust Bend............coooviiiiiiiiiiiicc e 202-31031 - 1 1

JOINt o 366-01287 - 2 2 Replaces 757-15750
Setscrew - M10 X 30MM.....oviiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00080 - 2 2

Spring Washer ... 272-00072 - 2 2

11/2" Outlet Flange Exhaust Manifold Adaptor

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NF - TS/TRT ..o, 570-32970 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code NF - TS/TR2,3.....ccccoiiiiiieeeeee 570-31970 - 1 1

Exhaust Flange - 17/27......ooiiiiiieie e 010-21801 1 1 1

Bolt - M10 x 45mm - TS/TRT ....ooviiiiiieeeeeeeen 272-00213 2 - -

Brass NUL.......ooo e 272-00012 2 - -

Setscrew - M10 x 30mm - TS/TR2,3 ......coovevviiieeeeeen. 272-00080 - 2 2

Spring Washer ... 272-00072 2 2 2

JOINt o 366-01287 1 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

89



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Silencer Outlet Bend

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NH ..., 570-32520 1 1 1

Silencer Outlet Bend..........cccoooiiiieiiiiiiic e, 202-36900 1 1 1

ClamP e 737-13060 1 1 1

Heat Shield

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NM..........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 570-41720 1 1 1

Heat Shield..........cccveiiiiiiie e 366-08148 1 1 1

L0 1o TSRS 027-10021 2 2 2

Medium Duty Silencer

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA-TS/TRT.....cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 570-31170 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code NA-TS/TR2,3.....cccccciiiiiiiiieeeeeenn 570-31960 - 1 1 Includes code NJ in kit
Silencer - TS/TRT . 201-37072 1 - -
Silencer - TS/TR2,3...cooiiiiie e 203-32561 - 1 1 Replaces 203-32560
Adaptor - TS/TRS3.....ceeeee e 202-31031 - 1 1
Setscrew - M10 X 30MM....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00080 2 4 4
Spring Washer.......ccueiiiiiiiiie e 272-00072 2 4 4
JOINT L 366-01287 1 2 2 Replaces 757-15750
Accessory Kit Code NL - TS/TRT .....ooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 570-13980 1 - - Build 16 only
Silencer Assembly ..........occoiiiiiiiiiie 202-55190 1 - - Build 16

Heavy Duty Silencer (not engine mounted)

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
Accessory Kit Code NC..........coooiiiiiiiiiieee e 570-15780 1 1 1 Not Build 16
Silencer Assembly ..., 027-06332 1 1 1 NotBuild 16

SIlencer Body ......oovviiiieiiiiiee e 027-06320 1 1 1

FIAaNGE. ... 366-01265 2 2 2

JOINT e 366-01266 1 1 1

Screw - 12" UNF X 174" oo 270-00077 4 4 4

NUut - 12" UNF . 270-00006 4 4 4

Spring Washer - /2" diameter..........ccocooiiiiiiinn, 027-00394 4 4 4

90



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Heavy Duty Silencer - TS2,3

lllustration T411 TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NB...........cocviiviiiiiiiieeeiiien - 1 1 Use with code AE or AX

1 SHENCET . - 11

2 Stud - M10 X 70MM ..o -1 1

3 SPACET ... - 2 2

4 SPACET .. ————— -1 1

5 Silencer Support Bracket.........ccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. -1 1

6 JOINt ..o -1 1

7 Silencer Outlet Bend ...........ccocceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s - 11

8 ClamP e -1 1

9 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM......ccviiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiee e -2 2

10 Spring Washer.......ccocvvvieiiiiieie e - 2 2

Illustration T411

91




Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flexible Exhaust Pipe (1 metre)

lllustration T118 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NE ...........cocoivieiiiiiieeeeiien 570-32410 1 1 1
1  Flexible Exhaust Pip€.......ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeen 366-08129 1 1 1
2 JOINt. 366-01287 2 2 2
3 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 272-00080 2 2 2
4 Spring Washer........ccccuiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00072 2 2 2
5 Mating Flange........ccoooiiiiiii e 010-21801 2 2 2
6 Bolt-3/8"UNF X 13/4” . i 270-00221 4 4 4
7 Spring Washer..........ueeevviieeiiiiiicieeeee e 027-00393 4 4 4
8 NUL.eeiiii i 270-00004 4 4 4

Illustration T118

92



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Starter Motor
lllustration T324 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EK ...........coooiiviiiiiiieeeieen 570-30421 1 1 1 12V pre-engaged. Includes code
EM
Accessory Kit Code EL.......ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 570-30431 1 1 1 24V pre-engaged. Includes code
EM
1 Starter Motor - 12V Lucas .......ccccoevcveveeeiiiieee e, 202-34963 1 1 1
- Starter Motor - 12V Bosch........ccccviiiiiiiiieeiiiis 202-42470 1 1 1 Replaced by 12V Lucas type
Starter Motor - 24V BoSCh.........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 202-44940 1 1 1 Replaces 202-44941
Accessory Kit Code EM...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeen 570-31750 1 1 1 Spacer kit for Starter Motor with
SAE1 flange. Comprises no's 2-7.
2 SPACEN oo 202-33180 1 1 1
3 Earth Terminal Stud..........coociiiii e, 272-00605 1 1 1
4 StUA .o 858-00108 2 2 2
5  Spring Washer..........occoiiiiiiiiieieee e 272-00072 3 3 3
6 WaSher ... 027-00545 2 2 2
T NUL s 272-00004 3 3 3
8 Terminal Lug.....ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 064-15649/010 2 2 2
9  Terminal LUQ....ccccumiiiiieiieee e 064-15651/010 1 1 1
10 Terminal LUg......ccovviieeiiiiieee e 064-15648/013 1 1 1
11 Terminal LUug.....oooveiieeiiiiiee e 064-15649/011 1 1 1
12 Terminal Lug........oooociiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 064-15648/014 1 1 1
13 Push-on Connector ........cccccoiiviiiiiiiiiieieeeeee, 064-33068/002 1 1 1
T4 GOV ittt 064-33991/002 1 1 1
lllustration T324
2 13 14

l

oy
G

/

> X

9600
L ;

€
@&

0

10

93



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

24V Co-axial Starter

lllustration T346 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EN ...........coooiiviiiiiiieieiien, 570-31760 1 1 1 Spacer kit. Comprises no's 2-5.

1 Starter Motor ........oeveiiii e 366-07703 1 1 1

2 SPACET ..ttt 202-33160 1 1 1

3 Stud - M10 X B5MM .. 272-00171 3 3 3

4 Spring Washer........ccccuiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00072 3 3 3

B NUL e 272-00004 3 3 3

6  Terminal Lug......cccccooiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 064-15648/010 1 1 1

7 Terminal Lug.....cccooiviiiiiieeee e 064-15649/007 1 1 1

8 Terminal Lug.....ccccceeiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 064-15651/010 1 1 1

Illustration T346

94



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Starting Handle

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code EA.........ooiiiiiiiieeeee e 601-53350 1 1 - Gear end - short grip (standard)
Standard Handle - TS/TR1,2......cccciiiiiiiiiieee e, 601-52010 1 1 - 'Flush'type

Accessory Kit Code EB .........c.oooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccieeeeee 570-31690 1 1 1 Gearend - long grip
Long Grip Handle .........cccoiieiiiiiee e 570-31000 1 1 1 'Flush'type

Accessory Kit Code ED ........uuvveiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 570-31710 1 1 1 Gear end hydraulics - assembled
Long Grip Handle ... 570-30112 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code EF........cccoooiviiiiiiiiiee e, 570-31730 1 1 1 Gear end hydraulics - kit form
Long Grip Handle ...........ccoooviiiiiiiiiieieee e, 570-30451 1 1 1
Starting DOg- . eeeeeeeeeieee e 201-31951 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code MEG...........cccocviiiiiiieieeeiieee e, 570-60340 - 1 1 Marine Starting Handle
Starting Handle Assembly ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiee e, 854-00526 - 1 1 For use with code MER

95



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Limited Kickback Starting Handle - Gear End

lllustration T420 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code ER.........cccoooiiiiiiiiieeecien 570-35724 1 1 1 Replaces 570-35721
1 Starting Dog Assembly .........cccoeevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 201-47660 1 1 1
2 BiSSel PN 601-43750 1 1 1
3 End Cover Joint........ccveeiiiiiiiiiie e 201-33011 1 1 1
4  End Cover Assembly.......cccccveveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeee e 201-47990 1 1 1 Replaces 201-33853
5 Bearing Housing Assembly ..........ccccccoviiiiiiiinnnn. 201-47711 1 1 1 Replaces 201-47710. See Note
B Bl 272-00657 4 4 4 Replaces 272-00243
T WaSKNEI .o 272-00688 4 4 4
8 Starting Handle Assembly .........ccccceiiiiiiiiiieninnn. 201-47692 1 1 1 Replaces 201-47690
Note:

Bearing Housing Assemblies 201-47711 and 201-47710 are not interchangeable.

Limited Kickback Starting Handle - Gear End Hydraulics

lllustration T419 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code EX .......oovviiiiiiiiiiiiciieen 570-35725 1 1 1 Replaces 570-35722
1 Starting Dog Assembly ............cccovviviiiiiriiiiiiieeeeeen, 201-47660 1 1 1
2 BiSSEl PiN..eeiiiiiiiiii 601-43750 1 1 1
3 ENnd Cover Joint........ccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 201-33011 1 1 1
4  End Cover Assembly........ccccoeveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 201-47993 1 1 1 Replaces 570-31071
5 Bearing Housing Assembly ..........ccccccoiviiiiiiiiinnnn. 201-47711 1 1 1 Replaces 201-47710. See Note
B BOlt . 272-00657 4 4 4 Replaces 272-00243
T WaASKNEI ... 27200688 4 4 4
8 Starting Handle Assembly ..........ccccoeviiiiiiineinnnn. 201-47701 1 1 1 Replaces 201-47700
Note:

Bearing Housing Assemblies 201-47711 and 201-47710 are not interchangeable.

96



11: January 2013

Issue

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T420

Illustration T419

97



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Alternator - TS/TR2, 3 - Build 05

lllustration T138 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Alternator - LUCAS ......uvueiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeieeeee e 382-08919 - 1 1
2  Mounting Bracket ........cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 366-07048 - 1 1
3  Setscrew - M8 X 25mm.........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00040 - 4 4
4 Copper Washer .......cccouvvveeeiiiiieeeeeeeeccieeeee e 616-01608 - 4 4
B SPACEN it 366-07054 - 1 1
6  Bolt-M8 X 130MmM ...ccceviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00352 - 1 1
T WaShEI ... 027-00184 - 1 1
8 Spring Washer.......ccccevevieieiiiiiieeee e 272-00071 - 1 1
O NUL e 272-00003 - 1 1
10 Alternator Pulley .........c..uveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 366-07686 - 1 1
11 Belt e 601-37010 - 1 1
12 Stud - 7/16“ UNF/UNC X 5 1/2” ..o, 270-00398 - 1 1
T3 SPACEN ..t 366-07179 - 1 1
14 Adjusting Link........ooooiiiiie e 366-07045 - 1 1
15 Spring Washer........coooiiiii e 027-00985 - 1 1
16 NUL .o 270-00005 - 1 1
LS o - T =Y SRR 366-07051 - 1 1
18 Bolt M8 X BOMM ....oeieiiiiiiee et 272-00045 - 1 1
19 WaSher ..o 027-00184 - 1 1
20 WaASKEI .....eeiiieiiee e 027-00545 - 1 1
21 Pulley - Crankshaft Drive.........ccccooiieiiiiiiiieic, 201-32961 - 1 1
22 SEISCIEW.....eiiiiiiiiiii et 272-00040 - 4 4
23 SpriNgWaSsher ........cccveeiiiiieeecee e 272-00071 - 4 4
24 DOWEN cocciiiiiiie ettt 291-22470 - 2 2
25 Extension Shaft........ccccccoeiiiiiiiiie e, 201-32910 - 1 1
26 STUA oo 363245 - 1 1
27 SHiM o 201-32970 - 1 1

98



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T138

99



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Alternator - TS2,3

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
Accessory Kit Code EP .......cccooeiiiiiiiiieee e, 570-35760 - 1 1
Bracket ......coooiiii 201-43973 - 1 1
SEISCIEW .. 272-00039 - 6 6
Spring Washer.......cocuviiiiiiee e 272-00071 - 9 9
Bracket Assembly.........cooooeiiiiiiiiii 366-09062 - 1 1
N U 272-00003 - 2 2
AREMNATOr.. ... 366-08009 - 1 1
PUIY ... 201-43782 - 1 1
[ 70] | S 272-00352 - 1 1
SPACET ..ttt 366-08241 - 1 1
Adjusting Bracket...........ccccviiiiiiiiiie e, 201-43984 - 1 1
SEISCIBW .. 272-00040 - 4 4
Plain Washer .........oooovviiieiicieceee e, 272-00082 - 3 3
BelIt e —————— 751-17560 - 1 1
CoNNECLOr PIUG...ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-19520 - 1 1
WaASKET ... 785632 - 1 1
LAY =T = PR 785642 - 2 2

100



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Variable Speed Control - Lever Operated Engine Mounted

lllustration T115 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KB ..........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 570-31911 1 1 1
1 Control Lever assembly...........ccccoovvciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeenn 202-34222 1 1 1
2 Connecting Plate ... 202-34210 1 1 1
3 ANChOr Plate .......ooviiiiiiiiceee e 202-34181 1 1 1
4 Spring Disc Washer..........cccocviivieiiieeeecceee 601-33110 1 1 1
5 Hand LeVer... ..o 601-33061 1 1 1
6 Adjusting SCreW ........coccvviiiiiiiiiee e 601-33120 1 1 1
7 Copper Washer .........cccoooccciiiiiiiiiee e 366-07279 2 2 2
8 Cheese Head Screw - M6 x 12mm ...........ccoeeineee 272-00120 1 1 1
O WaAShEr ... 027-00618 1 1 1

Illustration T115

101



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Variable Speed Control - Cable Operated

lllustration T423 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KA-TS/TRT.....cooviiveiiiiennn. 570-32870 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code KA-TS/TR2,3......ccevvvvvveeeeennn. 570-31901 - 1 1
Accessory Kit Code KC - TS/TR1 ...oooiiiiiviiiiiie. 570-32900 1 - - Less cable and lever
Accessory Kit Code KC - TS/TR2,3 .......ccceevvvvieennn. 570-31921 - 1 1 Less cable and lever
T LBVET i 366-07068 1 1 1
2 Cheese Head Screw - M6 x 12mm ...........ccoeeieneee 272-00120 1 1 1
3 Copper Washer ........cccceeeeeeiiiiiiiciiieeeeeee e, 291-26090 1 1 1
4 Mounting Bracket - TS/TRT.....cccoooiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee, 201-41070 1 - -
5 Setscrew - M6 X 20mMm........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00117 2 - -
6 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3......cccciviiiiiiieeeee, 366-07912 - 1 1
7 Setscrew - MB X 1T4MM.....cooooiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00034 - 2 2
8  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 2 2 2
O SPING it 601-33771 1 1 1
10 WaSher ..o 027-00618 1 1 1
11 Control Lever and Cable Assembly ......................... 366-07069 1 1 1
12 WaSher ..o 366-06926 1 1 1
13 Cable End AdJUSEEr.......uvvveiiiiieeeeiee e 366-07070 1 1 1
14 Swivel CoNNECTOr ........uviiiiiiiieee e 366-07071 1 1 1

Illustrator T423

102



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Two Speed Control - TS/TR1

lllustration T401 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KG.........cccoooviiiiiiiiiiieeeciieen 570-33200 1 - -
S oY= To =Y USSR 601-41700 2 - -
2 Adjusting LinK.......cocooiiiiiieiiiiieee e 201-41800 1 - -
3 WaSher . 272-00364 2 - -
4 Spring Washer........cccccviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 2 - -
5 Bolt-M6 X 30MMm .....ccouviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00035 2 - -
B SPING e 201-53140 1 - -
7 Bolt-MB6 X 25MmM ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-0025%6 1 - -
8 SPACEI i 601-41700 1 - -
O WaAShEI ... 272-00364 2 - -
10 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 1 - -
TT 0 NUL e 272-00002 1 - -
12 Speed Control LEVEr .........oooeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 366-08282 1 - - Replaces 201-41791
13 Spring Washer........ccccvviiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 1 - -
14 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen 272-00032 1 - -
15 WaSher ..o 064-06612/006 2 - -
1

Illustration T401

. &
5 @W@\

13
14

103



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Two Speed Control - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T402 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KG.........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeen 570-33460 - 1 1

LS oY= T =Y SRR 601-41700 - 2 2

2 Spring Carrier Plate........cccooooeiiiiiiee e, 201-42990 - 1 1

3 Spring Washer..........oocoiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 - 4 4

4 Bolt- M6 X 25MmM ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00256 - 2 2

B SPING i 201-53140 - 1 1

6 Setscrew - MB X 12MM......ccccoiviiiiiiiieeeeiiiee e, 272-00032 - 2 2

T WaSKNET .. 027-00618 - 1 1

8 NUL.eeiiii i 272-00002 - 1 1

9 Speed Control LEVEr .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e, 366-08252 - 1 1 Replaces 366-07167

10 WaSher ..o 064-06612/006 - 3 3

Illustration T402

104



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Two Speed Solenoid

lllustration T233 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
T S0leN0id ......oooiiiiiiiee e 366-07216 - 1 1
2 CONNECION...ciiiiiiiiiie ettt 201-42630 - 1 1
3 NUt-1/4"UNF . 270-00002 - 1 1
4  Setscrew - M6 X 16MM......ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen, 272-00034 - 4 4
5 Spring Washer........ccccvvviieeiiiiiieeee s 272-00070 - 4 4
B NUL-MB....oooiiiiiiiiie e 272-00002 - 4 4
7 Setscrew - M8 X 30mMm.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 272-00041 - 3 3
8  Spring Washer.........eevviiieiiiiiiiceee e 272-00071 - 3 3
9  Mounting Bracket ... 366-07214 - 1 1
1O LINK e 366-07215 - 1 1
11 SPHEPIN (o 027-01986 - 4 4
12 WaSher ..o 064-06612/004 - 4 4
13 Speed Control LEVEr ........coooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 366-06946 - 1 1
14 Cheese Head Screw - M6 x 12mm .........ccccceeernnen. 272-00120 - 1 1
15 Spring Washer.........ooviiiic e 064-02582/003 - 1 1
16 Terminal.....c.ooveiiiiiiie e 064-15649/012 - 2 2

Illustration T233

105



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

1,8 Metre Cable Operated Remote Stop

lllustration T111 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KD - TS/TR1 .....oovciiiveiiiiiennn. 570-33180 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code KD - TS/TR2,3 ......ovvvvvvveeeeennn. 570-31930 -
- Cable Mounting Bracket - TS/TR1 ......coooiiivieiinnen. 201-41070 1 - -
- Setscrew - MB X 20MM......ccccuviveiiiiiiiieeiiieeee e 272-00117 2 - -
1 Cable Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3 .......ccvvvveeeeennnn. 202-35990 - 1 1
2 Setscrew - M6 X 16MmM........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00034 - 2 2
3 Spring Washer.........cocooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00070 2 2 2
4 Cable i 202-36050 1 1 1
5 Return Spring ... 382-07369 1 1 1
6 Locating Washer ..o 366-06926 1 1 1
- Stopping Lever - TS/ITRT ..o 201-41140 1 - -
7 Stopping Lever - TS/TR2,3.....cccoiiieeeeeee e 202-36030 - 1 1
8 Cheese Head Screw - M5 X 12mm ........ccccceveennnneen. 272-00062 2 2 2
9 Spring Washer........ceeveiiieeiiiiiccieee e 272-00069 2 2 2
10 WaShEr ..o 027-01698 2 2 2
- Swivel Connector - TS/TRT ....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 20141130 1 - -
11 Swivel Connector - TS/TR2,3......ccccoviiiiiiieeeee, 366-07071 - 1 1

Illustration T111

106



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Dumper Accessories (Loose)

lllustration T425 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code XD .........ccoovvivieiieiiiiieeeiiieeeenn 570-41310 1 1 1

T LOCKNUE...eeeee e 707004 1 1 1

2 WaSher oo 785352 1 1 1

3 Bolt-MB X B0MM ..o 705231 1 1 1

4 EyeBOolt...iiii 362612 1 1 1

5  Speeder SPriNg e 314554 1 1 1

6  Pipe ConNection.........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 365253 1 1 1

- Dumper Hook-up Bracket Kit...........cccccceeiiiiiiiinnns 570-34940 1 1 1 Not part of kit

7 Speed Control Lever .........ccovveeeeeeeeeiiiiiciiieeee. 366-07888 1 1 1 Not part of kit

8 Screw - M6 X 12mm ..o 272-00120 1 1 1 Not part of kit

- Spring Washer..........ooooiiieee 272-00070 1 1 1 Not part of kit

lllustration T425

107



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electronic Governor Adaptor

lllustration T151 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KE ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiieenn 570-33080 - 1 1
T CoNtrol LEVET ... 570-33100 - 1 1
2 Stopping Control Lever...........occcciiiiiiiiiiieeeeiees 201-31780 - 1 1
3 NUL e 272-00002 - 1 1
4 Spring Washer........ccccviiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00070 - 1 1
B SPIING i 601-32670 - 1 1
6 O RING. ..ot 201-13120 - 1 1
7  ENnd Cover JoinNt.......cocveiieiiiiiiie e 201-33010 - 1 1
8  D0Or JOiNt....oioiiiiiiii e 201-30610 - 1 1

108



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T151

109



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Shaft Extension - Flywheel End

lllustration T171 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
Accessory Kit Code BA ..........cooviiiiiiiiiieee e, 570-31460 1 1 1 40mm diameter. Comprises 2,5 & 6
Accessory Kit Code BB ..., 602-51620 1 - - 40mm diameter. Comprises 1, 4

&6

Accessory Kit Code BC...........coociiiviiiiiiieeeeieeen 570-31470 1 1 1 Unmachined. Comprises 3,5 & 6
1 Short Shaft Extension - TS/TRT .....ccccccvvivveveeeeennnn. 602-38680 1 - - 3 boltfixing
2 Long Shaft EXtension ..........ccccceiiiiiiieiiiiiiiceeee, 202-35271 1 1 1
3 Long Shaft EXtension ........cccccceeeviiiiieieeiiieee e, 202-35272 1 1 1 Unmachined
4 Bolt-M12X50mMm ...cccoiiiiiiiiie 272-00254 3 6 6
5 Bolt-M12 X 55mMm ...coooiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00177 - 6 6
6  Spring Washer..........occoiviiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00073 3 6 6

Illustration T171

110



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Shaft Extension - Gear End

Illustration T52 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
Accessory Kit Code BW ..........coocoiviiiiiiiieeeiiieee, 570-31580 1 1 1 40mm diameter

T ENd COVEN oo 201-47981 1 1 1 Replaces 201-33850
2 OIlSeal.. e, 601-39550 1 1 1

3 Crankshaft Extension ............cccccooiiiiiiiiiii, 202-35441 1 1 1

4 STUA e 202-35430 1 1 1

5 OIS€al.. e, 201-30690 1 1 1

6 End Cover Joint.......coccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 201-33013 1 1 1

Illustration T52

111



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Shaft Extension Kit - TS/TR2,3

Illustration T145 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark

Accessory Kit Code XA .......ccooviiiiiiieiiieee e 570-32880 1 1 1
1 Extension Shaft........ccccoooiiiiiiiie 202-41310 1 1 1
2 Bolt-M12 x 1.75-69 X 55mMm .......coccoeiiiieieee. 27200177 6 6 6
3 Spring Washer - M12.........ooooiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 272-00073 6 6 6

Illustration T145

112



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Shaft Extension - Gear End - Build 40

Illustration T146 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
1 Crankshaft Pinion............oovvvieiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 202-39890 1 1 1

2 Ol Seal.ciiiii i 201-30690 1 1 1

3 Crankshaft EXtension .............ooovvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee. 202-39870 1 1 1

4 Driving KEY ...ociiiiiiiiie e 202-41250 2 2 2

B StUA e 202-39880 1 1 1

B NUL.e e 202-41690 1 1 1

7  Disc Spring Washer.........ccccoiviiiiiiiieiiieee e 639-11070 1 1 1

Illustration T146

113



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Distribution Block - Flexible Pipes

lllustration T150 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LG .........cooovviiiviiiiiiiieeeiiiieen 570-17100 1 1 1

1 Swivel Union PIUg .....cvvviiiiiiiieeeeceececieeee e 366-07039 1 1 1

2 Copper Washer ........ccccovveeiiiiiiieeeeee e 616-01608 2 2 2

- Distribution Block Assembly ..........cccccceieeiiiiiiiiinnns 366-07157 1 1 1

3 PlUG oo 366-07041 1 1 1

4 PIUG oo 008-03019 1 1 1

5 UNION 1t 291-21141 1 1 1

6 Copper Washer ..........ccooovcviiiiiiiiiie e 600-00106 2 2 2

7 Distribution BIOCK..........cccuiiiiiieee e 366-07129 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07151

8 Flexible Pipe.......ccccoiiiieiiiie e 366-07518 1 1 1

9 WaASNET . 027-00184 4 4 4

10 Setscrew - M10 X 25MM....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen 272-00067 2 2 2

Illustration T150

114

|
9
9
’10




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Oil Distribution Block - Steel Pipes - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T178 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LF.........cccoooiiiviiiiiieeeeen 570-33090 - 1 1

1 Swivel Union PIUG .....cvviiiiiiieeeeeeeeceeieeeee e 366-07039 - 1 1

2 CopperWasher ........ccccovveeiiiiiiiieee e 616-01608 - 2 2

3 PIipe ASSEMDIY .....uiiiiiiiiiieeii e 366-07112 - 1 1

4 Qil Distribution Block Assembly..........cccccvveeeeiiiinnns 366-07114 - 1 1

5 PIUG oo 366-07041 - 1 1

6 PIUG oo 008-03019 - 1 1

7 UNHON 1t 291-21141 - 1 1

8 Copper Washer ..o 600-00106 - 2 2

9 Oil Distribution BlocK ...........cevveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 366-07129 - 1 1 Replaces 366-07151

10 Bracket ASSEmMDIY ........cuvvviiieeeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 366-07110 - 1 1

11 Bolt- M8 X 40MM ..ot 272-00043 - 1 1

12 Setscrew - M10 X 25mMM.....cccciiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieee e, 272-00067 - 2 2

13 WaSher ..o 272-00072 - 2 2

T4 NUL e 272-00018 - 2 2

lllustration T178

115



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Distribution Block - TR2

lllustration T431 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JG ........cccooviiiiiiiiiieee e, 570-37360 - 1 -
1 Spring Washer........cccoviiiiiiiieee e 272-00072 - 2 -
2 Bolt-M10 X40MM ..o 272-00116 - 2 -
3 UNION o 366-07038 - 1 -
4 Swivel Union PlUg ......cvvviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 366-07039 - 1 -
B PIUG e 366-07041 - 1 -
6 Flexible Pipe Assembly ..o 366-07518 - 1 -
T SPACEN it iii ettt 382-07208 - 2 -
8 Copper Washer ........ccccovveeiiiiiiiee e 616-01608 - 2 -
9  Oil Distribution BIOCK ..........cccovviviiiiiieeiiiiee e, 757-12100 - 1 -
10 Oil Pressure SWitCh.........ccoovviiiieiiiieeeeceee, 757-15420 - 1 -

116



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T431

7 10

117



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Temperature Switch

lllustration T80 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JA........cccoovviiiiiiiiieee e 570-34200 1 1 1 Up to 1850 r/min, NC contacts
Accessory Kit Code JB.......ooooveeiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee, 570-32390 1 1 1 Above 1851 r/min, NC contacts
Accessory Kit Code JM ..., 570-36820 1 1 1 Up to 1850 r/min, NO contacts
Accessory Kit Code JK........coooviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 570-42170 1 1 1 NC contacts

1 Head Switch - up to 1850r/min........cccccvvvvvvveeeeeennn. 382-08564 1 1 1 Setat150°C break on rise

- Head Switch - above 1851r/min ........cccccceeeiiiiinnns 202-36650 1 1 1 Setat130°C break on rise

- Head SWitCh ......ccevviiiei e, 382-09120 1 1 1 Setat 150°C make on rise

- Head SWitCh ..., 366-07221 - 1 1 Setat130°C make on rise

2 Push-on Connector ...........ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiin, 064-33068/001 2 2 2

3 COVET i 064-33991/001 2 2 2
Accessory Kit Code JC - TS/TRT ....cccovvvvvvveieeeenen. 570-33220 1 1 1 Kit comprising no's 4, 5, 10, 11
Accessory Kit Code JC - TS/TR2,3......vvevvveeeeeenn. 570-30540 1 1 1 Kit comprising no's 4-11

4 Air Temperature SWitCh .............ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 202-45310 1 1 1

5 Moulded Seal .......cccoiiiiiiiiii 202-37580 1 1 1

6 Mounting Bracket ..., 202-36670 1 1 1

T Clamp o 382-08102 1 1 1

8 Setscrew - MB X 12MM.....ccccviieiiiiiiiiieeeciieee e, 272-00032 2 2 2

9 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 2 2 2

10 Push-on Connector ............cccoovevciiiiiieeneeeeen, 064-33068/001 2 2 2

L ©70 1Y SRR 064-33991/001 2 2 2

Note:

For wiring cable loom refer to "Cable Loom - Protective Switches" (Code WC).

118



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: Januar y 2013

Illustration T80

119



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Pressure Switch

lllustration T294 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JD.........cccoovviiieieiiiiieeeeieeen 570-30512 1 1 1 Includes code LG

1 Swivel Union PlUg .....cvvviiiiiiiieeeeeeeecceeee e 366-07039 1 1 1

2 Copper Washer ........cccccveeeeiiiiiieeee e 616-01608 2 2 2

3  Flexible Pipe Assembly ..o 366-07518 1 1 1

4 Qil Distribution Block Assembly............ccccvvveeeeeennn. 366-07129 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07151

5 WaSher .o 785515 4 4 4

6 Setscrew - M10 X 25mMM....cccuviiiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 272-00067 2 2 2

7 Copper Washer .........cccveveeeiiiicccieeeeeee e 600-00106 2 2 2

8 Oil Pressure SWItCh .........coooiiiiiiiiieeee 757-15721 1 1 1 Replaces 757-15720 & 366-

07040

1S I O70 V= PSR 757-17390 1 1 1

1O UNION e 291-21141 1 1 1

11 SelISCrEW....eeiiii e 008-03019 1 1 1

12 Push Button.......ccooeiiii e, 366-06378 1 1 1

13 Push-on Connector .........cccccvvveeiiiiiiicciieeeeeeee e 757-14150 2 2 2

14 Push-on Connector ........ccccoevviiieeeiiciiiee e, 064-33380/001 2 2 2

LR T O70 1Y PR 064-33991/001 2 2 2

16 Cable Link AssembIy .........ccoocvivieiiiiiieeeeciee e 366-06433 2 2 2

17 Cable ASSEMDIY......coooiiiiiieiiee e 366-06934 1 1 1

18 Cable ASSEMDIY......ccceviiiiiiiiiieee e 366-06988 1 1 1

19 RElAY cooiiiiieeee e 382-07974 1 1 1

20 Cheese Head SCrew ........ccccveveeviiiiieeenciiinnn, 064-06772/002 1 1 1

21 Spring Washer........ccccccveveeiiiiiiiciieeeeeee e 064-02582/002 1 1 1

22 NUL et 064-06611/003 1 1 1

A T ©70 V= SRS 757-14160 2 2 2

Note:

For wiring cable loom refer to "Cable Loom - Protective Switches" (Code WC).

120



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T294

121



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Control Solenoid - TS/TR2, 3

lllustration T356 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code JE..........cccooiiiiiiiii, 570-31882 - 1 1
1 Solenoid - 12V ... 366-07197 - 1 1
= 80lenoid - 24V .......oooi i 366-07198 - 1 1
2 Locking NUL ... 270-00002 - 1 1
3 Solenoid Link Assembly ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiics 366-07913 - 1 1
4 BracCKet ....occoueiieiiiiieee e 366-07911 - 1 1
5 SelSCrEW.....oiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00033 - 2 2
6 Setscrew - MB X 16MM.....cccciiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieee e, 272-00034 - 2 2
7 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 - 4 4
8 NUL.eeiiii e 272-00002 - 2 2
9 StOPPING LEVET ....uiiiiiiiiieeeee et 366-07190 - 1 1
10 Cheese Head Screw - M4 x 12mm ......ccccccevveeeeennn. 272-00062 - 2 2
11 Safety Spring Washer...........ccoccoevviiiiiiiee, 272-00084 - 2 2
12 Cable ASSEMDIY.....cccuviiiiiiiiiieee e 366-06906 - 1 1
13 CONNECION....coiiiiie e 064-33068/002 - 1 1
I 70 1YY PSR 064-33991/002 - 1 1
15 Cable ASSEMDIY.....cccuviiiiiiiiiieee e 366-07204 - 1 1
16 Cable LOOM .....cociiiiieiciiie et 366-07207 - 1 1
17 Nylon Washer ... 366-08093 - 1 1
18 Circuit Breaker - 12V BA........cccceeeiiiieeeeieee e, 366-08092 - 1 1 See Note
= LaAbel 027-07893 - 1 1
= Label 027-07894 - 1 1
Note:

Circuit breaker replaces 10A fuse 382-08043 and holder 382-08042

122



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: Januar y 2013

Illustration T356

123



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Fuel Control Solenoid - TS/TR1 (Later Type)

lllustration T427 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JE..........cccooiiiiiiiii, 570-32841 1 - -
1 Solenoid - 12V ... 366-07197 1 - -
= 80lenoid - 24V .......oooi i 366-07198 1 - -
2 NUL e 270-00002 1 - -
3 Solenoid Link Assembly ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiics 366-07913 1 - -
4 Solenoid Support Bracket............coooeeciiiiiiiiieneeennn. 366-08255 1 - -
5 Solenoid Mounting Bracket ...........ccccceeiiiiiiieennnnnen. 366-08256 1 - -
6 Capscrew - M6 X 12mm .........ccoccuviiieiieieieeeee e, 272--00167 1 - -
7  Lockwasher - Bmm .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00086 1 - -
8 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM...ccoiiiiiieiiiiiiie e 272-00241 1 - -
9  Spring Washer.........ceeviieeeiiiiicceee e 272-00072 1 - -
= WaASher e 027-00545 1 - -
10 Stopping LEVET .....eeviiiiiiiiieeee e 366-07190 1 - -
11 Cheese Head Screw - M4 x 12mm ........ccccceeeernnen. 272-00062 2 - -
12 Safety Spring Washer............cocccoiiiiiiii e, 272-00084 2 - -
13 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM.......cccciiieiiiiiiieeiieee e, 272-00034 2 - -
14 Spring Washer........ccccuviiiiiiiieee e 272-00070 2 - -
15 NUL e 270-00002 2 - -
16 Cable ASSEMDIY.......ccoviiiiiiiiiiee e 366-06906 1 - -
17 CONNECION.....eiiiiiiiiiee e 064-33068/002 1 - -
T8 OV ittt 064-33991/002 1 - -
19 Cable ASSEMDIY......cccoiiiiiiiiiteeeee e 366-07204 1 - -
20 Cable LOOM ... 366-07207 1 - -
21 Nylon Washer ... 366-08093 1 - -
22 Circuit Breaker - 12V BA.......cccoeeviiieee e, 366-08092 1 - -
= Label 027-07893 1 - -
= LaAbel 027-07894 1 - -

124



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T427

125



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Gauge Panel

lllustration T99 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code PA.........cccooiiiiiieiiiee e 570-42900 1 1 1
1 Gauge Panel - less gauges...........cccccvvviveeeieeeeeeenn, 382-07070 1 1 1
2 Flexible MoUNting ..........coviiiiiiiiiiiiieceeee e 064-07640 3 3 3
3 Spring Washer..........cccccieviiiiiiieiieee e 064-02582/002 6 6 6
4 NUE 064-06610/003 6 6 6
5 Mounting Bracket ... 366-07042 1 1 1
6 Setscrew - M10 X 25mMM....cccuviiiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 272-00067 2 2 2
7 Spring Washer..........ueeevviieeiiiiiicieeeee e 272-00072 2 2 2
- Spacer-TS/TRT .o 396-18000 2 - -
8 WaSher ..o 027-00184 2 2 2
9 GromMmMEt ..oeeiiiiiiiiie e 382-07342 1 1 1
lllustration T99

126



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Oil Pressure Gauge - TS/TR1

lllustration T229
No. Description

Part Number

1

2 3 Remarks

O©CONOOOAPRWN =

Illustration T229

Mounting Bracket ...
Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM......cooiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeee e,
Setscrew - M6 X 16mMmM........cccoviiiiiieieeiiieeeen
Spring Washer ..o
Oil Pressure Gauge..........cccccuvvvieiieeeeeeeeeeseinieeeeens
Self-tapping SCrew .........oooiioiiiee e
Oil Pipe ASSEMDIY .....cocvviiiiiiiiee e
Swivel Union PlUug .......coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e
Copper Washer ..o

201-41160
272-00032
272-00034
272-00070
351-15160
291-37460
201-41190
366-07039
616-01608

S A A W2 WN =

127



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Oil Pressure Gauge

lllustration T104 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PE ...........coociivieiiiiiieeeen 570-42910 1 1 1

1 Oil Pressure Gauge.......cvevvvveeeeeeieiiiiiiiiieieieeeaeeeen 370-12970 1 1 1

2 Flexible Pipe.....cccoiiiiiiiiiee e 366-07044 1 1 1

3 Swivel Union Plug .....ccvevviiiiiiee e 366-07039 1 1 1

4 Copper Washer ......ccccuviiiiiiiieiee e 616-01608 2 2 2

= AdAPION ... 291-37920 1 1 1

lllustration T104

128



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Temperature Gauge

lllustration T109 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PF ........ccccoociiiiiiiiiee e, 570-42920 1 1 1

1 Temperature Gauge ......ccccveveeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 370-12991 1 1 1

2 Probe Mounting Bracket...........cccoociiiiiiie, 202-36670 1 1 1

3 ClampP o 382-08102 1 1 1

4 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieee e, 272-00032 2 2 2

5  Spring Washer ... 272-00070 2 2 2

6 LOCKNUL.....oeiiiiiiiie e 027-00017 1 1 1

7 Cable Ti€ ueeeeiiiiiiiiee et 064-32790/001 4 4 4

Illustration T109

<

<
(o

W\

O
RO
\::\“\\\(\“

T
LU

129



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Vibration Running Hour Recorder

lllustration T110 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PK .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiee, 570-32030 1 1 1

T Bracket ... 202-36530 1 1 1

2 Vibration Hour Recorder...........cccouuiieeeiiiiiiiiinis 636-21651 1 1 1

3 SPACET e 351-22010 2 2 2

4 Spring Washer........coiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 2 2 2

5 Bolt-MB6 X 35Mm .....oouiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00191 2 2 2

Illustration T110

130



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Electrical Running Hour Recorder

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code PG.........cccoovvvieiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 570-30520 1 1 1

Electrical Running Hour Recorder...........ccccovvvvvveeneeennn. 757-14501 1 1 1 Replaces 367-14074

CabIE . 691-01355 1 1 1

CabIE . 366-06966 1 1 1
Ammeter

Not lllustrated

Cannot be used with Nicsa charging system TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

AMMETET ... 291-37050 1 1 1

TErMINAl.....eeiieiiiiiee e 064-15649/007 2 2 2

CabIE .. 366-07324 1 1 1

131



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - Paper Element

lllustration T295 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AA-TS/TRT ...coooviiiiveiiiieen. 570-33740 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code AA-TS/TR2,3.....cccvvvvvvveeeeeenn. 570-31381 - 1 1 TR3 up to 1800 r/min
Accessory Kit Code AO - TS/TR3 ..., 570-36100 - - 1 TR3 above 1801 r/min
1  AirCleaner - TS/TRT ...ccociiiiiiieeeee e 366-07028 1 - -
1  AirCleaner-TS/TR2,3....ccovviieeieiiiieciiieeeeeeee e 366-07186 - 1 1 TR3 up to 1800r/min
- AIrCleaner-TR3 ... 366-07721 - - 1 TR3 above 1801r/min
2 Element ... 366-07188 1 1 1 TR3 up to 1800r/min
- Element ... 366-07723 - - 1 TR3 above 1801r/min
3 (O] 1o TSRO 365250 1 1 1
4 SIEVE v 366-08094 1 1 1 Not part of kit
5  HOSE Clip.cccciiiicceeeee et 027-04234 1 1 1 Notpartof kiT

Illustration T295

132



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Air Cleaner - Foam Element - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T184 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AB .........coooviiiiiiiiiieeeeieeen 570-31391 - 1 1

1  AirCleaner- TS/TR2,3 ..o 366-07187 - 1 1

2 Element ........coooiiiieiie e 366-07189 - 1 1

3 (O] 1o TSR 365250 - 1 1

4 SIEEVE ..uveeeeeieieee e 366-08094 - 1 1 Not part of kit

5  HOSE Clip e 027-04234 - 1 1 Not part of kit

Illustration T184

133



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Heavy Duty Air Cleaner - TS/TR1
Replaced from 4200531TS1 by Cyclonic type

lllustration T337 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Inlet Manifold.........cccooiieiiei e 201-37861 1

2 JOINT. i 201-33420 2 - - One each side of the air cowling
3 Stud -MB X 30MM ... 272-00304 2 - -

- Spring Washer..........oociiiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 2 - -

m NUL 272-00379 2 - -

4 Mounting Bracket ...........ccccooiiiiiiiii 201-42800 1 - -

5 Steady Bracket........ccocoiiiiiiiiiie e, 201-44680 1 - -

6  Bolt-MB6 X 35MM ...oceeiiiiiieiiiiii e 272-00191 2 - - For fuel filter fixing
T SPACET e 202-33960 2 - -

8  Spring Washer..........cccoiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00070 2 - -

9  Setscrew - MB X 16MM.....cooiviiiiiiiiiiie e, 272-00034 3 - -

10 Spring Washer........ccooiiiiiee e 272-00070 3 - -

11 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM.......ccccvvieiiiiiiieeiieee e, 272-00040 1 - -

12 Spring Washer........ccccvviiiiiiiieee e 272-00071 1 - -

13 Mounting Band Assembly.........ccccooiieiiiiiiiiienn, 382-04373 2 - -

14 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMM.......cocciiieeniiiiieeeiiiiee e 272-00039 4 - -

15 Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 4 - -

16 NUL .o 272-00003 4 - -

17 AIr ClEaNET ...oei i 602-41740 1 - -

18 Element ... 602-41760 1 - -

1O OV ittt 201-39000 1 - -

20 TUDE .ooeieeie e 201-42770 1 - -

21 AirInlet HOSE......vviiiiiiiiie e 201-38990 2 - -

22 HOSE CliP.eeeiiieiiiiiiii ettt 027-04234 4 - -

23 INIEE CAp ceeeiiieiiee e 382-04372 1 - -

134



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T337

135



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR1
Front Mounted from 4200531TS1

lllustration T406 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AC ........cooovviiiiiiiiiiieee e 570-41580 1 - - Not for use with code FB

1 Inlet Manifold.........ccoooiiiieei e 201-37861 1 - -

2 JOINt. 201-33420 1 - -

3 Stud-MB X 30MM ..o 272-00304 1 - -

- Spring Washer...........eeeiviieeiiiiicccieeee e 272-00070 1 - -

m NUL 272-00379 1 - -

4 Mounting Bracket ..........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiie 366-08085 1 - -

5 Bolt-M6 X 30MM ...ouiiiiiiiieeeiii e 272-00035 2 - - For fuel filter fixing

B SPACEI it 601-41700 2 - -

7 Spring Washer.........coccoiiiiiiiiiiieeecee e 272-00070 2 - -

8 Setscrew - MB X 16MM.....cociiiiiiiiiiiiieeeciieee e, 272-00034 3 - -

9 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 - -

10 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM.......ccccvviieiiiiiiieeiiiieee e, 272-00040 1 - -

11 Spring Washer........ccccviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 1 - -

12 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeenn 272-00039 2 - -

13 Spring Washer........cccooiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-000711 2 - -

T4 NUE e 272-00003 2 - -

15 Air Cleaner Assembly ........ccoocviiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 366-08107 1 - -

16 Main Element ... 366-08105 1 - -

17  Safety Element.......ccccovvvveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 366-08106 1 - -

18 HOSE CliP.ueiiiie i 027-04234 4 - -

19 TUDE e 201-42770 1 - -

20 AirInlet HOSE......ueiviiiiiiiie e 201-38990 2 - -

136



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T406

137



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Medium Duty Dry Type Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

lllustration T417 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AJ .........cooevviiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 570-33750 1 - -

1 AirCleaner- 8" ... 366-07028 1 - -

- Element ... 366-07188 1 - -

2 \Vertical Air Inlet Manifold ............cccccoeveeiiiiieeeeee, 201-37861 1 - -

3 Stud - MB X 30MM .o 272-00304 1 - -

4 Manifold Joint ... 201-33420 1 - -

138



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T417

139



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

61/2" Side Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3
TR3 Engines up to 2500 r/min only

lllustration T235 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
- AirCleanerKit -2 Cyl.....ccccooviiiiiiiiiei e, 570-34230 - 1 -

- AirCleaner Kit - TS3 ... 570-34250 - - 1

- AirCleanerKit-TR3 ......ccooiiiiiieeeeee e 570-41330 - - 1

1 AirCleaner Assembly ........ccoccoviieiiiiiie e, 366-07280 - 1 1

2 Element ... 366-07282 - 1 1

3 Mounting Band ..........ccceeiiiiiiiiiii e 382-04377 - 2 2

4 Manifold Adaptor ........ccceeeeeeeeeeeeiieiiieieeee e 366-07202 - 1 1

5 JOINta e 202-33231 - 1 1

- Mounting Plate - 2 Cyl ..., 366-07437 - 1 -

6 Mounting Plate - 3 Cyl ..o, 366-07283 - - 1

7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.....coiiviiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00039 - 2 2

8  Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 2 2

9  Setscrew - M10 X 20MM...cooiiiiiieiiiiiiie e 272-00241 - 4 4

10 Spring Washer ... 272-00072 - 4 4

11T NUE=- M0 e 272-00004 - 4 4

= HOSE =2 Cyluviiiiiiie e 203-35580 - 1 -

12 HOSE = 3 Cylueiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 366-05870 - - 1

13 HOSE CliP i 027-04234 - 2 2

14 Fanshroud - TS2-3/TR2 ......cccocviiiiiieeeeeee e, 366-07227 - 1 1 See Note
- Fanshroud - TR3 ... 366-08048 - - 1 See Note
15 Lock Washer........oooooiiieeeee e 201-30950 - 6 6

- Spring Washer - TR3........cooiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 - - 3

Note:

Must be fitted to allow air cleaner mounting.

140



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T235

141



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Side Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T394 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AD - TS/TR2.......cccovvvevviiiennnn. 570-35651 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code AD - TS/TR3.......cccovvvvveeeeeeenn. 570-35652 - - 1
1 Air Cleaner Assembly ........coocoiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 366-08108 - 1 1
2 Main Element ... 366-08109 - 1 1
3 Safety Element.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 366-08110 - 1 1
4 HOSE CliP.eiiiii et 027-04234 - 1 1
5 SIEEVE i 366-08094 - 1 1
6 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2.......ccccovvvvevieeeeiiiees 201-47330 - 1 - Replaces 366-08075, See Note
- Mounting Bracket - TS/TR3 ..o, 201-47330 - - 1 Replaces 366-08103, See Note
7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.....ccccuviiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00039 - 4 4
8  Spring Washer.......ccceevvviieeiiiiiiee e 272-00071 - 4 4
O NUL e 272-00003 - 2 2
10 AirInlet HOSE.....cevviiieiiiiie e 366-08098 - 1 1
11 HOSE CliP . 027-04696 - 1 1
12 Fanshroud ..o 366-07227 - 1 1 See Note
Note:

Latest kits only suitable for engines fitted with 13.5 litre tanks - mounted vertically
instead of horizontally. (Heatshield and special Fanshroud no longer needed).

142



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T394

P =S

10

143



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

61/2" Front Mounted Heavy Duty Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

Illustration T197 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
T AN CIEANET ...t 366-07008 - 1 1 See Note
2 Element ... 202-33380 - 1 1

B JOINE e 202-33230 - 1 1

4 Stud - M8 X 35MM ...oovvviiiiiiccceee e 272-00266 - 2 2

5 Spring Washer.......ccccevvviieeiiiiiccecee e 272-00071 - 2 2

B NUL. et 272-00003 - 2 2

T Pre-Cleaner.......ccocoeeiiiiieiieiiiiiieee e 382-07900 - 1 1

8 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM.........covvvvvviviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeennn. 272-00038 - 1 1

9 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 - 1 1

Note:

Air cleaner no longer available.
To convert to current 7" cyclonic air cleaner (Code AE) use Conversion Kit SK2150/90

144



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T197

145



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Front Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

Pre-January 2013

lllustration T397
First fitted on the following engines:
4103375TS2  4200321TR2
4103291TS3  4100643TR3 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code AE - TS/TR2.......ovvvvvvveeeeeiiines 570-41611 - 1 -

Accessory Kit Code AE - TS/TR3.......cccovvveviiinennn. 570-41612 - - 1
1 Air Cleaner Assembly ........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeen 366-08108 - 1 1
2 Main Element ..o 366-08109 - 1 1
3 Safety Element ... 366-08110 - 1 1
4 HOSE CliP i 027-04696 - 1 1
5 Mounting Plate ..., 366-08101 - 1 1
B SPACEI ... 027-07804 - 3 3
7 Bolt-MB6 X 30MM ..cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00035 - 2 2
8  WaASher...cueiiiiiciie e 027-00618 - 8 8
9  AirInlet Manifold - TS/TR2.......cccooiiiveeeiiiiee e, 202-31004 - 1 -
- AirInlet Manifold - TS/TR3.......ccooiiiiiieeiiieeeeee, 203-31005 - - 1
10 AirInlet HOSE......covvvieiiiiiiececee e 366-08099 - 1 1
11 HOSE CliP i 027-04234 - 1 1
12 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMM......ccoiieiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e 272-00039 - 2 2
13 Spring Washer........coooiiiiiieee e 272-00071 - 2 2
T4 NUE o 272-00003 - 2 2
15 Bracket ....ocueeiiiiiiiiie e 201-38071 - 1 1
16 Spring Washer........coooviiiiieeeeee 272-00070 - 1 1
17 NUE e 272-00002 - 1 1
18 Bolt - M6 X 35mMM ..cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00191 - 1 1
19 WaSher ... 027-00082 - 1 1
20 Bolt-M8 X 80MM ....cocviiiieiiiiiiee e 272-00128 - 1 1

146



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

lllustration T397 - Pre-January 2013

147



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Front Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

January 2013 onward

lllustration T397
First fitted on the following engines:
4103375TS2  4200321TR2

4103291TS3  4100643TR3 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AE - TS/TR2......ccvvvvveveeeeeenn. 570-41613 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code AE - TS/TR3.......cccovvveviiinennn. 570-41614 - - 1
1 Air Cleaner Assembly ........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeen 366-08363 - 1 1
2 Main Element ..o 366-08109 - 1 1
3 Safety Element ... 366-08110 - 1 1
4 HOSE CliP i 027-04696 - 1 1
5 Mounting Plate ..., 366-08365 - 1 1
B SPACEI ... 027-07804 - 3 3
7 Bolt-MB6 X 30MM ..cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00737 - 2 2
8  WaASher...cueiiiiiciie e 27200688 - 8 8
9  AirInlet Manifold - TS/TR2.......cccooiiiveeeiiiiee e, 202-31004 - 1 -
- AirInlet Manifold - TS/TR3.......ccooiiiiieiiiiiieeeee, 203-31005 - - 1
10 AirInlet HOSE...ooo oo 366-08099 - 1 1
11 HOSE CliP i 027-04234 - 1 1
12 Setscrew - M8 X 30MM......ccoiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 272-00666 - 2 2
13 Spring Washer........coooiiiiiieee e 272-00360 - 2 2
T4 NUE o 272-00680 - 2 2
15 Bracket ....ocueeiiiiiiiiie e 201-38071 - 1 1
16 Spring Washer........coooiiiiiiiii e 786378 - 1 1
17 NUE e 272-00679 - 1 1
18 Bolt - M6 X 35MM ..cooeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00719 - 1 1
19 WaSher ... 027-00715 - 3 3
20 Bolt-M8 X 80MM ....coiiiiiieiiiiiee e 272-00128 - 1 1

148



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T397 - January 2013 onward

149



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

7" Front Remote Mounted Cyclonic Air Cleaner - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T398 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AG - TS/TR2,3 .....cccoeevviieennn. 570-41670 - 1 1

1 Air Cleaner Assembly .........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiciiiiiiiiieece e 366-08108 - 1 1 See Note:

2 Main Element ... 366-08109 - 1 1

3 Safety Element ... 366-08110 - 1 1

4 SIEEVE oo 366-08094 - 1 1

5 Airinlet HoSe...cooueiiiiiiiiieeeee e 366-08098 - 1 1

6 HOSE CliP e 027-04234 - 3 3

T SPIGOL i 366-07657 - 1 1

8  AINHOSE....oeiiiiiciie e 366-06986 - 1 1

O HOSE CliPaeieiiieiiiiiie et 027-04696 - 1 1

- Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.....coiiviiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00039 - 2 2

m NUL 272-00003 - 2 2

- Spring Washer.........coccoiiiiiiiiie e 272-00071 - 2 2

Note:

Replaces 366-07280 (TR3 up to 2500r/min)
and 382-04369 (TR3 above 2500r/min)

150



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T398

nIn73131!

151



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Heavy Duty Oil Bath Air Cleaner - TS/TR1

lllustration T400 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AN ........coooviiiiiieiiiiiiee e 570-33880 1 - -

1 OilBath Air Cleaner........ccccovciieiiiiieeeeece e 201-42700 1 - -

2 Inlet/Exhaust Manifold ..............cccooviiiiiiieeis 201-42670 1 - -

3 JOINe 201-33420 1 - -

4 Stud - M8 X 90MM ..coiiiiiiiieiiiie e 272-00602 1 - -

5  Stud-MB X 30MmM ....ccvriiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00304 1 - -

B JOINT..oiii e 201-42680 2 - - One each side of air cowling

7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.....coiiviiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00039 2 - -

8  Spring Washer ... 272-00071 2 - -

O WaAShEI ... 204-53470 1 - -

10 AirCleaner Stay ......cccccvvvveeiiieee e 201-42690 1 - -

11 Spring Washer........coooiiiii e 027-00984 1 - -

12 Setscrew - 7/16“UNC X 78" ...cooveeieeiiiiiee e 270-00350 1 - -

13 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM......ccoiiiiiieniiiiieeeiieee e 272-00034 1 - -

14 Spring Washer........ccooiiiiiiie e 272-00070 1 - -

15 NUE o 272-00002 1 - -

Illustration T400

152



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Medium Duty Oil Bath Air Cleaner

lllustration T162 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AK - TS/TRT ....oooviiiiiveiiiieen. 1 - Use with code AS

Accessory Kit Code AR - TS/TR2......ccccvvvvvveeeeeeenn.
Accessory Kit Code AR - TS/TR3......cccocciveveeeeeennn.

1 QilBathAirCleaner........cccoooooieeeeiiiiiieeeeeeee
2 HOSE CliP.cceiiii it
B BUSH e
4 SIBBVE ...
Note:

On the TS/TR2 Accessory Kit Code AR also includes:
Air Inlet Manifold (202-45880) and Manifold Joint (201-33420)

On the TS/TR3 Accessory Kit Code AR also includes:
Air Inlet Manifold (203-45880) and Manifold Joint (201-33420)

Illustration T162

= aN -

=S AN

= AN

TR3 up to 2000 r/min

153



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Power Take-Off
8" Newage SAE5
lllustration T120 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Clutch Drive Member..........ccccocviiiiiiiiiieeeee 202-35210 - 1 1
2 Bolt-M12 X80 ..eeeiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00368 - 3 3
3 Spring Washer ... 272-00073 - 3 3
4 Bolt-M8 X 30 ...t 272-00041 - 4 4
5 Spring Washer.......ccccevvviieeiiiiiccecee e 272-00071 - 4 4
B DOWEL oo 351-13660 - 1 1
7  SAE4 - SAES5 Adaptor ......coocvveeieiiiiieeeeeee e 202-35200 - 1 1
8  Adaptor Guard.........ccccceveeeeeiie e 202-34972 - 1 1
9  Clamping Bracket..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiieieeee 601-38441 - 2 2
10 Bolt - M6 X 50mMmM ...cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00180 - 2 2
11 WaSher ..o 027-00618 - 2 2
12 Self-locking NUt ........cooiiiiiiiiiee e, 272-00024 - 2 2
13 Bolt-3/8"UNC X 23/4” ... 270-00780 - 12 12
14 Spring Washer........ccccviiiiiiiieee e 027-00393 - 12 12
15 WaSher ..o 027-00184 - 12 12
16 Setscrew - 3/8"UNC X 11/8".....cciiiieiiiiieeeeieee e 270-00485 - 8 8
17  Spring Washer ... 027-00393 - 8 8
18 Power Take-off Assembly ........cccovviiieiiiiiiiie, 366-06978 - 1 1
19 Clutch Drive Plate........ccccooiviiiiiieeeeeee e, 366-06984 - 1 1
20 Friction Plate ........coooviiiiiiiiiie e 661-10720 - 1 1
21 Pressure Plate.......cccoooviiiiiiiiiiie e 366-06983 - 1 1
22 Setscrew - /16" UNF X 3/4" .. ..o 270-00060 - 6 6
23 Spring Washer...........eeevviieiiiiiiicceeeeee e 027-00413 - 6 6
24 Bearing Release........cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiee 366-06980 - 1 1
25 Bearing Retainer ........ccoooooiiiiiiiiie 366-07000 - 1 1

154



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T120

155



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Overcentre Clutch

lllustration T422 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BE ...........cooooiviiiiiiiiee e, 570-31480 1 1 1

1 72" Overcentre ClutCh..........ccccooviiniiii e 202-35630 1 1 1

2 Bolt-3/8"UNC X 3 /4" e 755060 12 12 12 Replaces 270-00373

3 Spring Washer..........oocoiiiiiiiiie e 027-00393 12 12 12

4 Setscrew - 5/16"UNC X 1" ..o 270-00263 8 8 8

5  Spring Washer ... 272-00071 8 8 8

6 Bearing ... 366-06997 1 1 1

T GUAI .o 202-34972 1 1 1

8 Clamping Bracket..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 601-38441 2 2 2

9 Bolt-MB X 50MM ... 272-00180 2 2 2

10 WaSher ..o 027-00618 2 2 2

11 Self Locking NUt ......ccoiiiiiiii e 272-00372 2 2 2

12 SAE4 Adaptor.....ccccoieiiiiiiie et 202-31852 1 1 1

13 Drive Member.........cccooiiiiiiiiii e 202-34980 1 1 1 See Note

14 Bolt-M12 X 80mMm .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00368 3 3 3

15 Spring Washer.........coooiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00073 3 3 3

16 Clutch Friction DiSC ........coveviiiiiiiieeceec e 660-13940 1 1 1

17 Case Bearing......cccceeiiiiiii e 660-14010 1 1 1

Note:

Drive member Accessory Kit available under code CL (570-31650)
consisting of no's 4, 5, 6, 13, 14, 15

156






Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Flat Belt Pulley - TS/TR1 and TS3

Not lllustrated TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BN - TS/TRT....c.cooviivieiiiiieeeeee, 570-32950 1 - -

PUIBY ..o 201-41730 1 - -

Bolt - M12 X 50MM ..eoiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00254 3 - -

Spring Washer........ccuviiiiiiiie e 272-00073 3 - -
Accessory Kit Code BF - TS3........ccoooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 570-37460 - - 1

PUIBY ..ot 201-47510 - - 1

Flat Belt - 100mm X 6M ......coooviiieiiiiiieee e 201-47520 - - 1

K BY s 201-47530 - - 1

SAE Adaptor and Guard

lllustration T55 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CA.....oovviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 570-31590 1 1 1 For Adaptor SAE4/5
Accessory Kit Code CB.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieceien 570-31600 1 1 1 For Adaptor SAE4

1 Adaptor SAE4/5......ccooiiiiieeeeeeeee e 202-35200 1 1 1 51mm wide

= Adaptor SAEA.........oooii 202-31852 1 1 1 51mm wide

2 GUAI ... 202-34972 1 1 1 Replaces 202-34970

3 Clamping Bracket........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieeee 601-38441 2 2 2 Required with 202-34970

4 Bolt- M6 X 50mMm .....cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00180 2 2 2

B WaSher ..o 027-00618 2 2 2

6 Self-locking NUt .......coooiiiiiiiie e 272-00372 2 2 2

7 Bolt - 3/8"UNC X 23/4” .t 270-00780 12 12 12

8  Spring Washer ... 270-00393 12 12 12

O WaAShEr ..o 027-00184 12 12 12

Illustration T55

158



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Fenner Coupling

lllustration T200 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BO.........cccoocviiiiiiiiiieceeiieeen 570-31520 1 1 1 Comprising no's 1(a) & 2-6
Accessory Kit Code BQ.........ccccovviviiiiiiiiiiieeiiieeen 570-31540 1 1 1 For 35mm shaft
Comprising no's 1(a), 2-6 &
7(b)
Accessory Kit Code BL........cocooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 601-53920 1 1 1 For 35mm shaft
Comprising no's 1(c), 2-6
Accessory Kit Code BR.........ccccoocviivieiiiiieeeeiieen 570-31550 1 1 1 For 38mm shaft
Comprising no's 1(a), 2-6 &
7(c)
Accessory Kit Code BS ..........ccoooiiiviiiiiiiee e, 570-31560 1 1 1 For 42mm shaft
Comprising no's 1(a), 2-6 &
7(d)
Accessory Kit Code BX ........cccooviiiiviiiiiiiee e, 570-31521 1 1 1 Comprising no's 1(b) & 2-6
1 (a) Coupling ASSEMDIY ....ccvvvveeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e 202-35300 1 1 1 With taper lock
- (b) Coupling ASSembIY ........ccevviiiiiiiiieiiiieee e, 202-46160 1 1 1 'B’flange 110mm
- (c) Coupling Assembly.........ccccceeeiiiiiereeiiiiiiee e, 601-53940 1 1 1 Solid Boss
2 Flywheel Coupling Flange............ccccccvvvveeenen. 202-35310 1 1 1
3 Element ... 202-35320 1 1 1 Standard element. Included in
Coupling Assemblies (a) & (c)
- Element ..o 601-42090 1 1 1 Harder element. Included in
Coupling Assembly (b)
4 FIange ..o 202-35330 1 1 1 Included in Coupling Assemblies
(a) & (b)
- ‘B’ Flange - Pilot bored .........ccccccovviiiiiiiins 601-42100 1 1 1 Included in Coupling Assembly (c)
5 Setscrew - M12 X 35mMM.....cccvviviiiiiiiiieiiieee e, 272-00240 3 3 3
6  Spring Washer........ccceevvieeeiiiiicceee e 272-00073 3 3 3
7 (a) Taper Lock Bush - 32mm .........ccccceiiiiiiniennnnnen. 202-35340 1 1 1
- (b) Taper Lock Bush - 35mm........ccccccevviiiineeennnen. 202-35341 1 1 1
- (c) Taper Lock Bush - 38mm ........cccccevvvveeeiiiiiiinnns 202-35344 1 1 1
(d) Taper Lock Bush - 42mm .........cccccevviiiinneinnnen. 202-35843 1 1 1

Illustration T200

159



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Automotive Clutch Drive Member

lllustration T59 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CH........coooviiiiiiiiieee e, 570-31630 1 1 1 For 8" Drive Member
Use with adaptor code CA or CB
Accessory Kit Code Cl ..o, 570-31640 1 1 1 For 9" Drive Member
Use with adaptor code CA or CB
1 Drive Member - 8" ... 202-35210 - 1 1
- Drive Member - 9" ... 202-35211 1 1 1
2 Bolt-M12 X 80MM ... 272-00368 3 3 3
3 Spring Washer.......ceeviiiieeiiiiiceee e 272-00073 3 3 3
4 Bolt-M8 X 30mMmM .....ccooriiiieiiiiee e 272-00041 4 4 4
5  Spring Washer..........occoviiiiiiiieeee e 272-00071 4 4 4
6 DOWEl oo 351-13660 1 1 1

Illustration T59

160



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Flexible Coupling - TR2

lllustration T339 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
1 Centamex Coupling - Pilot Bored............ccccceeennnen. 202-44880 - 1 -

2 Bolt-M12 X 50MM ..o 272-00254 - 3 -

3 Spring Washer ... 272-00073 - 3 -

Illustration T339

161



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Extra Flexible Coupling - TR2

lllustration T418 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CY ......oovviiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 570-34670 - 1 -

1 Centamex Coupling - Pilot Bored.............ccccoeeenneee. 202-44890 - 1 -

2 Bolt-M12 X 50MM ..ooiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00254 - 3 -

3 Spring Washer..........oocoiiiiiiiiie e 272-00073 - 3 -

Note:

Suitable for TR2 1500 r/min generating sets for 35mm shaft.

Illustration T418

162




Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - TS2,3

TS/TR
2 3 Remarks

Not lllustrated
Description Part Number

Accessory Kit Code HN .........coooiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 570-35750
Yo £= 1 ] (o ] SRS 202-44306
Bl e 755686
Copper Washer ...........c..eeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiicceeeee e 201-11890
STU . 270-01077
NUE e 270-00005
BOIt e 272-00191
Spring Washer ... 272-00070
Coupling ASSEMDBIY ......coiiiiiiiieiie e 757-13252
BOlt e 272-00116

1 1
1 1
3 3
4 4
1 1
1 1
4 4
4 4
1 1
3 3

163



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Gear End
4 bolt pump flange

lllustration T77 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HF - TS/TRT......coccviiveiiiienen. 570-41530 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code HF - TS/TR2,3........covvvvveeeeenn. 570-41540 - 1 1
- Pump Gear Assembly.......ccoccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-30293 1 1 1 See Note
T PUMP GEAI ... 1 1 1
2 Adaptor Plate - TS/TRT ..o, 366-08065 1 - - Replaces 201-38130
- Adaptor Plate - TS/ITR2,3......c.ooviiiiiieeeeeieeee e 366-08063 - 1 1 Replaces 366-04139
3 O RING. i 366-08066 1 1 1 Replaces 201-41381 (TS/TR1)
and 366-07427 (TS/TR2,3)
4  Pump to Adaptor Plate Joint............cccoieiennnennnnn. 366-07428 1 1 1
5 Stud - "/4“UNF x 13/s” Pump to Adaptor.................... 270-00606 4 4 4
6  Spring Washer........cccevevieeeiiiicceee e 027-00451 4 4 4
T NUL e 270-00002 4 4 4
8 Bolt-M8 X 35mMm ... 272-00042 3 3 3 Replaces 272-00040 (TS/TR1)
and 272-00041 (TS/TR2,3)
9 Stud-M8 X 35MM ... 272-00266 1 1 1
10 Spring Washer........ccooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00071 4 4 4
1 NUE e 272-00003 4 4 4
Note:

Comprises Pump Gear (201-31913) and Drive Pinion (201-31903). It is recommended that
these items be fitted as a matched pair.

164



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: Januar y 2013

Illustration T77

165



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Gear End
2 bolt pump flange
lllustration T319 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HI .........cooooiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 570-41550 1 1 1 SAEAhydraulic pump 15 bhp
limit
- Pump Gear Assembly.......ccoccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 570-30293 1 1 1 See Note:
T PUMP GEAI ... 1 1 1
2 Adaptor Plate.......cccvveeieiiieee e 366-08064 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07217
3 O RING. .o 366-08066 1 1 1 Replaces 201-41381
4  Pump to Adaptor Plate Joint.................oooeeiiiiiinnn, 201-32941 1 1 1
5 Bolt-M8 X 35MM ....cuviiiiiieiiiiiiiee e 272-00042 3 3 3 Replaces 272-00041
6 Stud-M8 X 35MM ... 272-00266 1 1 1
7 Spring Washer.........coccoiiiiiiiiiiieeecee e 272-00071 4 4 4
8 NUL.eeii e 272-00003 4 4 4
O SHUA i 366-07747 2 2 2
10 Spring Washer.........ccooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 027-00393 2 2 2
1 NUE 270-00004 2 2 2
Note:

Comprises Pump Gear (201-31913) and Drive Pinion (201-31903). It is recommended that
these items be fitted as a matched pair.

166



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

167



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Flywheel End
4 bolt pump flange

lllustration T122 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HH...........coooiiiiiiiie, 570-31830 1 1 1 For 1P3000 pump (or equivalent)
Accessory Kit Code HK ..., 570-31850 1 1 1 For 2P3000 pump (or equivalent)
1 Adaptor - 1P3000 ........ccoveeeiiiieeeeeiee e 202-35282 1 1 1
- Adaptor - 2P3000 ........c..coveiiiiiiee e 202-35284 1 1 1
2 BOl e 270-00759 12 12 12
3 Spring Washer ... 027-00393 12 12 12
4 WaShEr oo 027-00184 12 12 12
5 Drive Member.......ccvviiiiiiieiiiiiece e 202-35361 1 1 1 Replaces 202-35360 See Note:
6 Bolt-M12 X 50MM ...ccvviiiiiiiiiee e 27200254 3 3 3
7 Spring Washer.........coccoiiiiiiiiiiieeecee e 272-00073 3 3 3
8 Coupling - 1P3000......ccciiieeiiiiiiiieeeee e 757-13252 1 1 1 Replaces 601-40110 See Note:
- Coupling - 2P3000......cciiiieeiiiiiieeeee e 757-13250 1 1 1 Replaces 601-40120 See Note:
- Coupling - Pilot Bored .........cccocvviviiiiiieeeeiieee e 757-13251 1 1 1 Replaces 202-35390 See Note:
9 Bolt-M10 X45Mm ..o 272-00213 3 3 3
10 Bolt- 1P3000 M6 X 35mMm.......ccccevvivviveeeeiiiee e, 272-00191 4 4 4
11 Spring Washer.........cooviiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00070 4 4 4
- Bolt-2P3000 M6 X 40MM.......coeeiiiiiiireeaiiiieeeeeeen, 272-00043 4 4 4
- Spring Washer ... 272-00071 4 4 4
12 RiM GUAI ...oiiiiiiiiice e 202-34972 1 1 1
13 Clamping Bracket........ccocvviiiiiiieiiiiiciiieeeeeeee e 601-38441 2 2 2
T4 SetSCrEW...oooiiiiiee e 272-00180 2 2 2
15 WaSher ..o 027-00618 2 2 2
16 Self-locknut........ccuviiiiii 272-00372 2 2 2
17 Face Guard .......ooooiiiieeee e 366-08033 1 1 1
Note:

The later couplings can only be used with Drive Member 201-35361

168



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T122

< 1/@ A /
< QN“WM% V4
o - <

/{\\

12

169



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Flywheel End
2 bolt pump flange

lllustration T373 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code HJ ..........ccccceveiiinnenn. 570-34130 1 1 1 Replaces 570-31840
Former Accessory Kit Code HL .........cccvvveveveeeeeen. 570-34140 1 1 1 Replaces 570-31860

1 Adaptor - 1P3000 ........ccoveeeiiiieeeeeiee e 202-35281 1 1 1 Code HJ

- Adaptor - 2P3000 ........c..coveiiiiiiee e 202-35283 1 1 1 CodeHL

2 Bolt3/8"UNC X 214" oo 270-00759 12 12 12

3 Spring Washer ... 027-00393 12 12 12

4 WaShEr oo 027-00184 12 12 12

5 Drive Member.......ccvviiiiiiieiiiiiece e 202-35361 1 1 1 Replaces 202-35360

6 Bolt-M12 X 50MM ...ccvviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00254 3 3 3

7 Spring Washer.........coccoiiiiiiiiiiieeecee e 272-00073 3 3 3

8 Coupling - 1P3000.........coviiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 202-43220 1 1 1 Code HL

- Coupling - 2P3000.......c..ccieiiiiiieeeeiiieee e 202-43210 1 1 1 Code HJ

9  Setscrew - 1P3000 M10 x 30mMmM ......oeevvivvireennnnen. 272-00080 2 2 2

10 Spring Washer ... 272-00072 2 2 2

- Setscrew - 2P3000 M12 X 35MM ......cccvviiiiveennnnen. 272-00240 2 2 2

- Spring Washer.........cocciiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00073 2 2 2

11 RIM GUAI .o 202-34972 1 1 1

12 Clamping Bracket ..o, 601-38441 2 2 2

13 SeISCrEW....eviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00180 2 2 2

T4 WaSher ... 027-00618 2 2 2

15 Self-locknuUt........ccveviiiiiii 272-00372 2 2 2

16 Adapter Plate Guard...........cccc.ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 366-08033 1 1 1

170



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Illustration T373

171



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Synchro charging system

lllustration T193A TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WM..........ccccviviiiiiiiieeeeiieeenn 602-51752 1 1 1
- Start Control Panel Assembly........cccccccvveeeeiiiiiinnnnns 570-33701 1 1 1
1 Panel ... 607-10036 1 1 1 Replaces 607-10016
- Impulse Transmitter Assembly ...........ccccccceeeee. 607-10035 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07229
2 Impulse Transmitter.........ccccccvvveeeeeiiiiicciiiieee, 602-36870 1 1 1
3 Push-on Connector ..........cccccceviieiiiiiinnnns 064-33068/001 1 1 1
4 Push-on Connector ...........cccceevviiieeeennnnnen. 064-33068/002 1 1 1
- Push-on Connector ...........ccccceevviiieeeennnnee. 064-33380/002 1 1 1
5 Insulation Cover ... 064-33991/001 3 3 3
6 SCIrEW i 064-06772/002 1 1 1
7 Spring Washer..........cccooeeciiiiiieiiiieee e 064-02582/002 1 1 1
8 NUL .. 064-06611/003 1 1 1
9 SCIrEW oo 064-06617/012 1 1 1
10  Spring Washer........ccccccvveeiiiiiiceeeeeeeee 064-02582/002 1 1 1
11 WaShEr ......ccviiiiiicee e 064-06618/004 2 2 2
12 NUL e 064-06614/003 1 1 1
13  Cable Link Assembly ........cccoeeevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 366-06433 1 1 1
14 Lamp Holder.......cccoooiiieiiiee e 366-07228 1 1 1
15 Lamp oo 605-00012 1 1 1
16 LeNS. 064-20787/001 1 1 1
17 Key SWItCh ..o 757-16570 1 1 1 Replaces 366-06379
17a  Key Switch Cover......cccoevvviiiiieiieeeeeee e, 757-16580 1 1 1
18  Helvin Button ..o, 064-13033/008 1 1 1
19 Blanking Plug ........cooovieieiiiiiieeeeee e 382-08080 1 1 1
20 Labeliciiiiii 027-07870 1 1 1 Replaces 027-06269
21 Label. . 027-07871 1 1 1 Replaces 027-06270
22 Back Plate .......cccocviiiiiiiiee e 607-10017 1 1 1
23 Terminal......ccccoocuiiiiiiiiiiee e 064-15648/010 1 1 1
24 Blade Terminal.......cccoocoieiiiiiiiieeee e 366-07230 1 1 1
25 COVEI ittt 366-07231 1 1 1
26 Push-on Connector .........cccccvveveeviiiiiieeiiiieen 064-33068/002 1 1 1
= Terminal.......ooo o 064-33068/003 1 1 1
27 COVEI ittt 064-33991/002 2 2 2
28 KBY i 366-08168 1 1 1
- Wiring Diagram..........ceeeveeeeeiiiiciciiieeeeeee e 742-00589
- WIiring Diagram.........occueeieiiiiieeeeeieee e 742-00591

172



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T193A

12
8- 10— ED

11
S - 23@

TLQ
% |1 *@ %
&X o6 Y N6
ST
G ? ©
™28 1©

View on arrow A

173



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Synchro charging system and with provision
for two gauges in the panel

lllustration T188A TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
T PanEl ..o 366-06937 1 1 1
2 Impulse Transmitter Assembly .........ccccceeeeeeiiiiinnnns 366-07229 1 1 1
3 Impulse Transmitter.........ccccccoioiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 602-36870 1 1 1
4 Push-on Connector ..........ccccveveeiiiieeeeee, 064-33068/001 1 1 1
5 Push-on Connector ........ccccccvveiiiiieeeeen, 064-33068/002 2 2 2
6 COVET e 064-33991/001 3 3 3
T SCIEW ettt 064-06772/002 1 1 1
8 Spring Washer.......ccccccvveveeiiiiiiiiieeeee e 064-02582/002 1 1 1
O NUL e 064-06611/003 1 1 1
TO SCrEW .oeiiiiiiiiee et 064-06617/012 1 1 1
11 Spring Washer.........cocvevveieiiiiieeeeeee e 064-02582/002 1 1 1
12 WaSher ..o 064-06618/004 2 2 2
13 NUL 064-06611/003 1 1 1
T4 Cable ..o 366-06433 1 1 1
15 Lamp Holder ... 366-07228 1 1 1
16 LAMP e 605-00012 1 1 1
17 LBNS i 064-20787/001 1 1 1
18 Key SWitCh.......ooiiiiiii e, 366-06379 1 1 1
19 Helvin BUtton .......c.coviiii e 064-13033/008 1 1 1
20 Blanking Plug .......cccoiiiiiiieiiiiie e 382-08080 1 1 1
21 LaAbeleiiiiiiiiie e 027-06356 1 1 1
22 GrOoMMEL ...eiiieiiiiiiie e 382-07342 2 2 2
23 Cable LOOM ... 366-07968 1 1 1
24 Cable Clip...cciciieiieieecieee e 382-08256 2 2 2
25 Setscrew - MB X 12MM......ccccviviiiiiiiiee e, 272-00032 2 2 2
26 Spring Washer...........cevvviieeiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00070 2 2 2
27 NUL .o 272-00002 1 1 1
- Mounting Bracket - TS/TRT .....cooovviiiiieiiieeeeee, 201-42660 1 1 1
28 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3......cccccvvvvevvieeeiiiiinns 202-36442 1 1 1
29 Flexible MOUNtiNg ........coevveiiiiiiiieiee e 064-07640 3 3 3
30 WaSher......oooiiiiiiiiii e 064-06612/005 6 6 6
31 Spring Washer........ccccccveveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 064-02582/002 6 6 6
32 NUL e 064-06610/003 6 6 6
33 Bolt - M10 X 40MM ..o 272-00116 2 2 2
34 Spring Washer...........ceevviieeiiiiiccieeee e 272-00072 2 2 2
35 SPACET i 382-07208 2 2 2
36 KBY e 366-08168 1 1 1

174



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T188A

3031 32
16

17

175



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Nicsa charging system

lllustration T193B TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WM..........ccccviviiiiiiiieeeeiieeenn 570-35441 1 1 1
- Control Panel Assembly ...........ccccoviiiieiiieeeeiieccns 570-35401 1 1 1
1 Panel ... 607-10016 1 1 1
2 Cable Link Assembly .........coocviiiiiiiiiiee e 366-06433 1 1 1
3 Lampholder ... 366-07228 1 1 1
4 LamP oo 064-09681/001 1 1 1
5 LENS. i 064-20787/001 1 1 1
6 Key SWItCh.....oiveiiieii e, 366-06379 1 1 1
7 Helvin Button..........coccoeiiiiieceee e, 064-13033/008 1 1 1
8 Blanking PIUg ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 382-08080 1 1 1
9 Label..cooieeiee e 027-10052 1 1 1
TO  KBY i 366-08168 1 1 1
11 Back Plate ......cooviiiiiiiiie e 607-10017 1 1 1
12 Push-on Connector ........cccceevviiieie i, 064-33068/001 1 1 1
13 Push-on Connector ........cccccooiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 064-33380/001 1 1 1
14 Insulation COVEr ........coccviiieiiiiiiieeeieee e 064-33991/001 2 2 2
15 Push-on Connector ........ccccoevviievieiiiieee e, 064-33068/002 1 1 1
16 GOV ittt 064-33991/002 1 1 1
17 Terminal. ... 064-33068/004 1 1 1
T8 GOV it 064-33991/004 1 1 1

Wiring Diagram.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 742-00648

Wiring Diagram..........ccooeeiieaiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 742-00796

176



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

lllustration T193B

View on arrow A

177



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Electric Start Panel - 12V

For use with the Nicsa charging system and with provision
for two gauges in the panel

lllustration T188b TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WA -TS/TRT .....cocoiiveviiiiennnn. 570-33782 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code WA-TS/TR2,3......cvvvvvvveeeeeennn. 570-30553 - 1 1
T PAnEl . 366-06937 1 1 1
2 Cable . 366-06433 1 1 1
3 Lampholder .......cccvviiiiiiiieee e 366-07228 1 1 1
4 LAMP it 064-09681/001 1 1 1
B LBNS i 064-20787/001 1 1 1
6  Key SWitCh. ..o, 366-06379 1 1 1
7 Helvin Button.........ccoooviiiiiiiee e 064-13033/008 1 1 1
8 Blanking Plug .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 382-08080 1 1 1
9 Labeleiiii 027-0635%6 1 1 1
10 GromMmMEt ...eveieiiiiiiee e 382-07342 2 2 2
11 Cable LOOM ..cocoiiiiiieiciee e 366-08146 1 1 1
12 Cable Clip i 382-08256 2 2 2
13 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMM.....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 272-00032 2 2 2
14 Spring Washer.......c.ccooiveiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00070 2 2 2
15 NUE e 272-00002 1 1 1
16 Mounting Bracket - TS/TR2,3.......cccoiiiiiiiieeiieene 202-36442 - 1 1
- Mounting Bracket - TS/TRT .....coooviiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 201-42660 1 - -
17 Flexible Mounting .......cccvvvvviiieieeeiie e 064-07640 3 3 3
18 WaSher ..o 064-06612/005 6 6 6
19 Spring Washer........ccccoociiiiiiiieee e 064-02582/002 6 6 6
20 NUL ..o 064-06610/003 6 6 6
21 Bolt - M10 X 40MM .. 272-00116 2 2 2
22 Spring Washer..........occoiviiiiiiiie e 272-00072 2 4 4
23 SPACET it iii et 382-07208 2 2 2
24 KBY ceeeiie et 366-08168 1 1 1
- Bolt-M10 X45mMm ..o 272-00213 2 - -
m NUL 272-00004 - 2 2
Wiring Diagram.........ccooiiiiiiieiiiieee e 742-00649

178



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

lllustration T188b

179



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Key Switch and Charge Indicator

Illustration T190 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
Accessory Kit Code WK ..........coooviiviiiiiiiieeeeiiieenn 572-56250 1 1 1

T Key SWItCh..oiiiiiii e 366-06379 1 1 1

2 CONNECHON....cceeiiieieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeee 064-33068/002 1 1 1

3 COVEI e 064-33991/002 1 1 1

N 070 ] 1= o1 (o RS 064-33068/004 1 1 1

B COVEl e 064-33991/004 1 1 1

Charge Indicator Lamp

lllustration T190 TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WL........ccccoocvvieeeiiiiiieeeeiieeenn 570-35450 1 1 1

6 Lampholder ........cccouiiiiiiiieee e 366-07228 1 1 1

T LenS 064-20787/001 1 1 1

8 LAMP ciiiiiie 064-09681/001 1 1 1

O KBY ettt 366-08168 1 1 1

- Wiring Diagram.........occcueeieiiiiiieieeiee e 742-00648 1 1 1

- Wiring Diagram..........cceeieieaiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 742-00796 1 1 1

Note:

Suitable for builds 02, 07, 09, 11, 15, 61, 63, 66

180






Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Key Switch Panel

lllustration T347 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WG - TS/TRT .....cccvvivvevviiiennnn. 570-34626 1 - - Replaces 570-34625
Accessory Kit Code WG - TS/TR2,3 .......ovvvvveeeeennn. 570-34627 - 1 1 Replaces 570-34624
1 Cable LOOM ....ccoiiiiiic et 366-08147 1 1 1
2 PaAnEl ..o 366-08260 1 1 1 Replaces 366-07596
3 Bracket- TS/TRT ..o 366-07597 1 - -
4  Spacer-TS/TR2,3 . 757-10970 - 2 2 Replaces 362729
- Alternative Spacer - TS/TR2,3 .....ccccvvevieeiiiiiiiinns 027-07995 - 1 1 Replaces 366-08000
5 Nut-TS/TRT e 272-00002 1 - -
6 Spring Washer........ccocciiiiiii e 272-00070 3 2 2
7  Setscrew - M6 x 20mm TS/TRT ..ccviviiviiieeee, 272-00117 2 - -
8 Bolt-M6 x40mm TS/TR2,3....ccciiiiiiiieeiiieeeee, 272-00036 - 2 2
1S O 1o TSP RPN 382-08256 1 1 1
TO  KBY i 366-08168 1 1 1
Wiring Diagram...........ceevveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeee e 742-00647 1 1 1

Illustration T347

182



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Key Switch and Hour Recorder Panel

lllustration T410 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WI - TS/TRT .....coooiiiviviiiennn. 570-36860 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code WI - TS/TR2,3.......cvvvvvveeeeeeennn. 570-36850 - 1 1
1 Gauge Panel .........cccoiiiiiiiii 570-36840 1 1 1
2 KeyswitCh ..., 366-06379 1 1 1
3 HOUr RECOrder.......coovviiieiiiiiiie e 757-14501 1 1 1
S oY= Lo =Y R 027-07995 2 1 1
5 Nut-TS/TRT oo 272-00002 1 - -
6  Spring Washer........ccccevvvieeiiiiiceee e 272-00070 3 2 2
7 Setscrew M6 x 20mm - TS/TRT .oeeiiiiiiiiiiie 272-00117 1 - -
8 Bolt M6 x30mm -TS/TRT ..o, 272-00035 1 - -
9 Bolt-MB X 40MM ..ccooiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00036 1 2 2
10 Spacer-TS/TR2,3 ... 757-10970 - 2 2
11 Loom Assembly ... 366-08147 1 1 1
12 Cable Clip..ccooiiiee e 382-08256 1 1 1
13 Bracket - TS/TRT...ooooiiiiiee e 366-07597 1 - -

Illustration T410

TS/TR2,3

183



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Cable Loom - Protective Switches - TS/TR2,3

lllustration T380 TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WC...........coooiivieiiiiiiee e, 570-30982 - 1 1 Comprises of Cable Loom

366-08049 and numbers 2-6

T Cable LOOM ..o 366-08049 - 1 1 Head temperature and oil
pressure switch, replaces 366-
07206

- Cable LoOM ... 366-08050 - 1 1 Airtemperature and oil pressure
switch, replaces 366-07205

2 ClIP i s 382-08254 - 3 3

B P i 382-08257 - 1 1

4 WaShEr ..o 027-00618 - 6 6

5 SelSCreW.....coiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00034 - 3 3

6 Spring Washer.........coociiiiiiii e 272-00070 - 3 3

= CabIE TI€ i 064-32790 - 3 3

Battery Leads

Not lllustrated TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WO ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 570-13880 1 1 1

Positive Lead.........ccoooviviiieiiiiee e 064-07172/001 1 1 1

Negative Lead .......cc.coooviiiiiiiiieeeee e, 064-07172/002 1 1 1

Rubber Shroud ...........cccveiiiiiiiiie e 064-08391 2 2 2

184



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Illustration T380

185



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Lagging for Manifold Only (Not Build 16)

TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
Accessory Kit Code GQ - TS/TRT.....cooviviiieiennenn. 570-37060 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GQ - TS/TR2.......cccvvvevviiiennn. 570-37100 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GQ - TS/TR3........vvvveveeeeeennn. 570-37140 - - 1

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TRT ....ocoviiiiiiiieiiieee e, 366-08263 1 - -

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR2 ..o, 366-08267 - 1 -

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR3 .....cocoviiiiieeeeiieee e, 366-08270 - - 1

Lagging for Manifold and Silencer Code NA

TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remar

]
Accessory Kit Code GR - TS/TRT ....cccvvvvvvvveeeeenn. 570-37070 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GR - TS/TR2 .......evviiviiiiiiinne. 570-37110 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GR - TS/TR3.......cocvvvvveeeeeennn. 570-37150 - - 1

- Manifold Lagging TS/TRT .....oooiiiiiieeie e 366-08263 1 - -

- Manifold Lagging TS/TR2......ccccociiiiiienie e, 366-08267 - 1 -

- Manifold Lagging TS/TR3.......ccccoiiiiiiieeeeeeeeees 366-08270 - - 1

- Silencer Lagging TS/TRT ...ciiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 366-08264 1 - -

- Silencer Lagging TS/TR2,3 ......ccoiiiiiiiiiieieeeeiee 366-08268 - 1 1

Lagging for Manifold, Silencer Code NA, and Outlet Pipe Code NH
TS/TR

No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Rema

ks
Accessory Kit Code GW - TS/TR1 ....cvviivvivieeeeen. 570-37080 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GW - TS/TR2 ......cceevvevvinnennnn. 570-37120 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GW - TS/TR3 .......cccccvvvvveeeeennn. 570-37160 - - 1

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TRT ...oooiiiiiiiieiieeeee e, 366-08263 1 - -

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR2 .....cccovviiiiieeiiiieeeeee, 366-08267 - 1 -

- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR3 .....coooiiiiiiieiiiieee e, 366-08270 - - 1

- Silencer Lagging - TS/TRT ....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 366-08264 1 - -

- Silencer Lagging - TS/TR2,3......cccoiiiviiiiiiiieeeeen. 366-08268 - 1 -

- Outlet Pipe Lagging - TS/TR1,2,3 .....coeiiiiiiieeeinen. 366-08265 1 - -

186



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual Issue 11: January 2013

Lagging for Manifold and Silencer Code NL (Build 16 Only) - TS/TR1

TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remar
]
Accessory Kit Code GX....oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 570-37090 1 - -
- Manifold Lagging .......ccuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecc e 366-08266 1 - -
- Silencer Lagging........cceeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 366-08275 1 - -
Lagging for Manifold and Manifold Flange Code NF - TS/TR2,3
TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remark
Accessory Kit Code GU - TS/TR2 ......cccvvvvvvveeeeeennn. 570-37130 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GU - TS/TR3......cccvvvviiiiiieeen. 570-37220 - - 1
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR2 ......cccoviiiiiiiiiiieeee, 366-08269 - 1 -
- Manifold Lagging - TS/TR3 ....cccoiiiiiieeeeeee e 366-08276 - - 1
Decompressor Lever Insulation
TS/TR
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GH...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiien, 570-72350 1 1 1
- Heat Insulating Tubing..........oooiiii s 027-10090 1 1 1

187



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Decarbonising Joint Sets - TS

TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
JOINt Set - TST .o 657-32671 1 - -
JOINt Set - TS2..oiiiiii e 657-29501 - 1 -
JoINt Set - TS 657-29521 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket .........c.ccoociveiiiiiiiiceeee e, 201-80210 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim..........ccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 201-80220 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim.........ccccceeiiiiiiieiciiee e, 201-80221 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel Joint.........ccccooiiiieieiiiiee e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint...........cccccviiiiiiiieececececns 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer..........ccccccccvveeeiiiiiiinnns 272-00364 4 8 12
Stub Shaft O RiNG.....eeviiiiiiiie e, 201-31460 2 4 5
Inlet Valve Guide O RiNG ........cevvviiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeenn 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiicec e, 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield............ccoooiviiiiiiiiiee e, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing Ring .........ccvvvveieiiiiiiciiiieee, 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (Bottom).........ccuevviiiiiiiiiiiiiice, 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP).....ccveiveeiiiiieeeeiee e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ..o 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold Joint .......c.eeviiiii e 201-33420 1 4 6
Exhaust Joint ... 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 354109 TS2)........ 201-31320 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 35 3463 TS3)......... 201-31320 - - 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 4110 TS2).......... 202-33231 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 3464 TS3)......... 202-33231 - - 1
Union Washer ... 352-29370 1 4 6
UnNion Washer..........coiiiiiiiieeee e 291-26090 2 - -
Copper Washer .........ccceeeeiiiieiiiicccceee e 616-01608 3 7 10

188



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Overhaul Joint Sets - TS

TS
No. Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
JoINt Set - TS .o 657-32681 1 - -
JOINt Set - TS2..iiiiii e 657-29511 - 1 -
JoINt Set - TS 657-29531 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket ...........ccooceeiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 202-80210 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 201-80220 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim.........cccccoovviiiiiiiiee e, 201-80221 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel Joint........cccccoeiiiiiiieiiee e, 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint...........cccociiiiiiiiiiee e, 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer..........cccccccvvieiiiiiiiinnns 272-00364 8 16 24
Stub Shaft O RiNG.....ceviiiiiiieeie e, 201-31460 2 4 6
Valve Guide O RiNG.....cccvviiiiiiiieieee e 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield.........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiicee e 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield............ccooviiiiiiiiee e, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing RiNng .........cccvvvveeiiiiiiiiiiieee, 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (Bottom).........cceeveiiiiiiiiiiicie, 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP).....ccveeveiiiiiiie e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ... 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOiNt .......coeeiiiiiiie e 201-33420 1 2 6
Exhaust Joint ... 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 354109 TS2)........ 201-31320 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (up to 35 3463 TS3)......... 201-31320 - - 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 4110 TS2).......... 202-33231 - 1 -
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint (from 35 3464 TS3)......... 202-33231 - - 1
Union Washer ... 352-29370 1 4 6
UNion Washer..........ooiiiiiiiiieeee e 291-26090 6 - -
Copper Washer .........ccueeeiiiiiiiiiccccie e, 616-01608 6 19 25
SUMP JOINt. .o 201-37751 1 - -
SUMP JOINt.....ooi e, 202-30541 - 1 -
SUMP JOINt...iiic e 203-30542 - - 1
Drain Plug Washer ...........cccccoiiiiiiii e 013-21778 1 2 2
Main Bearing Housing O RiNg .........ccccovveviiiiieeeeenen, 601-37420 1 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim.........ccccccceeeiviiiiiiivienen. 201-30943 2 2 2
Main Bearing Housing Shim.........ccccccoiviiiiiinieinn, 201-30944 2 2 2
Camshaft Shim.......ccccoiiiii e, 201-30680 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ..., 201-30681 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim.......cccccoeiiiiii e, 201-30682 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim.......cccciiiii e, 201-30683 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ..., 201-30684 1 1 1
Inspection Door Joint.......cccuveeiiiieiieeiiiee e 201-39701 1 - -
Inspection Door Joint............eiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 201-30612 - 2 3
Blanking Plate Joint............oooociiiiiiiiee e 602-36271 1 1 1
End Cover JoiNt ... 201-33011 1 1 1
End Cover Joint (TS1 Build 7, TS2,3 Build 6,7) .......... 201-33012 1 1 1
End Cover Washer .........ccccveiiiiieiiieee e 027-00082 7 7 7
End Cover Washer (TS1 Build 7, TS2,3 Build 6,7)....... 201-11890 2 2 2
Control Spindle O RING.......cvviiiiiiiieeiieeeeeee e 201-13120 2 2 2
Dipstick O RiNG..uvvviiiiiiiieeeee et 266003 1 1 1
Fuel PUMP O RING...coiiiiiiiii e 601-20691 1 2 3
Filler Cap Joint.........eoiiiiiiiie e 303-00253 1 1 1
Air Duct Grommet..........oocoiiiiiiiiieeee e 201-50950 1 2 3
Oil PIug O RiNG...cooiiieeeeecee et 366-04010 - 1 1
Oil PUMP O RING..coiiiiiiee et 352-11911 - 1 1
Dowel Washer ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 600-00106 - 1 1
Union Washer ... 201-41640 - 2 2
UNion Washer..........ooiiiiiiieeee e 354-26310 2 2 2

189



Issue 11: January 2013 Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Decarbonising Joint Sets - TR

TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
JoiNt Set - TR ..o 657-33301 1 - -
JoINt Set - TR2....ooii e 657-33361 - 1 -
JoiNt Set - TR3....oo i 657-33381 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket ..........ccccoociieieeiiiiiiee e, 201-33110 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim..........ccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 201-33100 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim.........ccccceeiiiiiiieiciiee e, 201-33101 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel Joint.........ccccooiiiieieiiiiee e 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint...........cccccviiiiiiiieececececns 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer .............cccocooiiiiininenn. 272-00364 4 - -
Stub Shaft O RiNG.....eeviiiiiiiie e, 201-31460 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Guide O RiNG ........cevvviiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeenn 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiicec e, 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield............ccoooiviiiiiiiiiee e, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing Ring .........ccvvvveieiiiiiiciiiieee, 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (Bottom).........ccuevviiiiiiiiiiiiiice, 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP).....ccveiveeiiiiieeeeiee e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ..o 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold Joint .......c.eeviiiii e 201-33420 2 4 6
Exhaust Joint ... 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint...........ccccooevcciiiiiiiiineeeen, 202-33231 - 1 1
Union Washer ... 352-29370 1 2 3
UnNion Washer..........coiiiiiiiieeee e 291-26090 2 - -
Copper Washer .........ccueeveiiiieiiiiice e, 616-01608 4 8 12

190



Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: January 2013

Overhaul Joint Sets - TR

TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
JoiNt Set - TR ..o 657-33091 1 - -
JoINt Set - TR2....oiii e 657-33371 - 1 -
JoiNt Set - TR3....oooi e 657-33391 - - 1
Cylinder Head Gasket ..........cccooevieeeeiiiiieeeeieee e 201.33110 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Shim.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 201-33100 3 6 9
Cylinder Head Shim.........cccccoovviiiiiiiiee e, 201-33101 1 2 3
Cylinder Barrel Joint........cccccoeiiiiiiieiiee e, 201-32430 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Joint...........cccociiiiiiiiiiee e, 201-30805 1 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover Washer.............cccocoiiieiinenn. 272-00364 8 - -
Stub Shaft O RiNG.....ceviiiiiiieeie e, 201-31460 2 4 6
Valve Guide O RiNG.....cccvviiiiiiiieieee e 201-81200 2 4 6
Inlet Valve Shield.........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiicee e 201-37630 1 2 3
Exhaust Valve Shield............ccooviiiiiiiiee e, 201-39520 - 2 3
Breather Tube Sealing RiNng .........cccvvvveeiiiiiiiiiiieee, 601-35440 1 2 3
Push Rod Tube (Bottom).........cceeveiiiiiiiiiiicie, 201-30261 2 4 6
Push Rod Tube (TOP).....ccveeveiiiiiiie e 201-42360 2 4 6
Injector Washer ... 351-40230 1 2 3
Manifold JOiNt .......coeeiiiiiiie e 201-33420 2 4 6
Exhaust Joint ... 366-01287 1 1 1
Inlet Manifold Adaptor Joint............cccooevcciiiiiieeeineeeen, 202-33231 - 1 1
Union Washer ... 352-29370 1 2 3
UNion Washer..........ooiiiiiiiiieeee e 291-26090 6 - -
Copper Washer .........ccueeeeiiiieiiiiccceee e, 616-01608 9 19 23
SUMP JOINt. .o 201-37751 1 - -
SUMP JOINt.....ooi e, 202-30541 - 1 -
SUMP JOINt...iiic e 203-30542 - - 1
Drain Plug Washer ...........cccccoiiiiiiii e 013-21778 1 2 2
Main Bearing Housing O RiNg .........ccccovveviiiiieeeeenen, 601-37420 1 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim..........cccccceeeiviiiiiiineeneen. 201-30943 2 2 2
Main Bearing Housing Shim.........ccccccoviiiiiinienin, 201-30944 2 2 2
Camshaft Shim .......ccccoiiiii e, 201-30680 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ..., 201-30681 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim.......cccccoeiiiiii e, 201-30682 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim.......ccccoiiiii e, 201-30683 1 1 1
Camshaft Shim ..., 201-30684 1 1 1
Inspection Door Joint.......cccuveeiiiieiieeiiiee e 201-39701 1 - -
Inspection Door Joint............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 201-30612 - 2 3
Blanking Plate Joint............ooociiiiiiieeee e, 602-36271 1 1 1
End Cover JoiNt ... 201-33011 - 1 1
End Cover Joint (Build 6,7 TR2).......cccvveeiiiireeeeee. 201-33012 1 1 1
End Cover Washer .........ccccveiiiiieiiieee e 027-00082 7 - -
End Cover Washer ... 201-11890 2 - -
Control Spindle O RING......ocvviiiiiiiiee e 201-13120 2 2 2
Dipstick O RiNG..uvvviiiiiiiiiieee et 266003 1 1 1
Fuel PUMP O RING....oiiiiiiiiii e 601-20691 1 2 3
Filler Cap Joint.........ooviiiiiiieeiee e 303-00253 1 1 1
Air Duct Grommet..........oocoeiiiiiiiie e 201-50950 1 2 3
Oil PIug O RiNG...cooiiieeeeecee et 366-04010 - 1 1
Dowel Washer ... 600-00106 - 1 1
Union Washer ... 201-41640 - 5 5
Union Washer ... 354-26310 2 2 2

191



Issue 11: January 2013

Lister-Petter TS/TR Master Parts Manual

Holding Down Bolts

TS/TR
Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QA.......cocoiiiiieiee e 570-14070 1 1 1
Bolt - /2" BSW X 181/2" ...t 027-00584 4 4 4
NUt = 12" BSW ..t 027-00004 4 4 4
Spring Washer - /2" diameter.........ccccoecvoviiiiiiene e, 027-00394 4 4 4
Tool Kit
TS/TR

Description Part Number 1 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code SJ.....ummiiiiiiiiieiiiiicciieeeeee e 570-32490 1 1 1
TOOI Kt 366-07016 1 1 1

Service Tools
Description of Tool Part Number  Remarks
Valve Spring Compressor 393155
Gear Puller Kit 393175
Main bearing Tool 393235 Removal and replacement
Governor Rack Linkage Tool 393236
Slide Hammer 317-50027
Stub Shaft Adaptor 317-50028  Use with 317-50027
Valve Guide Base Tool 317-50033  Removal and replacement
Valve Guide Adaptor 317-50034  Use with 317-50033
Valve Guide Depth Stop 317-50039  Use with 317-50034
Valve Seat and Recess Cutting Tool 317-50042
65mm Socket 317-50052  Use on flywheel bolt/nut
3/4"F - 1"M Adaptor 317-50053  Use with 317-50052
Flywheel Locking Tool 317-50057
Crankshaft Extension Spanner 317-50060  Use to torque flywheel end
Flywheel End Crankshaft Oil Seal Installer 317-50065
Flywheel End Crankshaft Oil Seal Remover 317-50074
Valve Clearance Gauge 317-50094
Injector Removal Adaptor 317-50096  Use with 317-50027
Gear End Camshaft Oil Seal Tool 317-50098
Universal Puller Plate 317-50100  Use with 393171
Flywheel Mandrel 317-50102
Fuel Injector Test Rig 317-50517
Fuel Pump Timing Gauge 317-50518

192






California Proposition 65 Warning
Diesel engine exhaust and some of its constituents are known to the State of California to cause
cancer, birth defects, and other reproductive harm.

TS AND TR ENGINES MASTER PARTS MANUAL
P027-08030, NOVEMBER 2017
© LISTER PETTER POWER SYSTEMS

Head Office

Lister Peter Power Systems Limited
Unit 14 Estuary Court, Broadmeadow Industrial Estate
Teignmouth, TQ14 9FA
T: +44 (0) 1285 702211

Production Facility

Lister Peter Power Systems Limited
Units 13-15 Quadrant Distribution Centre
Hardwicke, Gloucester, GL2 2RN
sales@listerpetter.com
www.listerpetter.com






